DEXTER.

PLEASE USE THE TABS LOCATED ON THE
RIGHT AND LEFT SIDES OF THE DOCUMENT
TO ADVANCE TO EACH SECTION.

8533-073-001 Rev. A



Accessories

A-Series Accessories

208-240 volts

208-240 volts
208-240 volts
208-240 volts
208-240-volts

60hz.

60hz.
60hz
60hz
60hz
60 hz

Single Phase or Three Phase
(Parts differences for the regular door T-650 will be found on pages 104-105)

Single Phase or Three Phase
Single Phase or Three Phase
Single Phase or Three Phase
Single Phase or Three Phase
Single Phase or Three Phase

T-1450

9990-027-013

9990-027-013

9990-027-013

9990-027-013

9990-027-013

8641-242-000

8641-242-000

8641-242-000

8641-242-000

8641-242-000

9565-003-001

9565-003-001

9565-003-001

9565-003-001

9565-003-001

8641-586-002

8641-586-002

8641-586-003

8641-586-003

8641-586-003

8641-586-003

8641-586-003

8538-151-001

8538-151-001

8538-151-001

8538-151-001

8538-151-001

8545-051-002

8545-051-002

8545-051-002

8545-051-002

8545-051-003

" *WCADA45KC-125Z
()]
&3
2 E
whd
S48 WCAD50KC_-12USSZ
nill WCADG60OKC_-12USSX
o il WCADG60KC_-12USSZ
7}
i@ WCADSOKC_-12USSX
S E WCAD90KC_-12USSZ 208-240 volts
I
0
g g Description
£ ?'_' * | Hose, Water Supply 3/8" 1.D.
o c X 48"
MG O
OF K stst?,, Water Supply 5/8” 1.D.
X
& 5 Hose, Water Supply 5/8" 1.D.
&J = x 48"
>
* | Washer, Inlet Hose (furnished)
% " * | Strainer, Inlet Hose (furnished)
g g‘ * Bevel Washer for 5/8" bolt used
o= in installations using angle iron
g3 bases
:g 0 . Bevel Washer for 3/4” bolt used
= 2 in installations using angle iron
O bases
FOON * | Sealing compound
-3
C 0 K TORX#20
[ Jgr]

* | Special Tool For Removing Coin
Acceptor Mounting Screws. (T-
10 Torx)

8545-051-003

8545-051-003

8545-051-003

8545-051-003

8545-051-003

Flow Restrictors (in dispenser )

Door
*

9475-002-002

9475-002-002

9475-002-002

9475-002-003

9475-002-002

* | Battery (used on Control PCB)

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

* | Special Tool for adjusting spac-
ing between outer tub front and
cylinder front

8545-056-001

8545-056-001

8545-056-001

8545-056-001

8545-056-001

& Drain

* | VFD Filter options (1 phase)
120v

9732-255-001

9732-255-001

9732-255-001

9732-256-001

9732-255-001

9732-230-001

9732-230-001

9732-230-001

9732-251-001

9732-230-001

Water Inlet & | Chassis | Loading

Vise Grip #11R

Vise Grip #11R

Vise Grip
#11R

Vise Grip #11R

Vise Grip
#11R

9732-219-007

9732-219-007

9732-219-007

9732-219-007

Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts

Coin Acceptor Components
Optical Coin Acceptor

Part Number
9021-092-002

Optical Coin Switch Replacement

9801-099-001

Electronic Coin Acceptor (T-1450 only)

9021-077-001

Mechanical Coin Acceptor

9021-001-010

Coin Drop Screws

9545-053-002

Retainer, Coin Acceptor
Loading Door & Door Lock Components
Door Glass Gasket (Large Door)

9486-149-001

Part Number
9206-431-001

Door Glass Gasket (Standard Door)

9206-419-001

Door Handle Only (Large)

9244-091-001

Door Handle Only (Small)

9244-080-003

Door Close Switch

9539-492-001

Door Lock Gear Motor Assembly

9922-015-001

Kit - Door Latching Assy. & Cam (replaces original Door Latching Assembly)

9732-347-001

Kit - Door Cam Replacement

9732-346-002

Kit - Locking Pawl Replacement

9732-346-001

Kit - Door Gasket Expander Kit (Small)

9732-139-001

Kit - Door Gasket Expander Kit (Large)
Electrical Components
Transformer, Main

9732-139-002
Part Number
8711-004-001

Transformer, Control

8711-009-001

Main Control Board

9473-009-005

Kit-Replacement, Pressure Sensor (Only)
VFD & Breaking Resistors Components
Breaking Resistor 200 Ohms

9732-315-001
Part Number
9483-004-002

Breaking Resistor 160 Ohms

9483-004-003

Delta E Drive Display

9150-044-001

MS 300 VFD Display

9150-058-001

Data Cable (56")
Drain & Water Valve Components

Kit - 3" Drain Valve Seal Replacement

9806-015-003
Part Number
9732-327-001

Drain Valve 3"

9379-202-001

Water Valve (Dual)

9379-183-012

Water Valve (Single Mueller)

9379-194-001

Diaphragm (Dual)

9118-049-003

Diaphragm (Single Mueller)
Cabinet Components

Front Panel Screw

9118-055-001
Part Number
9545-008-014

Front Panel Finisher Washer

8641-585-001

Front Panel Spring Nut

8640-399-008

9504-015-001

9504-015-001

Top Soap Box Screw (Regular Chassis Only)

9545-008-012

Top Soap Box Spring Nut (Regular Chassis Only)

8640-399-007

E’ * | VFD Filter options (3 phase)
=l * | VFD Filter options (1 phase)
5 * | Puller for pushing cylinder out
. of bearings must be purchased
s from local sources.
il Clamps to hold tub front to
a2 outer tub when installing tub
T & front
o9
b=l Bl * | Coin Bearing & Seal Kit
k=3 | Coin Op CD with 0S2 Platform
w o for A Series Washers Only
O

Key Service Lock (6324)

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

5/16 Hex Screw, Common

9545-008-026

* | Mode Light Support

9635-022-001

9635-022-001

9635-022-001

9635-022-001

9635-022-001

Top Lock Key #6324

9306-025-001

MS300 Display

9150-058-001

9150-058-001

9150-058-001

9150-058-001

9150-058-001

Cylinder Plug (1.5” Plastic)

9456-041-007

Control
Panel
*

* | A to C Series Kits

9732-306-007

9732-306-008

9732-306-009

9732-306-010

9732-306-011

o Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

=L
)
3
=
5
@

ui0)

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A o



Accessories

Kits &
Assemblies

ot et

Wiring
Harnesses

Cabinet &
Front Panel

View

& Bearings

)
]
[}
[}
()}

-
[+))
©
£

5
O

Door
Lock

Door

Water Inlet & | Chassis | Loading

Parts Data
WCAD Vended
Large Chassis

Electrical
Components| Rear Channel

Wiring Harness Part # by Model

Description

Wiring Harness (Add Bleach Lite
assy included)

9794-001-001

9794-001-001

9794-001-001

T-1200
9794-001-001

9794-001-001

Wiring Harness, Door Lock

9627-791-005

9627-791-004

9627-791-004

9627-791-005

9627-791-005

Wiring Harness,CoinDrop Mech

9627-792-001

9627-792-001

9627-895-001

9627-792-001

9627-792-001

Wiring Harness,
Drain,Thermo,DoorSol

9627-796-002

9627-796-002

9627-796-002

9627-796-002

9627-796-002

Data Cable

9806-015-001

9806-015-001

9806-015-001

9806-015-003

9806-015-003

Wiring Harness P20/P21

9627-793-001

9627-793-001

9627-793-001

9627-793-001

9627-793-001

Wiring Harness P8/P16

9627-794-001

9627-794-001

9627-794-001

9627-794-001

9627-794-001

Wiring Harness WaterValve/P19

9627-795-004

9627-795-004

9627-795-004

9627-795-004

9627-795-004

Wiring Harness LED PCB

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

Wiring Harness P5/pressure

9627-803-001

9627-803-001

9627-803-001

9627-803-001

9627-899-001

Wiring Assembly Yel. 32"

8220-064-023

8220-064-023

Wiring Assembly Yel. 64"

8220-064-040

8220-064-040

Wiring Assembly Red 23" #8

8220-063-028

Wiring Assembly Red 41"

8220-062-032

8220-062-032

Wiring Assembly Vio. 24”

8220-118-001

8220-118-001

Wiring Assembly Wht/Brn 8”

8220-108-007

8220-108-007

Wiring Assembly Jumper Yel

8220-123-001

8220-123-001

8220-123-001

8220-128-001

8220-128-001

Wire Red Yellow 8"

8220-108-008

8220-108-008

Wire Yellow Jumper (water valve)

8220-119-002

8220-119-002

80Ib Washer Dispenser Label

8502-687-001

8502-687-001

Wiring Assembly Red 28" #24

8220-062-025

8220-062-025

8220-062-025

Wiring Assembly Blk. 17"

8220-062-028

8220-062-028

8220-062-028

8220-062-028

Wiring Assembly Red 17"

8220-062-027

8220-062-027

8220-062-027

8220-062-027

Wiring Assembly Jumper BLK.

8220-117-002

8220-117-002

8220-117-002

8220-117-003

8220-117-003

Wiring Assembly Red 7" #36

9631-381-018

9631-381-018

9631-381-018

9631-381-018

9631-381-018

Wiring Assembly Blu/Wht

8220-090-009

8220-090-009

8220-090-009

8220-090-009

8220-090-009

Wiring Assembly Blk/Blu

8220-001-231

8220-001-231

8220-001-231

8220-001-231

8220-001-231

Wire Assembly Green 7”

o el It il SR B SR B Bl B R R S E R SN S E T T e e i

Wire Assembly BLK. 23"  #8

8220-063-029

Harness Power Terminal Block

9627-747-003

9627-747-002

9627-747-002

9627-747-002

9627-747-002

Section 8:

Wire Red Yellow 8"

8220-108-008

8220-108-008

Wire Yellow Jumper (water valve)

8220-119-002

8220-119-002

° Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

ejeq
sped

buijpueH
uiod

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A o



[7)
(]
=
(=}
0
7]
]
Q
Q
<

Cabinet and Front Panel Group Part # by Model
Large Door Before Serial # 535659

Key Description T-1200 T-1450
3 1 Paqel, Side (Left or Right) - 9454-812-001 2
& i stainless
9 E 1 | Panel, Side (Left or Right) - 9454-813-001 9732-359-003 4
¥ Y stainless
2 * | Strap Assembly (side panel) 9966-013-001 | 9966-012-001 9966-012-002 4
g * | Shim (side panel) 9552-041-001 | 9552-039-001 9552-042-001 2
g’ & * | Screw, (Side Panel to Base) 9545-018-013 6
:‘;E QE’ * | Screw, (Side Panel to Base) 9545-018-013 9545-018-013 8
T * | Nut, Hex 1/4-20 UNC (for strap | 8640-414-006 6
assembly to base)
o3 E * | Nut, Hex 1/4-20 UNC (for strap 8640-414-006 8640-414-006 8
o g to base)
-E .E 2 | Bracket, Side Panel under front | 9046-085-001 | 9046-085-001 9046-085-001 1
© O panel
= l-l‘: & Screw #10Bx1/2 side panel brkt | 9545-008-026 1
3 * | Nut 1/4-20 UNC side panel brkt | 8640-414-006 1
2 * | Nut, Hex 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 2
> * | Screw 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 2
% " Panel Assy, Front 9454-810-001 | 9454-810-001 9989-618-002 1
g g‘ Stop Button Mounting Plate 9452-725-001 9452-725-001 9452-725-001 1
E‘: 'E * | Band, Edge Protector 9578-072-002 1
'g g 4 | Bumper Loading Door 9051-055-001 | 9051-055-001 9051-055-001 1
i o3 Nut, 1/4 x 20 for bumper 8640-414-006 | 8643-414-006 8643-414-006 1
o * | Screw, Hex- To Control Panel 9545-008-024 | 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 2
5 f) * | Nut, Spring- To Control Panel 8640-442-001 | 8640-442-001 8640-442-001 2
© o 10/32
=) = 5 Screw, Flat Head- Front to Sides | 9545-008-014 | 9545-008-014 9545-008-014 2
o 5 | Screw, Flat Head- Front to Sides 4
:g § 6 | Washer, Finish 8641-585-001 | 8641-585-001 8641-585-001 2
§ (a] 6 | Washer, Finish 4
* Nut, Spring-To Front Panel 8640-442-001 | 8640-442-001 8640-442-001 2
a 7 | Label, Door Opening (Blue) 8502-723-001 | 8502-723-001 8502-723-001 1
ﬁ 7 | Label, Door Opening (Black) 8502-742-001 8502-742-001 8502-742-001 1
(&) 8 | Panel, Control (Mounts Name- 9989-500-001 | 9989-500-001 9989-500-001 1
plate)
f T:’ * | Screw, Control Panel to Sides 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 4
é’ E Nameplate Decal, Control Blue 9412-162-001 9412-141-001 9412-142-001
a_) L: Nameplate Decal, Control Black 9412-165-001
] 8 10 | Panel Top 9454-743-001 | 9454-736-001 1
S 11A | Panel Top Front 9454-761-001 1
_2 11B | Panel Top Rear 9454-762-001 1
§ § 12 | Lock, Top (w/Key) 8650-012-003 | 8650-012-003 8650-012-003 2
‘3 g_ 13 | Door, Lower Service 9960-286-004 | 9960-286-004 9960-286-004 1
ﬁ g 14 | Handle (bumper guard) 9244-086-003 | 9244-086-003 9244-086-003 1
O * | Rivet Blind 3/16” Alum 9491-009-003 9491-009-003 4
* | Screw 9545-045-010 9545-045-010 4
15 | Screw Mtg., Flat Head 10Bx1 3/4 | 9545-008-014 | 9545-008-014 9545-008-014 2
16 | Washer, Finish 8641-585-001 | 8641-585-001 8641-585-001 2
* | Nut, Spring 8640-442-001 | 8640-442-001 8640-442-001 2

o Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

5,6

17

Description

Coin Box assy, Large Blue

9807-099-002

9807-099-002

>
(@]
ao
5 3
Q

T-1200
9807-099-002

T1450

17

Coin Box assy, Large Blue

9807-099-004

Key, Top- # 6324

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

Cam, Lock-Top

9095-038-001

9095-038-001

9095-038-001

Nut, 9/32 - 28 Hex

8640-426-001

8640-426-001

8640-426-001

Washer Flat 5/16

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

Coin Vault, S.S.

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

Coin Vault, Black

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

Screw, 10B x 1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Chute, Coin

9119-031-001

9119-031-001

9119-028-001

Screw, Coin Schute

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

(SR I N B I I O R

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A 0



Accessories

ies

Cabinet and Front Panel Group Part # by Model
Large Door After Serial # 535659

Description

Panel, Side (Left or Right) -
stainless

9454-812-001

Kits &

Panel, Side (Left or Right) -
stainless

9732-359-002

9732-359-002

9732-359-003

9732-359-004

Assembl

Strap Assembly (side panel)

9966-013-001

9966-012-001

9966-012-001

9966-012-002

9966-012-002

Shim (side panel)

9552-041-001

9552-039-001

9552-039-001

9552-042-001

9552-044-001

Screw, (Side Panel to Base)

Screw, (Side Panel to Base)

9545-018-013

9545-018-013

9545-018-013

9545-018-013

Wiring
Harnesses
NINN

Nut, Hex 1/4-20 UNC (for strap
assembly

8640-414-006

Nut, Hex 1/4-20 UNC

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

Bracket, Side Panel under front
panel

9046-085-001

9046-085-001

9046-085-001

9046-085-001

9046-086-001

e

Screw #10Bx1/2 side panel brkt

9545-008-026

Nut 1/4-20 UNC side panel brkt

8640-414-006

Nut, Hex

8640-413-002

8640-413-002

8640-413-002

8640-414-006

Screw

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-026

Panel Assy, Front

9454-810-001

9989-617-002

9989-617-002

9989-618-002

9989-618-002

Stop Button Mounting Plate

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

Band, Edge Protector

9578-072-002

9578-092-002

9578-092-002

9578-092-002

9578-092-002

Bumper Loading Door

9051-055-001

9051-055-001

9051-055-001

9051-055-001

9051-055-001

Nut, 1/4 x 20 for bumper

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

Screw, Hex- To Control Panel

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

Nut, Spring- To Control Panel
10/32

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

(Sl I O I I I I I I O O S e

Screw, Flat Head- Front to Sides

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

Screw, Flat Head- Front to Sides

Washer, Finish

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

Washer, Finish

Nut, Spring-To Front Panel

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

Label, Door Opening (Blue)

8502-723-001

8502-723-001

8502-723-001

8502-723-001

8502-723-001

Label, Door Opening (Black)

8502-742-001

8502-742-001

8502-742-001

8502-742-001

8502-742-001

Panel, Control (Mounts Name-
plate)

9989-525-001

9989-525-001

9989-525-001

9989-525-001

9989-529-001

iRl = INBAINIDN

Screw, Control Panel to Sides

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Nameplate Decal, Control Blue

9412-162-001

9412-198-001

9412-191-001

9412-142-001

9412-193-001

Nameplate Decal, Control Black

9412-199-001

9412-192-001

9412-173-001

9412-194-001

17

Description

Coin Box assy, Large Blue

9807-099-002

9807-099-002

9807-099-002

9807-099-002

9807-099-002

>
(@]
ao
5 3
Q

15,16

Panel Top

9454-743-001

9454-736-002

9454-736-002

17

Coin Box assy, Large Black

9807-099-004

9807-099-004

9807-099-004

9807-099-004

9807-099-004

Panel Top Front

9454-761-001

9454-850-001

Key, Top- # 6324

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

Panel Top Rear

9454-762-001

9454-851-001

Lock

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

Lock, Top (w/Key)

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

Cam, Lock-Top

9095-038-001

9095-038-001

9095-038-001

9095-038-001

9095-038-001

Door, Lower Service, Includes
Handle

9108-118-001

9960-286-004

9960-286-004

9960-286-004

9960-286-005

 DSE i e

Nut, 9/32 - 28 Hex

8640-426-001

8640-426-001

8640-426-001

8640-426-001

8640-426-001

Handle (bumper guard)

9244-086-003

9244-086-003

9244-086-003

9244-086-003

9244-086-004

Washer Flat 5/16

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

Rivet Blind 3/16” Alum

9491-009-003

9491-009-003

9491-009-003

9491-009-003

9491-009-003

18

Coin Vault, S.S.

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

Screw

9545-045-010

9545-045-010

9545-045-010

9545-045-010

9545-045-010

18

Coin Vault, Black

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

Screw Mtg., Flat Head 10Bx1 3/4

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

Screw, 10B x 1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

@ 0 |
=
Q
£5
S'c g
© O
Of mr
L; O
00 (me
‘S -
@ .
(7))
3:» 5
wn c
L kS
33 mm
S m
s IR
O *
= ¢
88 (BB
ad .
o 6
£5
TS (M
o *
-
7
25 =
25
{5
O
*
2 G
5t E
(1]
S5
E‘- 10
Sl 1A
S
_2 B
m:
O 2 IBF
-
2 c B
w g
U *x
3 X
52 BB
o8
S 16

Washer, Finish

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

Chute, Coin

9119-031-001

9119-031-001

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

Nut, Spring

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

NININ|IRA]|D|-

Screw, Coin Schute

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

Nl Rr]Rr]RrR,r]=]IN]R,]=]|=

o Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev.



Front Soap Dish

Accessories

Kits &
Assemblies

Wiring
Harnesses

Cabinet &
Front Panel

View

Cylinder, Seals,
& Bearings

Door
Lock

Door

Tub Front Here

21

DEXTER

Water Inlet & | Chassis | Loading

Electrical
Components| Rear Channel

Cabinet and Front Panel Group Part # by Model

10 & (11
under)

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

23

Top Mount Detergent Dispenser

Key Description

Dispenser Soap

9122-005-004

9122-005-004

T-1200

T-1450

Nut, Spring ss

8640-399-007

8640-399-007

Flow restictors

9475-002-002

9475-002-002

*

Flow restictors Optional (Smaller)

9475-002-003

9475-002-003

Door, Dispenser

9108-095-005

9108-095-005

Pin, Plain

9451-191-001

9451-191-001

Post, Door Mounting

9467-025-001

9467-025-001

Screw, SS Dispenser

9545-045-002

9545-045-002

x|l |h|jJW|IN

Washer Flat 5/16

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

Screw, Locator

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

O |

Plastic Sleeve, Locator

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

Locator Post

9467-024-001

9467-024-001

9467-024-001

9467-024-001

9467-024-001

Nut, Locator Post

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

Catch, Top Panel

9086-017-001

9086-017-001

9086-017-001

9086-017-001

9086-017-001

NININ|~,]Rr]|~,]BDININ|-

Lock, Top (w/Key)

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

e

Lock, Top (w/Key)

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

Gasket Despinsor

9206-416-001

9206-416-001

Hose, Despinsor to tub

9242-450-001

9242-450-001

Clamp

8654-117-008

8654-117-008

13

Front Mount Detergent Dispenser

Description
Bolt,#10-32 x 1 1/4”SS

9545-012-026

9545-012-026

9545-012-026

T-1450
9545-012-026

14

Special Washer, Rubber

8641-222-000

8641-222-000

8641-222-000

8641-222-000

Tub Front

9974-011-002

15

Washer-Flat, 1/4

8641-581-018

8641-581-018

8641-581-018

8641-581-018

12

16

Nut, #10-32UNF

8640-413-002

8640-413-002

8640-413-002

8640-413-002

17

Spacer Plastic #10x1/2

9538-157-019

9538-157-019

9538-157-019

9538-157-019

18

Soap Dispenser (no lid)

9807-087-001

9807-087-001

9807-087-001

9807-087-001

ejeq
syed

buijpueH
uiod

Det. Dispenser Mtg Gasket to
Tub frnt

9206-425-001

9206-425-001

9206-425-001

9206-425-001

19

Bracket Soap box mounting

9029-122-002

9029-122-002

9029-122-002

9029-122-002

20

Nut Hex Elasticstop #10-32 SS
mtg dispenser

8640-413-006

8640-413-006

8640-413-006

8640-413-006

21

Lid Assembly dispenser

9987-104-001

9987-104-001

9987-104-001

9987-104-001

22

Lid screws #10-32x1/2 SS

9545-012-017

9545-012-017

9545-012-017

9545-012-017

23

Softner siphon tube (plastic)

9574-252-002

9574-252-002

9574-252-002

9574-252-002

Flow restictors

9475-002-003

9475-002-003

9475-002-003

9475-002-003

24

Washer Dispenser Label Blue

8502-687-001

8502-687-001

8502-687-001

8502-687-001

24

Washer Dispenser Label Black

8502-745-001

8502-745-001

8502-745-001

8502-745-001

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Kits &

Rear | Cabinet &
Front Panel

Cylinder, Seals,

Door

Water Inlet & | Chassis | Loading

Electrical
Components| Rear Channel

Accessories

ies

Assembl

Wiring
Harnesses

& Bearings View

Lock

Door

& Drain

Panel

Rear View Access Part # by Model

Description

1 | Drive Motor, 3 Phase 9376-298-001 | 9376-308-001 | 9376-298-001 | 9376-298-001 | 9376-326-001 1
1 | Drive Motor After serial #553489 | 9376-329-001 9376-329-001 | 9376-329-001 1
2 | Rod, Motor Mtg 9497-222-004 | 9497-222-004 | 9497-222-004 | 9497-222-004 | 9497-222-004 1
3 | Collar, Shaft (w/set screws) (old) | 9076-052-002 | 9076-052-002 9076-052-002 | 9076-052-002 | 2
* | Motor Bushing (plastic) 9053-074-001 | 9053-074-001 | 9053-074-001 | 9053-074-001 | 9053-074-001 1
4 | New motor bushing support 9053-082-001 | 9053-082-001 | 9053-082-001 | 9053-082-001 | 9053-082-001 | 2
5 | Clamp for motor bushing 8654-117-019 | 8654-117-019 | 8654-117-019 | 8654-117-019 | 8654-117-019 2
6 | Pulley, Motor 9453-179-001 | 9453-175-002 | 9453-175-002 | 9453-175-002 | 9453-175-002 1
* | Split TaperBushing (motor pulley) | 9053-077-001 | 9053-077-001 | 9053-077-001 | 9053-077-001 | 9053-077-001 1
* | Screw taper bushing 1/4-20x1 9545-018-024 | 9545-018-024 | 9545-018-024 | 9545-018-024 | 9545-018-024 | 3
7 | Bolt, Eye (1/4"-20x1/2") 9545-055-001 | 9545-055-001 | 9545-055-001 | 9545-055-001 | 9545-055-001 | 1
* | Nut, 1/4 Elastic Stop 8640-414-003 | 8640-414-003 | 8640-414-003 | 8640-414-003 | 8640-414-003 | 1
* | Link (open end) 9341-046-001 | 9341-046-001 | 9341-046-001 | 9341-046-001 | 9341-046-001 1
Chain (Spring Tension) 9099-012-003 | 9099-012-003 | 9099-012-003 | 9099-012-004 | 9099-012-004 | 1
Spring, Belt Tension 9534-151-000 | 9534-151-000 | 9534-151-000 | 9534-151-000 | 9534-151-000 1
10 [ Pulley, Driven 9453-173-002 | 9453-176-005 | 9453-176-005 | 9453-176-005 | 9453-176-005 1
* Tollerence Ring 9487-234-004 1
* | Screw, 5/8"11 x 2" 9545-060-004 1
* Washer-Flat, 5/8" 8641-582-032 1
* | Washer-Flat, 5/8” 8641-582-018 1
11 | Bolt, 3/8"16 x 2" 9545-029-011 | 9545-029-011 | 9545-029-011 | 9545-029-011 | 3
12 | Washer, 3/8” 8641-582-003 | 8641-582-003 | 8641-582-003 | 8641-582-003 3
* | Bushing Taperlock (Pulley) 9053-078-002 | 9053-078-002 | 9053-078-002 | 9053-078-002 | 1
13 | Washer-Flat .675x2-1/2x1/4 8641-581-043 | 8641-581-043 | 8641-581-043 | 8641-581-043 1
14 | Lockwasher-Exttooth, 5/8 8641-582-018 | 8641-582-018 | 8641-582-018 | 8641-582-018 1
15 | Bolt, 5/8-11x1 1/2 9545-060-001 | 9545-060-001 | 9545-060-001 | 9545-060-001 1
13 | Washer-Flat, .781x2-1/2x1/4 8641-581-044 1
14 | Lockwasher-Exttooth, 3/4 8641-582-020 1
15 | Bolt, 3/4-10-1 1/2 9545-057-004 | 1
16 | Drive Belt 9040-079-002 | 9040-079-002 | 9040-079-003 | 9040-079-006 | 1
16 | Drive Belt 9040-076-008 2
17 | Hose, Overflow to drain 9242-449-003 | 9242-449-003 | 9242-449-003 | 9242-449-003 | 9242-449-005 | 1
18 | Clamp, Hose overflow to drain 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 2
19 | Hose, Overflow Vent Top 9242-463-004 | 9242-463-004 | 9242-463-004 | 9242-463-004 | 9242-463-004
* | Clamp, Hose Vent 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 1
* | Vaccum Breaker ALL 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 1
* Clamp, Hose to Vacuum Breaker | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 1
20 | Hose, Vacuum Breaker to tub 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 1
* | Vaccum Breaker Bracket 9029-069-001 | 9029-069-001 | 9029-069-001 | 9029-069-001 | 9029-069-001 | 1
21 | Inlet Cap 0935-135-001 | 0935-135-001 2
22 | Hose, Pressure Switch 9242-175-007 | 9242-175-007 | 9242-175-007 | 9242-175-004 | 9242-175-004 1
ks Clamp, Overflow Hose 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 1
23 | VFD Delta "S” drive 208-240 volt | 9732-345-009 | 9732-345-004 9732-345-005 1
23 | “S” Drive After serial #553489 9375-014-023 9375-014-025
23 | VFD Delta “E” drive 208-240 volt 9375-028-002 9375-029-002
23 | “E” Drive After serial #553489 9375-028-006
24 | Braking resistors (160 ohm) 9483-004-003 | 9483-004-003 9483-004-003 2
* | Bracket assembly (drive mount) | 9029-157-001 | 9029-157-001 | 9029-212-001 | 9029-150-001 | 9029-216-001 1
25 | Channel, Rear, Before Serial # 9081-148-001 | 9081-148-001 9081-140-001 1
25 | Channel, Rear, After Serial # 9081-152-001 | 9081-152-002 9081-153-001 1

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

Screw #10Bx1/2

1,12

13,14, 15

17

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Nut, Spring

8640-399-007

8640-399-007

8640-399-007

8640-399-007

8640-399-007

Cover, Terminal Block

9074-267-001

9074-267-001

9074-267-001

9074-267-001

Screw #10Bx1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Cover, VFD, Before Serial #935659

9074-278-001

9074-278-001

9074-278-001

9074-278-001

9074-278-001

Cover, VFD, After Serial #935659

9074-342-001

9074-342-001

9074-299-001

9074-299-001

Screw #10Bx1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Terminal Block, Channel Mount

9897-033-002

9897-033-002

9897-033-002

9897-033-002

Panel Assy., Back Before Serial
#535659

9989-455-001

9989-455-001

9989-491-001

=l e i e i B e Y S

Panel Assy., Back After Serial
#535659

9989-526-001

9989-526-001

Panel Assy., Back, Upper

9454-873-001

Panel Assy., Back, Lower

9454-872-001

Screw Panel Mtg.#10Bx1/2"

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

10

Screw Panel Mtg.#10Bx1/2"

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9

Screw Panel Mtg.#10Bx1/2"

13

Nut, Spring

8640-399-007

8640-399-007

8640-399-007

8640-399-007

8640-399-007

AR

28

Screw, To Base-1/4" x 3/4"

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

3

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

buijpueH
uiod




Cabinet & Kits &

Front Panel

Cylinder, Seals,

=
o
=}
(a]

Water Inlet & | Chassis | Loading

Electrical
Components| Rear Channel

Accessories

Wiring
Harnesses

=
[
(=)
-

ies

Assembl

View

& Bearings

Door

Cylinder, Seals & Bearings Part # by Model

Description

Bearings and Seal Kit

T-750
9732-219-007

T-900
9732-219-007

T-950
9732-219-007

T-1200
9732-219-007

T-1450
9732-219-009

QTY

Housing, Bearing- Assembly (items #2-#6)

9803-187-001

9803-187-001

9803-187-001

9803-187-001

9803-209-001

Housing, Bearing

9241-181-004

9241-181-004

9241-181-004

9241-181-004

9241-195-003

Bearing, Front (LARGE)

9036-159-006

9036-159-006

9036-159-006

9036-159-006

9036-162-002

Bearing, Rear (SMALL)

9036-159-005

9036-159-005

9036-159-005

9036-159-005

9036-162-001

Spacer, Bearing

9538-170-001

9538-170-001

9538-170-001

9538-170-001

9538-185-001

Ring, Bearing Retainer

9487-238-004

9487-238-004

9487-238-004

9487-238-004

9487-238-004

Seal, Small V85A

9532-140-007

9532-140-007

9532-140-007

9532-140-007

RlmrlRr]lR,r]lRr]|Rr]=]|~

Seal, Small V95A

9532-140-012

Seal, Large V140A

9532-140-008

9532-140-008

9532-140-008

9532-140-008

9532-140-008

Ring, Seal Mounting

9950-052-001

9950-052-001

9950-052-001

9950-052-001

9950-062-001

Tub Back Mating Ring

9950-052-001

9950-054-004

9950-054-004

9950-054-004

9487-261-005

Mating Ring Guard Shield

9487-266-001

9487-266-001

9487-276-001

Bolt, Tub End of Bearing Housing (7/16-
14x1), Bolt from inside Tub

9545-059-004

9545-059-004

9545-059-004

9545-059-004

9545-059-004

(o)W IE IS IS

Washer, Flat

8641-581-034

8641-581-034

8641-581-034

8641-581-034

8641-581-034

(o))

Screw-Hex Cap, 3/4"-10 x 3" (Bearing
Housing to Frame)

9545-057-002

9545-057-002

9545-057-002

9545-057-002

Screw-Hex Cap, 7/8"-10 x 3" (Bearing
Housing to Frame)

9545-066-001

Washers Spherical 3/4 (Male half) (Bearing
Housing to Frame)

8641-588-001

8641-588-001

8641-588-001

Washers Spherical 7/8 (Male half) (Bearing
Housing to Frame)

8641-588-003

Washers Spherical 3/4 (Female half) (Bear-
ing Housing to Frame)

8641-588-002

8641-588-002

8641-588-002

Washers Spherical 7/8 (Female half) (Bear-
ing Housing to Frame)

8641-588-004

Washer, Flat

8641-581-033

Lock Washer-Extrernal Tooth, 3/4” (Bear-
ing Housing to Frame)

8641-582-020

o))

Nut 3/4"-10 (Bearing Housing to Frame)

8640-418-003

8640-418-003

8640-418-003

8640-418-003

Nut 7/8"-9 (Bearing Housing to Frame

8640-437-001

Pulley, Driven

9453-173-002

9453-176-005

9453-176-005

9453-176-005

9453-176-005

Tollerence Ring

9487-234-004

Screw, 5/8"-11 x 2"

9545-060-004

Washer-Flat, 5/8"

8641-582-032

Washer-Flat, 5/8"

8641-582-018

Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2"

9545-029-011

9545-029-011

9545-029-011

9545-029-011

Washer, 3/8”

8641-582-003

8641-582-003

8641-582-003

8641-582-003

Bushing Taperlock (Driven & Large

9053-078-002

9053-078-002

9053-078-002

9053-078-002

Washer-Flat .675x2-1/2x1/4

8641-581-043

8641-581-043

8641-581-043

8641-581-043

Lockwasher-Exttooth, 5/8

8641-582-018

8641-582-018

8641-582-018

8641-582-018

Bolt, 5/8-11x1 1/2

9545-060-001

9545-060-001

9545-060-001

9545-060-001

Washer-Flat, .781x2-1/2x1/4

8641-581-044

Description
Tub Front Before Serial #535659

9974-011-002

9178-148-001

T-1200
9974-011-002

Lockwasher-Exttooth, 3/4

8641-582-020

Tub Front After Serial #535659

9974-011-002

9974-011-002

9178-056-001

Bolt, 3/4-10-1 1/2

9545-057-004

Gasket, Tub Front

9206-421-002

9206-421-002

9206-421-002

9206-421-003

Tub & Cylinder Assy Before Serial #535659

9869-025-002

9869-023-002

9869-022-002

Ring Assy, Tub Mtg-Front Clamp

9950-055-001

9950-055-001

9950-055-001

9950-055-001

9950-061-001

Tub & Cylinder Assy After Serial #535659

9869-027-002

9869-027-002

9869-026-001

Bolt, Top Front Ring 3/8"-16 x 3"

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

Cylinder Assy

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

9848-136-002

9848-136-001

9848-136-001

9848-137-001

9848-141-001

Il il e B B i B I O O I I B IS I e N (e )Y

Nut WCAD 3/8"-16

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

R lmr]lR,r]lRr]|~=]|~

buijpueH

ui0)

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A e



Door Latching Assembly (All Models) Gear Motor Door Lock Assembly

2

Accessories

ies

18

Assembl
buijpueH
uiod

-—
N
—
‘;;///
—
—
i
fﬂ
—
N

Wiring
Harnesses

& 2
= m
Q

=0
<5
O

Wi

19 =
2 > 20 =
] =
> U =
2 Ei_ :
® » e @ ;
ik T
L
g3
E -
9
11
S
o Key Description T-1200 T-1450
S § * [ Actuator Assembly (Includes 1-10, | 9892-015-001 | 9892-015-001 [ 9892-015-001 | 9892-015-001 | 9892-015-001 | 1
g a Rod NOT included)
= 11 | Screw-hxwshdsl, 10-24-1.25f, ctd | 9545-046-007 | 9545-046-007 | 9545-046-007 | 9545-046-007 | 9545-046-007 | 4
" Key Description All Models  QTY Key! [Bescription allitodoisam RO 10 | Cross Recessed PAn Hd Tapping | 9545-031-011 | 9545-031-011 | 9545-031-011 | 9545-031-011 | 9545-031-011
] 33 | Latching Assy, Complete 9885-024-001 1 14 | Ring, Retaining 9487-200-005 1 screw
S (includes #1 thru #22) 15 | washer 8641-581-031 | 1 9 | Screw -Hxwshrhdslsems, 6-32 x | 9545-044-003 | 9545-044-003 | 9545-044-003 | 9545-044-003 | 9545-044-003 | 6
© 1 | Plate Assy, Door Lock 9982-346-001 | 1 16 | Switch, Latching Sensing 9539-461-008 | 1 3/16
3G 2 | Washer, Flat (SS or Brass) 8641-581-030 1 17 | Shield, Switch 9550-169-003 3 Motor & Gear Assembly 120v 9914-137-011 | 9914-137-011 | 9914-137-011 9914-137-011 | 9914-137-011 1
§ § 3 | Actuator, Latching Switch 9008-005-001 1 18 | Screw 4-40 x 5/8" 9545-020-001 2 Spring - Extension 9534-350-001 | 9534-350-001 | 9534-350-001 9534-350-001 | 9534-350-001 1
,‘5_ ¥l 4 [ Poui, Locking 9732346002 | 1 TR seroaoroos | 1 'Igggl;lmfzaé:\tuator-Door Lock 9586-001-001 | 9586-001-001 | 9586-001-001 | 9586-001-001 | 9586-001-001 | 2
25 : ::Zhirez:;::z zz;};jgz:z?)i 1 ;((3) i"‘”tCh' LogkfnghsLe”SI(if‘g 2(5)29-?)2:?)%73 i 5 | Arm - Door Lock 9001-063-001 | 9001-063-001 | 9001-063-001 | 9001-063-001 | 9001-063-001 | 1
S s k P 5025163001 ” SHIatolSwIle °f Ing 8-006- 4 | Spacer, Plastic 9538-157-021 | 9538-157-021 | 9538-157-021 | 9538-157-021 | 9538-157-021 4
8 e o 21 | Screw 4-40x11/8 9545-020:003 | 2 3 | Bracket Slide Lock 9029-204-001 | 9029-204-001 | 9029-204-001 | 9029-204-001 | 9029-204-001 | 1
Sg 2 zu:i’nHezclt?:;nUNF zg:g::;::ggz i 21 | Nut, Twin 4-40 S640-401-001 | 1 2| Bracket Assy, Slide - Unlock 9985-189-001 | 9985-189-001 | 9985-189-001 | 9985-189-001 | 9985-189-001 | 1
g 4 — SErevsle 10_33)( - — iz Spacer Sel"sm 9538-182.001 | 1 1| Bracket Assy, Slide Lock Actuator | 9985-190-001 | 9985-190-001 | 9985-190-001 | 9985-190-001 | 9985-190-001 | 1
@ E — E,Iasti.c T 1 *3 L B _ SrEEERL | * | Rod, Door Lock Before Serial 9497-225-013 | 9497-225-013 1
S : Shim, Door Lock, Thin 9552-037-001 | AR #535659
12 | Spring, Return 9534-364-001 2 * | Screw, Lock mtg 1/4”-20 x 3/4” | 9545-018-014 3 * | Rod, Door Lock After Serial 9497-225-015 | 9497-225-015 | 9497-225-015 | 9497-225-016 1
13 | Pin, Guide 9451-193-001 | 1 * | Lockwasher 1/4” Ext tooth 8641-582-007 | 3 e
e saiisioon | 1 * | Spacer, Gear Motor 9538-187-001 | 9538-187-001 | 9538-187-001 | 9538-187-001 | 9538-187-001 | 1

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Accessories

ies

Kits &
Assembl

Wiring
Harnesses

Cabinet &

View |Front Panel

Rear

Cylinder, Seals,
& Bearings

t
gi‘;
a s

Door

Water Inlet & | Chassis | Loading
& Drain

Electrical

Components| Rear Channel

Control
Panel

Description
Solenoid Ass'y, Door Locking
(includes 23 thru 32)

9922-011-001

9922-011-001

T-1200
9922-011-001

Original Door Lock Solenoid Assembly

T-1450  QTY

Bracket, (Door Locking Sole-
noid)

9029-073-001

9029-073-001

9029-073-001

Bracket Ass'y, Solenoid Slide

9985-169-001

9985-169-001

9985-169-001

[Ey

Solenoid 120V 60 hz

9536-074-001

9536-074-001

9536-074-001

Screw, Solenoid Mtg

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

Stop, Door Lock Solenoid

9540-033-002

9540-036-001

9540-033-002

Screw, Shoulder

9545-061-001

Nut, Keps #6

8640-411-002

8640-411-002

8640-411-002

Thermoactuator 120 V

9586-001-001

9586-001-001

9586-001-001

Screw #6 x 5/16”

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

Spacer, Plastic

9538-157-004

9538-157-004

9538-157-004

Spacer, Metal

9538-166-004

9538-166-004

9538-166-004

Screw, Cross Recessed

9545-010-001

9545-010-001

9545-010-001

[l B el Y IS E T i Y

Nut, Keps #8

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

—

Nut, Sol. Brkt. to Control Panel

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

Rod, Pull

9497-225-007

9497-225-007

9497-225-009

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

Original Door Lock Solenoid Assembly

11,12, 13

ejeqg

=L
)
3
=
5
Q

sued

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Accessories

ies

Description

Door Hinge Assembly (mounts
to tub front)

Large Door & Hinge Group

9955-031-001

9955-031-001

(After #514975)

9955-031-001

9955-031-001

T-1450
9955-031-001

Kits &

Door Assembly Complete

9960-274-005

9960-274-005

9960-274-005

9960-274-005

9960-274-005

Assembl

Door Ring 180 degree large
hnge

9487-275-001

9487-275-001

9487-275-001

9487-275-001

9487-275-001

Door Gasket

9206-431-001

9206-431-001

9206-431-001

9206-431-001

9206-431-001

Door Glass Window

9635-020-001

9635-020-001

9635-020-001

9635-020-001

9635-020-001

Wiring
| D |W

Red Wire (Door Close Switch)

8220-063-028

8220-063-028

8220-063-028

8220-063-028

8220-063-028

Harnesses

Black Wire (Door Close Switch)

8220-063-029

8220-063-029

8220-063-029

8220-063-029

8220-063-029

Switch, Door Hinge Close
(Plunger)

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

Rl ]lR]|~=]|~

Top Door Hinge Leaf (No pin)

9845-006-001

9845-006-001

9845-006-001

9845-006-001

9845-006-001

Cabinet &

Bottom Door Hinge Leaf

9845-007-001

9845-007-001

9845-007-001

9845-007-001

9845-007-001

Thrd Form Screw, Door Mtg
5/16" x 5/8"

9545-056-002

9545-056-002

9545-056-002

9545-056-002

9545-056-002

ew |Front Panel

Screw, Loading Door Hinge Mtg
(5/16" x9/16" ss)

9545-014-013

9545-014-013

9545-014-013

9545-014-013

9545-014-013

Rear
Vi
[oe]

Bracket Retainer support side
panel

9046-085-001

9046-085-001

9046-085-001

9046-085-001

9046-085-001

Shim Large door

9552-043-001

9552-043-001

9552-043-001

9552-043-001

9552-043-001

Cylinder, Seals,
& Bearings

Loading | Door
Door Lock

12
()]
()]
[}

=

o

3
)

9
o
=
o
[}
=]
s

)
c
£
]
£
O
e
©
Q
(-4
)
whd
c
7]
c
]
=%
£
Q
O

Electrical

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

10

Key Description

11

Shaft, Door Locking

9537-195-002

9537-195-002

9537-195-002

T-1200
9537-195-002

O
]
o
Y

syed

9537-195-002

12

Cam, Locking

9095-040-002

9095-040-002

9095-040-002

9095-040-002

9095-040-002

13

Pin, Groove (1 1/4)

9451-181-005

9451-181-005

9451-181-005

9451-181-005

9451-181-005

14

Pin, Groove (3/4)

9451-181-004

9451-181-004

9451-181-004

9451-181-004

buijpueH
uiod

9451-181-004

15

Spring, Lock Cam

9534-360-002

9534-360-002

9534-360-002

9534-360-002

9534-360-002

16

Handle, Door

9244-080-003

9244-080-003

9244-080-003

9244-080-003

9244-080-003

17

Pin, Door Handle (groove)

9451-181-006

9451-181-006

9451-181-006

9451-181-006

RlRr|lRr]lR,r]lR,r]|=]~=

9451-181-006

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A e



Accessories

Kits &
Assemblies

Cabinet &

View |Front Panel

=
L
[}
@
1)
o
()}
T
=
>
9]

Water Inlet & | Chassis | Loading | Door

Electrical
Components

Wiring
Harnesses

& Bearings

Lock

Door

Rear Channel

WCAD75 180-Degree Door & Hinge Group

~

ey

OCoONOOTU DA, WNREF ¥

Part Number

9960-274-004
9487-265-002
9206-419-001
9635-016-001
9913-134-003
9537-195-002
9095-040-001
9451-181-005
9451-181-005
9534-360-002
9244-080-003
9451-181-006
9955-030-001
9545-014-009
8641-582-009
9552-036-001
9552-036-002
9845-005-003
9845-005-002
9545-056-002
9950-060-002
8640-413-002
9059-063-002
9801-089-001
9041-087-001
9053-067-003
9539-461-007
9550-159-001
8640-401-001
9545-020-001
9008-004-001

* Mot lllustrated

(Before #514975)

DESCIIPLION. ettt Qty
Loading Door, Complete ( includes #1thru #10) ....ccccvviviiviiniiiiii e, 1
Loading Door RiNg 180 AEQree.......cuuuiiiiruiiiiiiiiieiiie et err s e e e s ra s e e 1
Gasket, Loading DOOK........icuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiie s se s s s s er s eas e e ra e era s e enan 1
Window, LOading DOOK......cuuiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeis e s e e r e s r s e e s 1
Shaft Assy. Locking (includes #5 thru #8)........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
Shaft, DOOF LOCKING.....iiiii it s ern s 1
0= ]2 T e T (1 o P PP PUPPPT PPNt 1
Pin, GrooVE (1 1/4).uu ittt r s e e e e ra s enas 1
PiN, GroOVE (3/4).uu ittt e e 1
(Yo 1T P o Tl | = o PO PP PTR RIS 1
[ =TT | TR .o T 1
Roll Pin, Door Handle (GroOVe)........cuuvieeruiiiiiiiiseiiin e en s ern s e e sne s na e e 1
Hinge Assy, Loading Door ( mounts to tub front )........ccceeveiiiiiiiiiic e, 1
Screw, HINGE MEG...cuuuiiiiii et e 3
0o Q= ] = PP 3
Shim, Loading Door Hinge, Thin........ccceiiiiiiiiiiin et er e AR
Shim, Loading Door Hinge, ThiCK........c.cciiiiuiiiiiiii i er e AR
Top, Loading Door Leaf Hinge with pin........cccoiviiiiiiiiin e, 1
Bottom, Loading Door Leaf HINGE.......covivuiiiiiiiiiciie e en e 1
Screw, Loading Door HINgE MEG.......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiciii et 3
Ring, Masking w door switch hole.........ccoiiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
UL e 4
Band EAge ProteCtor.......ciiiiei ittt 1
Door Closure Switch ASSEMDBIY......cccuuiiiiiiii e 1
SWILCN BOXutuuiiiiiiiiiis i s rrr s s s 1
Bushing INSUIAtING......ccuuiiiiii e 1
1YLl T T o R 1
SWItCh, ShIEIA. ... ieeiee i e 1
Nut Special TWIN #4-40.....cccuiiiiiiiiiie e e eaaes 1
Yo L AT R 10 Y A T 2
(D70 o] g}V 10 I (1 T o PPN 1
w4 #5 RE

e Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

masking ring

masking

FiRg

16

# 10—

o

>
(@]
ao
5 3
Q

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A e



Door & Hinge Group
(Before #514975)

Accessories

()]
& % Key  Part Number — Description.................. e Qty n::f o
= * 9960-274-002 Loading Door, Complete ( includes #1thru #10) ......cccvvviiiiiiiiiiiireerrre e 1 2o
z 9 1 9487-265-001  LOAdiNg DOOK RING.....uuuuiiiieiieieieee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 53
2 2 9206-419-001  Gasket, LOading DOOK.......uciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiis s e s srrs e s s s e s s s s e rrne e s e errnn e e eenns 1 Q
" 3 9635-016-001  Window, LOAding DOOr.......cciiiiiirriiiiiieiriiis e se s sess s s e s serns s s s e rrnns s s s eennn s s s eenns 1
o2 4 9913-134-003  Shaft Assy. Locking (includes #5 thru #8).......cccceeiviiiiiiiiiiiicciicie e 1
£ 9 * 9537-195-002  Shaft, DOOr LOCKING.....cciiiiiiiiiiiii ittt 1
S £ 5 9095-040-001  Cam, LOCKING.....viiviiitiitiitiitecreesreesteesteesbeesaeesbessasesseesseesbesssessassssessanesnsesans 1
P 6 9451-181-005  PiN, GIOOVE (1 1/4).uucverieiiriesiseseesesessssssssssssssssesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesens 1
— 7 9451-181-005  PiN, GrOOVE (3/4)..uiiiiiiiriiiiiiiiiiiiiisis s s crss s s s s sran e s s e esra s s s s s srraan s s s e ennnnneaseenns 1
2 8 9534-360-002  SPriNg, LOCK Cam..cciiiiiiieiieeieiiaeieneirererreeeeeee e s e e s s e s s s s s snreeneeeeseeaaaeeeessnnan 1
g 9 9244-080-003  HANAIE, DOOK......c.eeueeueeuerueriesiesiestesteseessesee e e sseesessessesresseseeseeseeeeneeneesesnesnens 1
-_g r * 9451-181-006  Roll Pin, Door Handle (Gro0oVe)......ccuiiiierruiiiieeiiriies s s eessisns s s sennnns s s sennnnseneees 1
g (<) 10 9955-029-002 Hinge Assy, Loading Door ( mounts to tub front ).......ccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiinnccennieneneens 1
= * 9545-014-009  SCrew, HINGE MEG..uuuuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiie e tersssaiiss s e e e e e a e n e 3
3 * 8641-582-009  LOCKWASKE.......iiiieiiiiiic ittt et et e e e aa e e e aa e e eeaa e e eannneees 3
k] * 9552-036-001  Shim, Loading Door HiNnge, Thin.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiieiiiriis e eerrne e AR
> 12 9938-040-002  Hinge Clamp assembly W/ PiN..cuuuciiiieiiiiiiiiieciiis s eseeesrss s s s errns s s s ensnn s s eeens 1
- 13 9545-056-003  Screw, Loading Door HINgE MEG......ccceevriiiiiieiiniie i sec e e srrnn s eennn e eeens 3
% » 14 9950-060-001  Ring, Masking w door switch hole...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
32 * 8640-413-002  NULevveviviereriieiscsssssesesetesessssssssssesssssssesssesesssesesesssssssssssssssssssssssesesessasnsnens 4
o * 9059-063-002 Band EAQe ProteCtOr.........coicceeiieiiiiieece e e eee e e e e e e s e e nrrre e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e nnnnes 1
s 3 * 0801-089-001  DOOr ClOSUre SWItCh ASSEMDBIY......cuecveivisteiteseeseeieisseeressestsstesesseesesesesessesseas 1
£ o DI 9041-087-001  SWILCH BOX...u.ovuiriuuiiurisicisiesiss s 1
S * 9053-067-002  BUShING INSUIALING. .....veeieieeitiiieiteceete st eee sttt e et e eesre et sae e s 1
D3 9539-461-007  SWItCH, MICIO...ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i rs e e e 1
S % D2 9550-159-001  SWILCH, ShIElt. .. .ureereeeececeeesesseeseesessessessessessess s s es s s sttt sneas 1
als D4 8640-401-001  NUE SPECial TWIN #4-40........cceererrrrrrrnseesssesesessessesssssessessessessessessessssnsanes 1
D8 9545-020-001  SCreW 4-40X5/8....uiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieriiese s s s s s e s rrs e s s s s e e s s e e rr e e e e e rrn e e e renn 2
= D7 9008-004-001  DoOr SWItCh ACEUALON. . .cvuiie i i e e e e 1
s 8
§ (]
é #a Locking Shaft 5
2
© * Mot Illustrated
&g
8 E
S
E 8 B
S
_ 32 ;
(] 1=
g9
88 i
St L]
o

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Accessories

ies

Kits &
Assembli

Wiring
Harnesses

Cabinet &
Front Panel

View

-
O]

()]
3 o
wn c
L
™
g 3
=L
;ezi
O

Door
Lock

Door

Water Inlet & | Chassis | Loading

Electrical
Components| Rear Channel

Water Inlet Part # by Model

Key Description

T-1450

1 | Valve, Water Inlet (dual outlet) 9379-183-012 | 9379-183-012 | 9379-183-012 | 9379-183-012 | 9379-183-012 2

(see Water Inlet Valve Break-

down for individual parts)

Valve Water Inlet (single outlet) 9379-194-001 | 9379-194-001 | 9379-194-001 2
* | Screw, Valve Mtg 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 4
* | Screw, Valve M4x0.7x8mm 9495-064-001 | 9545-064-001 | 9545-064-001 | 8
3 | Guard Water Valve Terminal 9208-049-001 | 9208-049-001 | 9208-049-001 | 9208-049-001 | 1
4 | Vacuum Breaker 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 1
* | Vacuum Breaker Cap (Red) 0935-135-002 | 0935-135-002 | 0935-135-002 | 0935-135-002 *
* | Bracket, Vacuum Breaker 9029-069-001 | 9029-069-001 | 9029-069-001 | 9029-069-001 | 9029-069-002 | 1
* | Screw 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 ( 4
* | Shield over Water Valves Plastic | 9550-186-001 | 9550-186-001 | 9550-186-001 | 9550-186-001 | 9550-186-001 1

Screw 10-32x3/4" for shield 9545-012-006 | 9545-012-006 | 9545-012-006 | 9545-012-006 | 9545-012-006 | 2
* | Nut #10-32 8640-413-004 | 8640-413-004 | 8640-413-004 | 8640-413-004 | 8640-413-004 | 2
5 | Hose, Vacuum Breaker to Tub 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 1
* | Clamp, Tub End;Vac Brkr 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 1
6 | Hose, Vac. Brkr. to Disp. 9242-453-009 | 9242-453-018 | 9242-453-018 1
7 | Hose, Vac. Brkr. to Disp. 9242-453-006 | 9242-453-019 | 9242-453-019 1
9 | Hose, Hot Valve to Tub 9242-453-020 | 9242-453-020 | 9242-466-002 | 9242-466-002 | 1
11 | Hose, Cold Valve to Tub 9242-453-020 | 9242-453-020 | 9242-466-002 | 9242-466-002 | 1
12 | Hose, Vac. Brkr. dispenser 9242-453-022 | 9242-453-023 3
13 | Hose, (valve to vac. Brkr) 9242-453-020 9242-453-009 | 9242-453-009 4
* | Clamp, Hose-Spring (overflow 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 2

from drain to tub back)

Hose, (valve to Tub Inlet) 9242-466-002 | 9242-466-002 | 9242-466-002 | 2
* | Clamp, Hose-Worm 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 1
* | Flow restrictor 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-002 | 2
* | Flow restrictor 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-003 | 9475-002-003 | 3
* | Circuit Breaker (optional) 5198-211-004 | 5198-211-004 | 5198-211-004 1
14 | Fuseholder 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 1
15 | Fuse 1.5 amp 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 1
15 | Fuse 2.5 amp 8636-018-004 | 8636-018-004 | 1
17 | Clamp, Vacuum Breaker End 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 1

Vacuum Breaker Cap 0935-135-002 2

Hose Assembly Inlet 9990-027-013 | 9990-027-013 2

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

=L
)
3
=
5
@

ui0)

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Accessories

ies

Kits &
Assembli

Wiring
Harnesses

Cabinet &

Door |Cylinder, Seals,| Rear
Lock & Bearings View |Front Panel

Door

Water Inlet & | Chassis | Loading
& Drain

Electrical

7}
c
£
©
£
o
e
©
Q
(-4
(2]
e
c
o
c
o
=%
£
o
o

Control
Panel

o

Water Inlet Valve Breakdown Part # by Model

Key Description

Valve, Water Inlet (includes 1 thru
6) - Invensys

9379-183-012

9379-183-012

9379-183-012

9379-183-012

9379-183-012

Screen, Inlet end of valve

9555-056-001

9555-056-001

9555-056-001

9555-056-001

9555-056-001

Coil Assy, 120 V Invensys

9089-017-001

9089-017-001

9089-017-001

9089-017-001

9089-017-001

Diaphragm Invensys (EPDM NSF)

9118-049-003

9118-049-003

9118-049-003

9118-049-003

9118-049-003

Guide, Solenoid Invensys

9211-021-002

9211-021-002

9211-021-002

9211-021-002

9211-021-002

Armature Invensys

9015-008-001

9015-008-001

9015-008-001

9015-008-001

9015-008-001

Spring, Armature Invensys

9534-298-001

9534-298-001

9534-298-001

9534-298-001

9534-298-001

¥lojun| A|WIN]| =

Optional Diaphran (Viaton)

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

*

Wiring Harness

9794-001-001

9794-001-001

HINININ]INININN

Description
Single Coil Water Valve Mueller

T-1200
9379-194-001

ejeqg

Buiipuey

)
Y]
-
+
0

T-1450
9379-194-001 1

Valve Water Body Complete
(no coil)

9379-194-002

9379-194-002 1

Diaphragm Assembly Mueller

2 | Diaphragm Mueller 9118-055-001 | 9118-055-001 1
3 | Filter Mueller 9183-046-001 | 9183-046-001 1
4 | Coil Mueller 9089-051-001 | 9089-051-001 1
5 1

9785-002-001

9785-002-001

Optional Water Valve
Key Description T-1450
* | Dual Coil Water Valve Mueller 9379-192-001 | 9379-192-001 | 9379-192-001 | 9379-192-001 | 9379-192-001 1
7 | Valve Water Body Complete(no coil) | 9379-192-002 | 9379-192-002 | 9379-192-002 | 9379-192-002 | 9379-192-002 1
8 | Diaphragm Mueller 9118-054-001 | 9118-054-001 [9118-054-001 | 9118-054-001 | 9118-054-001 | 2
9 | Filter Mueller 9183-046-001 | 9183-046-001 |9183-046-001 | 9183-046-001 | 9183-046-001 | 2
10 | Coil Mueller 9089-051-001 | 9089-051-001 | 9089-051-001 | 9089-051-001 | 9089-051-001 | 2
11 | Diaphragm Assembly Mueller 9785-001-001 | 9785-001-001 [ 9785-001-001 | 9785-001-001 | 9785-001-001 | 2

Includes

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Accessories

ies

Notes

Kits &

Assembl

Wiring

Harnesses

Cabinet &

Front Panel

View

& Bearings

=
L
[}
@
1)
o
()}
T
=
>
9]

Door
Lock

Door

Rear Channel

Water Inlet & | Chassis | Loading

Electrical

Components

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

Drain Valve Group Part # by Model o3
&
Key Description T-1200 T-1450
1 | Valve, Drain (includes #2 thru 9379-202-001 | 9379-202-001 9379-202-001 | 9379-202-001 | 9379-202-001 1
#11) g
2 | Body, Valve (w/ball) 9064-070-001 | 9064-070-001 | 9064-070-001 | 9064-070-001 | 9064-070-001 1 g_ 9
3 | Motor & Gear Train (complete) 9914-137-011 | 9914-137-011 9914-137-011 9914-137-011 9914-137-011 1 § 3
4 | Plate, Motor Mtg 9452-538-001 | 9452-538-001 | 9452-538-001 | 9452-538-001 | 9452-538-001 1 @
5 | Screw 8639-994-001 | 8639-994-001 | 8639-994-001 | 8639-994-001 | 8639-994-001 3
6 | Spring, Drive 9534-339-001 | 9534-339-001 | 9534-339-001 | 9534-339-001 | 9534-339-001 1
7 | Screw 9545-054-001 | 9545-054-001 | 9545-054-001 | 9545-054-001 | 9545-054-001 2
8 | Screw 9545-054-002 | 9545-054-002 | 9545-054-002 | 9545-054-002 | 9545-054-002 1
9 | Seal, V Packer 9532-134-001 | 9532-134-001 9532-134-001 | 9532-134-001 | 9532-134-001 2
10 | Washer 8641-584-001 | 8641-584-001 | 8641-584-001 | 8641-584-001 | 8641-584-001 1
11 | Pin, Main Drive 9451-196-001 | 9451-196-001 9451-196-001 | 9451-196-001 | 9451-196-001 1
* | Plate (spacers needed for re- 9538-149-001 | 9451-196-001 9451-196-001 | 9538-149-001 | 9451-196-001 4
placement motor mtg. plate)
13 | Stator and Coil Assembly 9089-036-004 | 9089-036-004 | 9089-036-004 | 9089-036-004 | 9089-036-004 1
* | Valve Drain before Serial # 9379-187-001 | 9379-187-001 9379-187-001 | 9379-187-001 | 9379-187-001
482181
14 | Hose Tub to Drain Valve 9242-459-001 | 9242-459-001 | 9242-459-001 | 9242-459-001 | 9242-459-001 1
* | Replacement Seal Kit 9732-327-001 | 9732-327-001 9732-327-001 | 9732-327-001 | 9732-327-001 £
2
13

14

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Kits &

Cabinet &
Front Panel

Cylinder, Seals,

Water Inlet & | Chassis | Loading | Door

Electrical
Components

Accessories

Assembl

Wiring
Harnesses

=
[
(=)
-

ies

View

& Bearings

Door

Rear Channel

Key Description

Base Assy,Frame

9945-112-002

9945-128-002

Chassis and Drain Part # by Model

9945-128-002

9945-125-002

T1450
9945-133-002

Outer Tub Assy Before Serial
#535659

9930-148-001

9930-147-001

9930-149-001

Outer Tub Assy After Serial
#535659

9930-156-001

9930-156-001

9930-155-001

Tub & Cylinder Assy Before
Serial #535659

9869-025-002

9869-023-001

9869-022-002

Tub & Cylinder Assy After
Serial #535659

9869-027-001

9869-027-001

9869-026-001

Tub Front Before Serial #535659

9974-011-001

9178-148-001

9178-148-001

w

Tub Front After Serial #535659

9974-011-002

9974-011-002

9974-011-002

9178-056-001

*

Gasket, Tub Front

9206-421-002

9206-421-002

9206-421-002

9206-421-002

9206-421-003

—-

Ring Assy, Tub Mtg-Front Clamp

9950-055-001

9950-055-001

9950-055-001

9950-055-001

9950-061-001

Bolt, Top Front Ring 3/8"-16 x 3"

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

Nut WCAD 3/8"-16

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

N|jo|ju | b

Ring Assy.Clamp Tub Mtg. to
Frame

9950-053-002

9950-053-002

9950-053-002

9950-053-002

R l—=]=]|~

[o2]

Bolt, 1/2" -13 x 2" Ring

9545-017-013

9545-017-013

9545-017-013

9545-017-013

Bolt, 1/2” -13 x 2" Ring

8640-417-005

8640-417-005

8640-417-005

8640-417-005

Bolt, 1/2" -13 x 2" Rings to Base

9545-017-013

9545-017-013

9545-017-013

9545-017-013

9545-017-013

Nut, Wizloc 1/2" x 13

8640-417-005

8640-417-005

8640-417-005

8640-417-005

8640-417-005

Washer, Flat 1/2”

8641-581-026

8641-581-026

8641-581-026

8641-581-026

8641-581-026

Hose, Tub to Drain Valve

9242-456-001

9242-456-001

9242-456-001

9242-456-001

9242-459-001

Clamp, Hose (Tub to Drain Valve)

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

Valve, Drain

9379-187-004

9379-187-004

9379-187-004

9379-187-004

9379-187-004

Screw, Valve to Base 1/4ABx3/4

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

Washer, Flat 1/4

8641-581-017

8641-581-017

8641-581-017

8641-581-017

8641-581-017

Hose, Drain Valve to Tube

9242-457-001

9242-457-001

9242-457-001

9242-457-001

9242-457-001

Clamp, Hose (Drain Valve to
Tube

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

NI~ ]ININIEINIFEINININ= -~

Tube Assy, Drain

9915-124-002

9915-124-002

9915-124-002

9915-128-002

9915-129-002

[y

Clamp, Hose (Tube to Frame
Bracket)

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

Bracket, Drain Tube

9029-067-002

Screw Tube (Bracket to Base
1/4Bx3/4)

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

Hose, Overflow Tub To Drain
Tube

9942-449-003

9942-449-003

9942-449-003

9942-449-003

9942-449-005

Clamp, Hose

8654-117-018

8654-117-018

8654-117-018

8654-117-018

8654-117-018

Tube, Suds overflow

9242-463-004

9242-463-004

9242-463-004

9242-463-004

9242-463-006

Clamp, Hose

8654-117-008

8654-117-008

8654-117-008

8654-117-008

8654-117-008

Hose, Pressure switch

9242-175-007

9242-175-007

9242-175-007

9242-175-004

9242-175-004

=N~ |~

Clamp, Hose

8654-117-015

8654-117-015

8654-117-015

8654-117-015

8654-117-015

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

8,9

20

>
(@]
ao
5 3
Q

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Kits &

Cabinet &
Front Panel

)
]
[}
[}
()}

-
[+))
©
£

5
O

Door

Water Inlet & | Chassis | Loading

Electrical
Components| Rear Channel

Accessories

Wiring
Harnesses

Lock

ies

Assembl

View

& Bearings

Door

Electrical Components - Top Compartment

Key Description T-750 T-900 T-950 T-1200 T-1450 QTY
1 | Trough Assy,Controls 208-240 9857-159-002 | 9857-154-001 9857-160-001 | 9857-191-001 1
volt (all parts below #2-#43)
* | Trough only 9839-015-001 | 9839-015-001 9839-015-001 | 9839-017-001 1
* | Screw, Trough Sides 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 ( 4
* | Lockwasher Exttooth #10 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 4
2 | Angle Support Trough 9003-278-001 | 9003-271-001 1
3 | Screw, Trough Bracket 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 3
4 | Transformer, Control (Secondary | 8711-004-001 | 8711-004-001 | 8711-004-001 | 8711-004-001 | 8711-004-001 1
Voltage to 115 volts)
* | Screw, Mtg #8Bx1/4” 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 4
* | Lockwasher #10 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 4
* | Screw GRN. #10-32x 1/2" 9545-008-027 | 9545-008-027 | 9545-008-027 | 9545-008-027 | 9545-008-027 | 1
* | Lockwasher #10 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 1
* | Lug, Grounding 8652-130-037 | 8652-130-037 | 8652-130-037 | 8652-130-037 | 8652-130-037 1
5 | PCB assembly Relay Main 9473-006-001 | 9473-006-001 | 9473-006-001 | 9473-006-001 | 9473-006-001 | 1
* | Spacer Plastic #8x3/8" 9538-157-011 | 9538-157-011 | 9538-157-011 | 9538-157-011 | 9538-157-011 6
* | Nuts Hexkeps #6-32 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 6
6 | Harness, P17 Drain/Therm/Sol 9627-796-002 | 9627-796-002 | 9627-796-002 | 9627-796-002 | 9627-796-002 1
7 | Harness P19/Water Valve 9627-795-004 | 9627-795-002 | 9627-795-004 | 9627-795-004 | 9627-795-004 1
8 | Harness P8/P16 9627-794-001 | 9627-794-001 | 9627-794-004 | 9627-794-004 | 9627-794-001 1
9 | Harness P20/P21 9627-793-001 | 9627-793-001 | 9627-793-001 | 9627-793-001 | 9627-793-001 1
* | Bushing , Wire 7/8 9053-067-002 | 9053-067-002 | 9053-067-002 | 9053-067-002 | 9053-067-002 | 2
* | Standoff Twistlock 9527-002-002 | 9527-002-002 | 9527-002-002 | 9527-002-002 | 9527-002-002 | 3
10 | Dynamic Braking Resistor 9483-004-003 | 9483-004-003 9483-004-003 | 9483-004-003 | 2
11 | Screws #10-32x1/2" (pnhdcr) 9545-012-008 | 9545-012-008 | 9545-012-008 | 9545-012-008 | 9545-012-008 | 4
12 | Nuts, #10-32 UNF 2B 8640-413-002 | 8640-413-002 | 8640-413-002 | 8640-413-002 | 8640-413-002 | 4
* | Screw #6-32x5/16" 9545-044-006 | 9545-044-006 | 9545-044-006 | 9545-044-006 | 9545-044-006 | 4
* | Nuts Hex #6-32 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 4
11 | Terminal Block Assy, POWER 9897-034-001 | 9897-034-001 | 9897-034-001 | 9897-034-001 | 9897-034-001 1
* | Screw, Mtg 8Bx3/8" 9545-045-007 | 9545-045-007 | 9545-045-007 | 9545-045-007 | 9545-045-007 | 2
12 | Strip, Terminal Marker 9558-027-001 | 9558-027-001 | 9558-027-001 | 9558-027-001 | 9558-027-001 1
13 | Switch, Pressure Before Serial 9539-457-002 | 9539-457-002 | 9539-457-002 | 9539-457-002 1
#538202
13 | Switch, Pressure After Serial 9539-457-004 | 9539-457-004 | 9539-457-004 | 9539-457-004 | 9539-457-002 | 1
#538202
* | Screw, Mtg #10Bx1/2"” 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 2
* | Electronic Pressure Swtich Kit 9732-314-001 | 9732-314-001 | 9732-314-001 | 9732-314-001 | 9732-314-001
14 | Harness P5/Pressure 9627-803-001 | 9627-803-001 | 9627-803-001 | 9627-899-001 1
15 | Transformer, (Step Down) 8711-009-001 | 8711-009-001 | 8711-009-001 | 8711-009-001 | 8711-009-001 1
120/2.3 VAC&24 VAC 50/60hz
* | Screw, Transformer Mtg 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 4
#8Bx1/4"
* | Lockwasher #6 exttooth 8641-582-005 | 8641-582-005 | 8641-582-005 | 8641-582-005 | 8641-582-005 4
16 | Fuseholder 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 1
16 | Fuse 1.5 amp 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 1
16 | Fuse 2.5 amp 8636-018-004 | 8636-018-004 | 1
17 | Label Fuse 1.5 amp Rear 8502-716-001 | 8502-716-001 | 8502-716-001 1
17 | Label Fuse 2.5 amp Rear 8502-716-002 | 8502-716-002 1
* | Bracket Terminal Mounting, 9029-076-001 | 9029-076-001 1
Screw #10Bx1/2" 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 4

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

18,19,20

Electrical Components - Top Compartment

10,1112

buijpueH

Key Description

Terminal Lug, Solderless

8652-134-001

8652-134-001

8652-134-001

8652-134-001

T-1450
8652-134-001 1

Terminal Block, Power

9897-033-001

9897-035-001

9897-035-001

9897-033-002

9897-035-001 1

Strip, Terminal Marker Power

9558-025-001

9558-025-001

9558-025-001

9558-025-001

9558-025-001

* | Wiring Harness Power Terminal 9627-747-003 | 9627-747-002 | 9627-747-002 | 9627-747-002 1
18 | Cover Electrical 9074-267-001 | 9074-267-001 | 9074-267-001 | 9074-267-007 | 9074-267-001 1
19 | Label, Warning 8502-614-001 | 8502-614-001 | 8502-614-001 | 8502-614-001 | 8502-614-001 1
20 | Label, Warning 8502-639-001 | 8502-639-001 | 8502-639-001 | 8502-639-001 | 8502-639-001 1
* | Screw 8B x 1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 ( 2
* | Fuseholder 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 1
* | Fuse 1.5 amp 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 1
* | Fuse 2.5 amp 8636-018-004 | 8636-018-004 | 1

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @




Kits &

Cabinet &
Front Panel

Rear
View

Cylinder, Seals,

Door

Water Inlet & | Chassis | Loading

Electrical
Components| Rear Channel

Accessories

Lock

ies

Assembl

Wiring
Harnesses

& Bearings

Door

& Drain

Panel

Control Panel Part # by Model

Key Description

Panel Control Assembly(panel
only) Before Serial #530673

9989-500-001

9989-500-001

9989-500-001

Panel Control Assembly(panel
only) After Serial #530673

9989-525-001

9989-525-001

9989-525-001

9989-525-001

9989-529-001

Retainer, Coin Accecptor

9486-149-001

9486-149-001

9486-149-001

9486-149-001

9486-149-001

Screw, Torx T-10 4Bx5/8ss

9545-053-002

9545-053-002

9545-053-002

9545-053-002

9545-053-002

Screw, Hxwshrhdundct #10Bx
1/2"

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

»

Post Locator Top

9467-024-001

9467-024-001

9467-024-001

9467-024-001

9467-024-001

Nut Hexkeps #6-32

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-412-005

Locator Panel

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

Screw FillHDCR 10Bx1/2" Guide

9545-008-025

9545-008-025

9545-008-025

9545-008-025

9545-008-023

Spacer Pushbutton (Micro)

9538-178-001

9538-178-001

9538-178-001

9538-178-001

9538-178-001

Retainer Pushbutton (Micro)

9486-150-001

9486-150-001

9486-150-001

9486-150-001

9486-150-001

Nut Hexelasticstop #4-40

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

Pushbutton Control (coin), Blue

9035-062-001

9035-062-001

9035-062-001

9035-062-001

9035-062-001

HIN|IP, IR ININININ

Pushbutton Control (coin), Black

9035-062-002

9035-062-002

9035-062-002

9035-062-002

9035-062-002

[uy

PCB assembly Control /Display
STOP

9473-009-005

9473-009-005

9473-009-005

9473-009-005

9473-009-005

[ay

Spacer Plastic #6x9/16

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

Nut Elasticstop #6-32

8640-411-002

8640-411-002

8640-411-002

8640-411-002

8640-411-002

Harness LEDPCB

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

Harness Doorlock, Switches

9627-791-004

9627-791-005

9627-791-005

9627-791-005

9627-791-006

PCB assembly Mode lights

9473-005-001

9473-005-001

9473-005-001

9473-005-001

9473-005-001

Spacer Plastic #6x9/16

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

Nut Hexkeps #6-32

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

Light, LED,ADD BLEACH As-
sembly

9794-001-001

9794-001-001

9794-001-001

9794-001-001

9794-001-001

S ISR S (ree S S Gl T

Spacer Plastic #6x9/16

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

Nut Hexeps #6-32

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

Nameplate,Control Panel
(one piece) Blue Before Serial
#535659

9412-162-001

9412-141-001

9412-142-001

Nameplate,Control Panel (one
piece) Black Before Serial
#535659

9412-165-001

9412-173-001

Nameplate,Control Panel (one
piece) Blue After Serial #535659

9412-162-001

9412-198-001

9412-191-001

9412-193-001

Nameplate,Control Panel (one
piece) Black After Serial #535659

9412-172-001

9412-199-001

9412-192-001

9412-194-001

Switch Assembly Emergency
Stop (includes wire harness)

9732-223-001

9732-223-001

9732-223-001

9732-223-001

9732-223-001

Spacer Plastic #8x5/16 E-Stop

9538-157-020

9538-157-020

9538-157-020

9538-157-020

9538-157-020

Nut HexKep #8-32 E-Stop

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

Battery

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

Plastic Shield over main PCB

9550-184-001

9550-184-001

9550-184-001

9550-184-001

9550-184-001

Plate to mount e-stop button

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

Bracket Retainer, Front Panel

9029-191-001

9029-191-001

9029-191-001

9021-191-001

Bracket Retainer, Front Panel

9029-191-001

Screw-#10Bx1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

I X

Screw-#10Bx1/2

9545-008-026

AW IN]E IR ]P]= NN

WASH TEMPERATURE

>
(@]
ao
5 3
Q

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Accessories

1es

Kits &
Assembli

Wiring
Harnesses

Cabinet &
Front Panel

View

& Bearings

)
n
[}
)]
(1))

-
[+))
©
£

3
O

Door
Lock

Door

Water Inlet & | Chassis | Loading

Electrical
Components| Rear Channel

Loading Door and Panel Differences For
T650 Express - 45|b Express Machine

Key Description T-650 QTY
* | Loading Door, Complete #1-10 9960-274-002 1
1 | Loading Door, Ring 9487-265-001 1
2 | Gasket, Loading Door 9206-419-001 1
3 | Window, Loading Door 9635-016-001 1
* | Shaft Assy, Locking (includes 4 9913-134-003 1

thru 7)
4 | Shaft, Door Locking 9537-195-002 1
5 | Cam, Locking 9095-040-002 | 1
6 | Pin, Groove (1 1/4) 9451-181-005 1
7 | Pin, Groove (3/4) 9451-181-004 1
Retaining Ring (c-clip) 8649-031-000 1
8 | Spring, Lock Cam 9534-360-002 1
Handle, Door 9244-080-003 1
20 | Pin, Door Handle (groove) 9451-181-006 1
* | Screw, Hinge Mtg 5/16" x 3/4" 9545-014-009 3
* | Lockwasher 5/16" Ext tooth 8641-582-009 3
* | Shim, Loading Door Hinge, Thin | 9552-036-001 | AR
10 | Door Hinge Assembly Mounts to | 9955-029-002
Tub Front

13 | Screw, Loading Door Mtg (5/16” | 9545-056-001 | 3
TF)

* | Rubber Edge (mounts to Front 9059-063-002 | 1
Panel)

* | Nut, Keps 8640-413-002 | 4

* | Wiring Harness doorlock safety 9627-791-004 1
switch assembly

18 | Black Wire Door Close Switch 8220-063-026 1

Red Wire Door Close Switch 1

18 | Wires Black 8220-062-028 | 1

12 | Loading Door Hinge Clamp w/ 9938-040-002 | 1
pin

* | Loading Door Hinge Clamp (No 9079-122-003 1
Hinge Switch Pin) (NEW Style)

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

Notes

ui0)

=
)
3
=
5
@

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Labels and Diagrams All WCAD Models

Description T1450

Booklet Owners 8514-157-001 | 8514-099-001 | 8514-183-001 | 8514-159-001 1

Wiring Diagram, Coin 9506-358-001 | 9506-127-001 9506-129-001 | 9506-488-001 | 1 E
Wiring Diagram Easy Card (120 1 i 8
V) 5 =
Wiring Diagram (Easy Card) 9506-113-001 | 9506-486-001 | 9506-115-001 1 a
Transient Voltage Surge Sup- 8507-330-001 8507-330-001 | 8507-330-001 1

pressor Infomational

Instructions Spin Direction 8507-275-001 8507-275-001 | 8507-275-001 1

Wiring Schematic, Coin (120 V) 1

Wiring Schematic, Easy Card (120 1

V)

Wiring Schematic, Coin 9506-357-001 | 9506-126-001 | 9506-486-001 | 9506-128-001 | 9506-488-001 | 1

Wiring Schematic, Easy Card 9506-112-001 9506-114-001 1

Label High Voltage Warning 8502-614-004 | 8502-614-004 | 8502-614-004 | 8502-614-004 | 8502-614-004 1

Label Fusing & Installation 8502-619-003 | 8502-619-003 | 8502-619-003 | 8502-619-003 | 8502-619-008 1

Label Quality 8511-001-002 | 8511-001-002 | 8511-001-002 | 8511-001-002 | 8511-001-002 1

Label Warning Risk of Injury 8502-722-002 | 8502-722-002 | 8502-722-002 | 8502-722-002 | 8502-722-002 1

(Blue)

Label Warning Risk of Injury
(Black)

8502-741-001

8502-741-001

8502-741-001

8502-741-001

8502-741-001

Label Warning Door Opening
(Blue)

8502-723-001

8502-723-001

8502-723-001

8502-723-001

8502-723-001

Label Warning Door Opening
(Black)

8502-742-001

8502-742-001

8502-742-001

8502-742-001

8502-742-001

Label Dispenser (Blue)

8502-687-001

8502-687-001

8502-687-001

8502-687-001

Label Dispenser (Black)

8502-745-001

8502-745-001

8502-745-001

8502-745-001

1 W L Lo T deiE B
SR EAATE Trk M e
FLAT I8 M A Pl LA il

(]
g
-

i o il _—
- — Risk of Injury Label
| ) RaOF TR TO DN BOOR B DW

Section 9:

Coin Handling
Parts:

Wiring Diagrams

& Schematics &
maintenance Procedures

" - THIE DM IR B0 E TLMENENG
=¥0] B WELTER N THE WSRO
ANT CPCLE LISHT B STLL Ol

Top Dispenser Label T-1200

Door Label

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Coin Handling Group Part # Micro Switch

Description
Vault, Assy Grey

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

Vault, Assy. Black

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

Screw, 10Bx 1/2” Vault Mtg

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Screw, 10AB x 1/2” Vault Mtg

9545-008-031

9545-008-031

9545-008-031

9545-008-031

Coin Chute Assy.

9119-031-001

9119-031-001

9119-031-001

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

Screw, Coin Vault Chute Mtg

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

Coin Acceptor chute without
penny rejector for mechcanical
drop (standard)

9119-025-002

9119-025-002

9119-025-002

9119-025-002

RlRr|lRr|IN|N| R~

Screw, Acceptor Mtg

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

Nut

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

Switch, Coin (fits single coin
mechanical drop)

9732-126-001

9732-126-001

9732-126-001

9732-126-001

Coin Acceptor chute with penny
rejector for mechcanical drop
(optional)

9119-025-001

9119-025-001

9119-025-001

9119-025-001

Button Coin Return Retainer

9486-133-001

9486-133-001

9486-133-001

9486-133-001

Coin Acceptor Mechcanical
Complete

9021-001-010

9021-001-010

9021-001-010

9021-001-010

Solinoid, Coin Blocking (V-Series)

Screw, Highth Bar/Chute 3mm

9545-039-002

9545-039-002

9545-039-002

9545-039-002

Vertical Chute Mounting Screw

9545-025-020

9545-025-020

9545-025-020

9545-025-020

Harness, Coin Switch V& A Series

9627-792-001

9627-792-001

9627-792-001

9627-792-001

NOTE: COIN BOX AND HARDWARE KIT AND COIN BOX LOCK NOT INCLUDED WITH MACHINE.

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

Right View Coin Drop Acceptor

Mechanical Acceptor

Standard Coin Drop Acceptor
The drop style coin acceptor contains a coin switch
that is actuated by each good coin that is accepted.

Removal

The coin acceptor is removed by loosening the two
Torx T-10 machine screws on the right side and by
removing completely the two Torx T-10 machine
screws on the left side (#T-10 Torx driver, Dexter
Pt. No. 8545-051-003). There are locking nuts on
the back side that will have to be held. Needle-nose
pliers work well for this. Sliding the acceptor to the
left will remove it from the slots in the front panel.
This gives access to the coin switch and acceptor for
adjustments.

Coin Thickness Adjustment (see
diagram)

On the right side of the acceptor there is a coin
thickness adjusting screw “A” with a locking nut. To
allow for different thickness coins the screw can be
turned in to accept thicker coins and turned out to
reject thicker coins. Start with a quarter of a turn on
this screw and be sure to retighten the lock nut after
adjustment.

Coin Height Adjustment (see diagram)
On the left side of the acceptor is a coin height
adjusting bar “B". This bar is adjusted by loosening the
two mounting screws and moving both ends of the bar
up or down equal amounts. The bar should be raised
as high as possible while still accepting the correct
coins. If it is raised up too high, the good coins will be
rejected.

Coin Switch Adjustment (see diagram)
The normally open coin switch “"C” should click (close)
soon after the coin hits the operator wire. However,
there must be enough travel to allow the switch to
reset (open) once the coin has passed. Adjustment
should be made by bending the wire very close to its
attachment point.

=L
)
3
=
5
@

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



ejeq
syed

Imonex Optical Coin Acceptor

Optical Coin Acceptor - :
Etarting after serial# 515233 Starting after serial# 515483

Description Key-  Description T-1450 § 9
1 Optical Coin Acceptor 9021-092-002 | 9021-092-002 | 9021-092-002 | 9021-092-002 | 9021-092-002 | 1 1 Optical Coin Acceptor 9021-034-001 | 1 % 5
2 | Replacement Optical Sensor 9801-099-001 | 9801-099-001 | 9801-099-001 | 9801-099-001 | 9801-099-001 | 1 «Q
* | Screw, Highth Bar, 3mm 9545-039-002 | 9545-039-002 | 9545-039-002 | 9545-039-002 | 9545-039-002 | 2
38
&N

&l

'Fi‘ - ,.,#HII.H‘_ W oas

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



Kit - Electronic Acceptor Conversion for WCAD
(USA and Canada)

Key Description

KIT - Electronic Acceptor
Conversion for WCAD (USA
and Canada)

Contact the Dexter Factory for
Other Countries

9732-285-007

9732-285-007

9732-285-007

T-1200

9732-285-007

T-1450

9732-285-007

Notes

ui0)

=L
)
3
=
5
@

Electronic Coin Acceptor (USA
and Canada)

9021-028-001

9021-028-001

9021-028-001

9021-028-001

9021-028-001

Harness for Electronic Coin
Acceptor

9627-845-001

9627-845-001

9627-845-001

9627-845-001

9627-845-001

Transformer 120/18VAC

8711-015-001

8711-015-001

8711-015-001

8711-015-001

8711-015-001

Wire Assembly - Blue

8220-001-338

8220-001-338

8220-001-338

8220-001-338

8220-001-338

Wire Assembly - Orange/
White

8220-001-235

8220-001-235

8220-001-235

8220-001-235

8220-001-235

Coin Chute for Electronic Drop

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

Nut - Hex Elastic Stop

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

Screw, Torx

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

Screw, Hex

9545-045-001

9545-045-001

9545-045-001

9545-045-001

9545-045-001

Label, Informative

6102-017-001

6102-017-001

6102-017-001

6102-017-001

6102-017-001

Label, Warning

8502-730-001

8502-730-001

8502-730-001

8502-730-001

8502-730-001

Instructions, Installation

8507-367-001

8507-367-001

8507-367-001

8507-367-001

8507-367-001

Catch Spring (for Clean Out
Door)

9534-367-001

9534-367-001

9534-367-001

9534-367-001

9534-367-001

(= B I (T O N

'S

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Electronic Acceptor Coin Drop Maintenance Instructions

Setting the electronic coin acceptor switches Electronic Acceptor

_ _ o _ _ 1. Instructions to open the flap of the coin selector
Some washer models come equipped with an electronic coin acceptor. Follow the instructions below for

setting the switches for the desired country and currencies.

1. The electronic coin acceptor has switch settings depending on the coins and country. See the table
below for available values of the left and right coin inputs for the available countries.

buijpueH

WARNING: turn power off before and leave power off when changing the switches of the
electronic coin acceptor.

2. Turn power back on and test coins to ensure proper operation.

I;/c;eptor Country  Left Coin SWs 9-16
9021-028-001 Canada 25¢ R Tl =
Canada $1 MUl LIl Original situation Move spring downwards to free the catch.
. = T AT !‘Ig)TnE):c lift the spring
LTS T Do not over bend the spring in any direction.
[ N A
A A
[ N B
A A
Greenwald 118-1 Token ML ML
Greenwald 118-5 Token ML ML
USA 25¢ R EER
USA. $1 11LI1T1L [ 1111100
9021-011-001 Australia 10¢ UM T
alstiois 20¢ AR D , =
Aushale L LT T Open the flap of the coin selector.
Australia $2 11010l [I1IA101)
New Zealand | 10¢ LTIt [1U111T)
Neniiealancill 20¢ (N R 2. Assembly instructions to change a spring
New zealand $1 111Lte (11101110 s s
New Zealand $2 110100l [I11ITT)
Hong Kong |35 R A
Hong Kong $10 [ A
Greenwald 118-1 Token ML MMt
Greenwald 118-5 Token ML MM

NOTE: Coins and tokens in the left coin column will result in one pulse to the left coin input.

NOTE: The $1, 500¥, 50NT, and $10 coins in the right coin column will result in one pulse to
the right coin input, while the $2 coins will result in two pulses to the right coin input.

Note: Acceptance of multiple coins per country and multiple tokens is allowed. Only the down/ Lift the right end of the spring by means of a screw  Pull the spring approximately 3 mm to the left.
off setting for each coin and token is required to accept that coin or token. driver.

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Electronic Acceptor Electronic Acceptor

4. Close the coin selector

To shut the coin selector follow pictures 1 to 3 in
reverse order.

ui0)

=L
)
3
=
5
@

Rotate the spring clockwise for about 40 to 60 de- Lift off the spring with the attached plastic part.
grees until it becomes free of the protrusion.

5. Cleaning the electronic coin selector
The EMP 500 v4 is an extraordinarily robust coin selector and operates relatively maintenance free.
However, it should be cleaned at regular intervals (minimum once a year) especially if it is operating in an

. environment with high levels of dust, smoke or nicotine. The cleaning intervals are of course dependent on
3. Assembly of a new spring the level of air borne contaminants.

Place the plastic part in its position (slot). Clean the coin path with a soft brush and wipe the  tina) remove it with an alcohol moistened cloth.
exposed surfaces. Use an alcohol moistened cloth.

Push the spring below the protrusion by means of a If you find solid residues stuck to the coin rail (pa-

small screw driver.

Optical sensors may be cleaned with a soft brush or Location of the optical sensor within coin outlet.
very carefully with an air spray duster.

Push the spring lateral to the right until its snaps
into its proper position.

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Electronic Acceptor
Notes

6. Adding the bolt #4036
A bolt can be added to the EMP 500 v4 to reduce attempts of vandalism or to protect the unit from im-
proper use. Please note that some front plates/cashboxes might not allow mounting this additional device.

ui0)

=L
)

3

=
5
@

The bolt (part number 4036) should be mounted Screw the bolt onto the existing stud weld on top of
with the help of a screw driver. the nut which fixes the reject bracket.

Once the bolt is fixed, please verify the position of ~ To open the selector move spring downwards to
the spring as indicated in the picture. free the catch.

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Coin

Handling

/HO9—HdL/C—A0¥Cc—80¢C AVHOVIA ONIYIM — e —
SNOLLNG dOIS ONV LVIS HU e H HOLIMS
3G A NIOD '09QVOM ¥O SSAVOM e dOLS AON3O¥3N3
0100-£21—90S6 N/d _ g _I == ool
vs nw&;wk_o\ Rl = M08 o !
— F18Y0 G3ATIHS 1| . s | HOLMS |
I_ _ ) s e
— , JIVNY3LV
— A= = ||
m m Ia/1Am ° @ 1 K 3 2 m
] — “ 2 M m m
B : | g BBy
SINIVA mu._sﬂﬁ /o _ £ ®) (e}
171 3% 3= g
J3NHOSNVAL z= — =3 a
— — NMOQ-d31S mm I =38 H_ _H g "
o 23] & g
“ = =< " b4
L[ A ;E ==
- 8 I._I 4
o g ol || ] = mu _Duu.p mm_m m
Sw _ _ —tLid bl 2 Wm S Wnu
=3 s{o}—mm ° s 2 m“m a
o® g ! ) @ S g
e ———— — =N I ) z ile]
Y Jpbgdl T — —® a
53233 I i .
M._ 0 m W | ®_g & |_ 5 e
[ ® i -

S

I ]

g ¢ z

< 2 T
¥ A 2 g (&
5 } 8 o~ w
© R ] - EY
| = 5 XNA&®
g X 1X Bl o~ u
i ano S 2
> YINYOISNVHL i { &
f nlo TOYINOD o Y & @
3 1A Z £ 0
) zl XA 9
3 10 — A0ST AB0Z o =3
o~ Y~ i1z O
| [~ 42 o
> ] = Z
%0
o
N

bt
(e]{e]
T
|
|
I L
|
[ |
|
-1

N
O]

POWER PRE—
ON

JOLSISIH AOLSISIH
ONDIVYE DIWVNAG  ONDIVIE DINVNAQ

i | _ ) |
N o

HOLMS

HOLIMS
1 IS |GHam

HOLMS
34NSSINd

ALVNS3LY

,—-In
g .
S
5
8
X
3|
f—
W&o
)
TEA/NeE

IS

==

50Lb. Express Coin Micro Switch Diagram 208-240V

/

F——F——————— == -

TIVRvA 3 HONOYL TOY¥INOD  :NOILYOO1 —
. T3/ TAR dION3T10S
m o — — — — — — XOOI_ KOOD IO._._Sm
=y
£12L 1L
EEEEEN N S L___ BN |
_ _ - 8 g _
HOLIMS
a7 WA o & [¥
" HOLOW ﬂ- NVAa %301 ¥OONN
o1— 0 SHOLVNLOVONAZHL :
INO¥4 dOL  :NOLLYOO1
MOVE  NOILYOOT _ NOLLOS  ‘NOILVOO
— L - — — — I — — - I — — —

__ _ALTERNATE
N ™™ Tcireurt j
5 | EREAKER |
3 Lo _ &
1 | Fuse |
T L1 BLK/RED L1 XRED| , ~\  , IRED. SVRED 115V
() - 115V _RTN 115V _RTN
T 3 L2 15V
N BLK/BLU L2 X2BLK/BLU £ B
1 T L3, BLK coNTRD Sl DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
% L
0 | 2 |w TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
o 3 ~ |= SWITCH
~ 3 it L a|.\.l_~mu z THERMOACTUATOR #1
O o GRN = 3 Do0R LockeD |3 ORG/BLU )_.\_u/mmJ BLU
O 2 DOOR LATCHED [  SWITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
-+ SWITCH o P12 oRe/rep | UNLOCK 5
_ / A AN LU
a (3 PH ONLY) —a— ORG .n_mm P15 P17-3
= pir=
YEL YEL pi3
Q P17-5 WHT/RED ey BLU
L GRN @
ORG___ P4-6 pp1-1  WHT pao-1| ©
Q = m WHT/RED _pa-1 pP21-4 BLK P20-4 o _/._\_ﬁ.c,mﬁmm
) - + 1 e 3 BV G BLK _p4a—3 Z  |proag RED/ORG _ peeey  YEL
MOTOR < Pg-1 BRN/YEL plg-1| 9
i - DRIVE g P8-2 ORG/BLU__pPi6-2| = P19- HOT WATER
O SYSTEM Pg=3 ORG/RED _Pl6-3 Lmlm|_ VALUE #1
VARIABLE = /R = = RED/YEL  peewy  YEL
) BLK 24v_ RED  p7-1 Pg-4 VWHT/RED Ple-4| =
-_— T1 FREQUENCY AMn = COLD WATER
W BLK T2 DRIVE ¢ 2.3V BLU P7-4 P8-6 MNU\DWD P16-6 P19-5 VALUE #2
BLK T3 23V CT YEL p7-5 P8-7 <m_w\\Wm_._o P16-7 WHT/BLU [ YEL
0p) 23V RTN BLU _p7-¢ B T oRe bos P17-1 COLD WATER
B1 B2 RJ-11 24V RTN RED Pp7-2 T/BR VALUE #1
O = = |m._.m_u oo Pg- BLU P16— P11 WHT/BRN o YEL
r - -
— 160 OHMS |7 = TRANSFORMER DRAIN
O 100 WATTS Pe-3 VALUE
w Tt |13 w L Pe-4 | R iy
= I
I ) BRN/YEL @ BLU
EMERGENCY RED RED i
c N R o
100 WATTS . il
(@] ~ " el e YEL_ GRN P2-4 P3-1 _ WHT p7-1 =
Q P YEL— T P3| P3=2  WHI P7-2
GRN | [T _ """ """ """ BRN_ [~ ¢ P2=2| & [P3-3 __WHT P7-3] m
1 | I BRN_ [ [ P3-4 __ WHT p7-4| ©
()] = REEE oon o [P3T5 wHT /5| o BLK
(0] = + 17 GRN RN = o P3-6  WHT P7-6 = =L AT
Q —_ | —Be36l 4 [pa=7 wHT P77 o %WH_@
bt I Lerr com ./|_ L RED P34 | & [bAS——wAT—bo9 BLEACH
| SWITCH | RED “poia] = LEACH
ol | | BLU BLU pPp3-2| &S |
< | RIGHT COIN | OPTO COIN —Peslj @ ~ PRESSIRE |
Ll SWITCH SWITCH Ps-g & | |
| «oPTIONAL) | 3t &
: L _ Bse 2| _
o - 3
ALTERNATE _ I aLrernaTE
1 21 preloRGPS—3] _ || @ |
() REDPS-2 | | P/N 9506—126—001C
LN L ES-1 <TI0 1 | 55 OR 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
N — DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
= _ _ WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS
SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



Coin

Handling
/HO9—HdL/ S —=A0¥Yc—802 INVHOVIA ONIHIM _| —— e = e —

SNOLLNG dOIS NV LNVIS HLM HOLIMS
INHA A “NIOD 0SOVOM

V100—85£—9056 N/d

dOLS AON3OY3N3

2= <
a3y
ma
318v0 Q3013HS
HOLIMS
i NIOO 01dO
N¥O

—— =7

NIE/IAM _

£d

(VAL

z

6id
9Ld
| | —

ELI

O INSERT COINS
DISPLAY
O TIME REMAINING

N —
a A |
O | VAL . ]
- — [i4
) ¥ 3
Q. i @
940/034 | — -
O SIAWA H3LVM L] w
N 171 : 3% | - 3= &
] B3 =0
wn HINHOISNVAL I 2= — 8 o] —
7)) — — NMOG-dals s 53 o4 2
) g% | g¢ £ §
3 AT i 25 & =3
- (O — _ 2 B |z 1 oz - g
Q = N = = 2 3
2 i 25 £ =g B
<o g . L= :
Sw — — iid M — M wu.. z num
IR N —— _ = _ =
- 1 1 ”T_n ey =hiC] NS [
a0 =1 0T Iy : 3 i[5
= pr———— -7 oo = 1 5 _
O Z M_ = .W 3 I—: — I_ _ = € THR d b o
H <o £ 3
LN U) HlaZ2 L 5 e \ N\ ]
(- S W T — — ' E 2
- - 13X
= % | 3 — z —
< L 2 T
Q K = 11 : IOR
om ¢ — E
o NED NED @ N
8 | 2 !
n e =0 il SO
\¢ a [ LX — g vy~ u
U =  ON9 S 2
o > HINHOISNVAL of X &
|—| J04INOD .
| 1O G~ a3/58 HOLMS — _.M 5 &
LN 3 1o a1 NS zZ <A £ 9 —
D ¥ 10 G+ — ma/>e Nz NS0z ol W
ﬂ_/. 0O & T a T ot
Z -4 _ g Ll g
© O O o~
O & | | = = O}
yoisisay §OISISTY J AA B8
W n ONDIVHE OINVNAG ~ ONIVIE OINVNAQ
. B
3 | _ | | _ | I
oo on
] - N o f— L LB | % |
o LI | e BEE
LA | —
I L | s, |
AON3ND3YS A+ B
FGVIIVA 2 HONOYL TOYINOD  :NOLLYOOT
i e e e e U357 IRR QION310S
g %007 ¥00a LS
e I 3%
B N N S SN D | _ _
_ =z 8 e _
HOLMS
] | | & l
3NWVA
HL—
o YOLOW _“- ] NIvda B 550
Movea  INOILYOO] WNOLLOS  :NOILYDO1 — INOY4 dOL :NOILYOOT
— — — — e e eSS ETET DS DS MEEEEEN SIS RSN REEDEN RN PR PRI RN RN RN R e
__ _ALTERNATE
N r CIRCUIT 1
T | BREAKER |
3 Lo &o_ )
1 , FUSE |
a L1 BLK/RED L1 XRED, , o IRED, 1I5VRED 115v
= 115V _RTN 11SV RN
x Le, 1SV
7~~~ - L3 BLK BLK/BLU L2 X2BLK/BLU < m
— E
© a CONTROL DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
| @ (@ TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
O 3 ° ~ |= SWITCH
" — 2
-+J N = = m‘.\Tmmu < _ Emmzmm,mmm)am #1
o » GRN = m DODR LOCKED | ORG/BLU BLU
O Q DOOR LATCHED |2 SWITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH = P12 UNLOCK
~—~ ORG | ORG P17-3 ORG/RED BLU
(3 PH ONLY) —m— , P15
0o YEL YEL p1g \:ZL DOOR LOCK
v — YEL YEL SOLENOID
b} ) P13 P17-5 WHT/RED ey BLU
et (o] GRN WHT S
ORG__ p4-¢ P21-1 P20-1
p m = WHT/RED _p4-1 pp1-4 _ BLK poo-4] & HOT WATER
= N BV W VALUE #2
X = Hote s a BLK __ P4-3 z RED/ORG YEL
) 2 Pg-1 _ BRN/YEL _ pig-1 3 P19-1 Fanaan
Ll c RIvE Z ] HOT WATER
DRIVE W] pg-2 ORG/BLU P16-2 oe P19-2 VALUE #1
SYSTEM Pg-3 ORG/RED Pl6-3 RED/YEL YEL
O VARIABLE P8-4 WHT/RED Pple-4| = a000ae’
(@] S BLK n FREQUENCY 24 RED p7-1 < = COLD WATER
—_ BLK e DRIVE 23V BLU P7-4 P8-6 RED/ORG Pl6-6| =  |p9-5 VALUE #2
O Z BLK 23V CT YEL p7-5 pg8-7 RED/YEL P16-7 WHT/BLU pr— YEL
T3 Pg-8 WHT/BLU Pl6-8
LN 2.3V RTN BLU _p7-¢ - = P17-1 COLD WATER
Pg-9 WHT/ORG P16-9
S B1 B2 RJ-11 24V RN RED p7-p VALUE #1
cC S = w Mamn Do P8-11 BLU P16-11 P11 WHT/BRN ey YEL
- — -
i 160 OHMS |7 = TRANSFORMER DRAIN
(@) ) 100 WATTS Be-3 VALUE
Q 1 T2 [T |13 w ,H, po-4 |RI-11
ey
B = - BRN/YEL @ BLU
(0)p) EMERGENCY RED RED P12
C 160 OHMS S1an r/oL
U K 100 WATTS SWITCH . IGRN
GRN P2-4 P3-1  WHT P7-1 =
0 _Pe-3 | Jas pP3-2 WHT pP7-2
5 GRN GRN _P2-2 | O pP3-3 WHT p7-3 m
1 Fer1f a P3-4  WHT P7-4 | ©
D = . P3-5  WHT P/5| o
—Bes=7. o P3-6  WHT P7-6 | o
RED —fes-6 . P3- WHT P7= o
OPTO COIN 35| oS P38 WHT p7-8 ADD
) SWITCH epp —DeE4  E [P30 WHT P7=9 BLEACH
BLU = = LED
S
= -
o
az
1S
=
P/N 9506—-357—001A
50 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



S S S S S S e e e e
HOLIMS

I d C ¥O L AVHEOVIA ONIYIM

I\NUJ Vo

.

SNOLLNG dOIS ONV LAVLS HLIM | LS
INYA A “NIOD ‘SSTYX3 ‘0SAVOM de dOLS AON3IDY3IN3
V100-0,£-9056 N/d — “ = o —gm _
Sh
V =TS T X b - B o]
| 2
O — 3I8Y0 Q3ATIHS LH R = mm —
N - N DI e S I | e e e e e e e il ol il W_O
J 1 J THA TN o
Zlﬂumlud
Q YINHOISNVAL — —
— NMOQ _d3lS —
8 1
NGa/ TN . - L] “ \— _, —
b 2 =
O m m [LLZALLY ° ° m “ 2
N 1] 3
) 1 8 | »
] ¥ £ =4 —
m — — n_m M S 8|8 |¢¥
B 2 g
940/a34 E -
O S3IATVA Y3LVM m M o o} —
= 171 3% | - 3£ &
)} HINIOISNVL z=z — 3 9 —
© — — NMOQ—dals 83 8L H_ _H 5
—— o 1 02 z —
) 3 3 “_ ¥ BE >
171 < 11 <8 5 2
° ] — wm E ]
— 9 | kg 2 E
[®) gy | 1 2 g B :
e p {1 — | dgo e _ ’ - N
Q R Egt iy . 5 :
||||| ¥id
e _.m _IP =X 1 I_ _ . B ] — — W —
S iwir ] i w| =N
ol 5 53 2 —
Hlunx > L)
Q N_"I... SE L_| /. 2 : e — / —
A ||||| — — 3 — X RENY
L] (=]
O 5 ! o g (& ¢ _
- — N — — 2 — g o~
c o3 N N — @ YN —
O i = 17 i 5| e
= S5 Va AL
T
- e X X o0 — — gl v ] —
C_. » 1 1 Y3INHOISNVIL M NA &
I 1O G+ | LI TO¥INOD — _.M /@ e
Q 2 ] 11 A — zl XA s ¢ —
— g 211 O O+ — — a7 sz Asoz al 2
LL] ' [0 6 T | g 42 o
- 7 \a =
3 |00 ! e !
S m — r L B — £
(7)) ¥OISISTY yoISISIY J RS
e o ONDIVYE DINVNAG  ONDIVHE JINVNAQ
o i f | | | | L | e
o ™™ el N_Tomd— ghE ! o5 !
X - e id |
DI | -
LLI B e ! e
TiavvA 3 _ HONO¥L TO¥LNOD  :NOWLYIOT _
L €120 1L H000
EEEEN  FEEDEN RN RN N | e _ _
o € _
LN _ ol ] h _ s _
3ANWVA _
LL—
o YOLON ”- d NIvaa o250
. INO¥4 dOL  :NOILVOOT
MOVE  NOILYOO1 |— _ NOLLO8  :NOILYOOT _
— — — — — — — — — — — —
e — —— e e o e

— ALTERNATE
~ ™™ “cireurt a
5 | BREAKER |
3 Lo _&o_
> 4 | Fuse |
O o L1 BLK/RED |1 X1RED, \./\ \RED, 11SV RED 1SV ORG/WHT
- 115V _RTN 115V _RIN
< o L2 sV
oN ° BLK/BLUL2 X2BLK/BLU 2
I
! T L3, BLK allle DODR LOCKED SWITCH
(00 & CONTROL .
S _ TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED o
.W |_||0,|_| SWITCH =
N ¥ 1 L — THERMOACTUATOR #1
N ; ; @ = w RED < LOcK
C Q_u GRN [ . z DOOR LOCKED m_u ORG/BLU AAA— BLU
= ] DOOR LATCHED |3 SWITCH & THERMOACTUATOR #2
© SwiTcH S P2 ORG/RED UNLOCK g
m (3 PH ONLY) —m— ORG | ORG P15 P17-3 \/\/\/\J
VEL YEL pia Piza | DOOR LOCK
(D) YEL YEL P13 SOLENDID
P17-5 WHT/RED ey BLU
< RN o™
QO _ NS
ORG P4-6 P21-1 WHT P20-1 ot HOT WATER
(0p) = TV u WHT/RED _P4-] [P2l=4 RIK  P20-4f VALUE #2
(- MOTOR = 4o 2 BLK P4-3 pa-1 BRN/YE ] = |pio- RED/ORG T vEL
Q BvE & S P83 mmm“w_mw Ple—3 o2 Inwlr__U = Gﬁ.c{m»umm
SYSTEM T ]
= i VARIABLE eeD Q- P-4 WHT/RED pie-4| = RED/YEL g YEL
Q. - FREQUENCY 24V P7-1 o = |Pe- COLD WATER
Q oL Te DRIVE 22V B0 Prod = Bas RED oL Fles = oo WHT/BLU <>Q<25_.cm 2 veL
— - 16—
O BLK T3 23v CLYELP7-3] O [pa-p WHI/BLU pie-p] COLD WATER
O S - . 2 eo 23v RINBLU  p7-¢ = P8-9 WHT/ORG __P16-9 P17-1 VALUE #1
_ 4V RTN RED -
<C = = o= un_,,:w B7=2 S |ps-u BLU P16-11 P11 WHT/BRN o YEL
— — -
@) 160 OHMS |~ = TRANSFORMER & DRAIN
— 100 WATTS &
c g e VALUE
& =
o - = P6-3 BRN/YEL D BLU
— [ pe—4 |RJ-11
-+ = 160 OHMS Y
m 100 WATTS = GRN
RED RED P1-2 P3-1 _ WH p7-1
_ mzmmmmq._m_W _I./.l_ RED RED _P1-1 P3—2__ WH p7-2
L SWITCH P3-3__WH P7-3] m
° P3-4 WHT P7-4 [
(0)) P3-5 _ WHT P7-5 o
(0] RED P2-4 P3-6  WHT P7-6 o
WHT —Po-3 P3-7 __WHT 77| o
Q WHT/RED __Pa-2 P3-8  WHT p7-8
i RED/WHT P2-1 P3-9 WHT P7-9
mu RED , RED
WHT WHT
n ELECTRONIC [WAT * WHT/RED
COIN [RED * RED/WHT
. ACCEPTOR [ BLk & YEL — ORG/WHT
b BLK _ YEL
—l 12v 115V REDPS-2 P/N 9506—369—001A
o (I BLU P51 50 LB EXPRESS MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
5 STEP-DOWN _ DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
TRANSFORMER WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



Parts Coin

Data Handling
/HOY—HdL/ Y —AUTC—80¢  NVHOVIA ONIHIM — e e e — — — — —

SNOLLNE dOLS NV LHVIS HLM & /s | HoLms
3ANA A ‘NIOD ‘09QVOM ¥O SSAVOM ] dOLS AON3IOYIN3

0L00-£Z1-9066 N/ O . ==
HOLIMS v Jﬁh ﬂ_wnmmaoj
a3 Hz_oo oLdo ~— JE._I s NIOD LHOIN _

N,
2

2
A
POWER PRE—

ON

AHOLSISIY YOLSISIH 4 N
ko ONINVYEE JINVNAQ ONDIVIE  JINVNAG
: [ | _ | | _
F HOLMS HOLMS
o a n 2 — NSSIHA 45"
* g m B 2 M - |
e Clm s | al — ETCEIRY
Ml narm s
X " ¥000
TievivA 3 — HONOYL TO¥INOD  :NOILYOO1 — — QIONTI0S
= m N PN RN I R N e V*UOI_ KOOQ comms
=ry 001
¥00a
£121 1L

| - |mm.lu|_

zL—

3ATVA
M= yolow _“- NIvia —
£1— d

AovE  NOILVOO1 NOLLO8  :NOI1vOO1
SN Y I I Tl |

) — 318v0 Q3IGTBHS l Z_ |§|_| ps | HOLIMS | —
—— e e e S D S D B S e e e ~ | NIOD 1431 |
— r I_ - _ I
| J WLTo_ -
w — I JIVNTIV
- — 2 2 = i \_ _! —
)] 1 3 ; - EEE. 2 . g
VAL | 1 8|, |3
e i g2 p|3 |8 |
i =3 a H
O = il i I
[ SINWA ¥3LVM 5
W — — ]S | 3= €
YINDOISNVAIL zz ' Mm M —
S NMOQ—d3LS 83 or =
o — o3 Z w
=2 24 o
o SRE 2 £ =i
g g8
= | g LR £3 5 =
2
@ om 5 2 S —
.m 5 — — =i m mua £ ’ s _DUHu
W %]
I . . l 8 3 B E |
- ”T— €id >
[ET) 13K
C o ST [H> Ty l 2 £[e]
 — Ziox I_ | Fstd =)
o 33t it P m _sq
w
OE-EL 1L/ B e | N\ !
< - m T
I _ ma
11 — ] I
()] o | = —
(0] _ _ S w0 o ® £
3 e | = |
Q 1 RN il SO
> T e ,|_,®|T._. X IX — g @ y —
> HIWHOISNVIL o X &
L T nlo ®.ﬂ—| TONINOD _ CROER:
1 3 o 11 11 F DN - I =1 —
< oSz AgOT a =<
n o~ — — - N~ m o
o 3 g g2 |
Z =
) l
. : |
— |

peal HOOINN
SYOLVNLOVONYIHL

INO¥d dOL  :NOILVOO1

—
r——_———————l--———
»
o
8
3

__ _ALTERNATE
™ TCIRcuIT 1
| BREACR
LC=_ =
I rFuse |
L1 BLK/RED L1 XRED, M\ —eLRED 115V RED 15V
115V _RIN 115V _RTN
Le, 1sv
BLK/BLU L2 X2BLK/BLU s B
L3 _ BLK —1 =
CONTROL S DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
O w | TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
" — |_||0,|_| = |r SWITCH
a_ L L a|.\.l_~mu z THERMOACTUATOR #1
m GRN = 5 DOOR LOCKED |2 ORG/BLU \_/.\_u/me BLU
DOOR LATCHED |3 SWITCH
A THERMOACTUATOR #2
() SWITCH o P12 UNLOCK
m . PH ONLYS ORG . ORG p1S P17-3 ORG/RED BLU
YEL YEL DOOR LOCK
)] YEL YEL oi SOLENDID
P13 P17-5 WHT/RED Jeaaaaet BLU
o Tmz WHT S
ORG P4-6 \Pel-1 WAl = P20-1]
e = WHT/RED p4—] pol—4 _ BLK poo—4] & HOT WATER
4 - N Tty W VALUE #2
et L L1 L2 L3 a BLK _ p4-3 Z  |prog RED/ORG  pemeeny  YEL
W MOTOR 2 Pg-1 BRN/YEL pie-1| 9
DRIVE & pg-2 ORG/BLU P16=2] @& |pjo-n HOT WATER
(@p) SYSTEM Pg-3 ORG/RED _P16-3 VALUE #1
VARIABLE _ WHT/RED _ = RED/YEL e YEL
BLK 24v__ RED p7-1 PB4 Ple=4 = |pjo-
(@) mn FREQUENCY < COLD WATER
BLK 1o DRIVE 2.3 BLU P7-4 Pg-6 RED/ORG P16-6| = |pio-5 VALUE #2
e BLK 23V CT_YEL p7-s P8-7 RED/YEL _P16-7 WHT/BLU e YEL
(@) T3 Pg-g WHT/BLU Ppi6-8
— 23V RTN BLU _p7-¢ = = P17-1 COLD WATER
P8-9 WHT/ORG _P16-9
M B1 B2 RJ-11 24V RTN RED p7-2 VALUE #1
] _ BLU _ P11 WHT/BRN e YEL
r [ STEP-DOWN
TRANSFORMER
c 52 908 o
nlu T2t |13 - i po_a |RU-11 VALUE
S
= T
Q) = red RED Pi-2 BRN/YEL D BLU
EMERGENCY -
ey RED RED P1-1 //H\
160 OHMS _H
$ 100 WATTS SwITeH . GRN
YL o~ YEL GRN P2-4 P3-1  WHT p7-1 =
(D] /5 YL T P3| P3-2___ WHT p7-2
— GRN | [T T BRN_ | T F P22 | O  [P3-3 wWHT 73] m
Q. 4 L . BRN [ T T T Pe-1 | O P3-4 _ WHT p7-4| O
= | _I_I o P3=5  WHT P7-5 | Q-
X ————— + 11 _P23-7 | [ P3-6 WHT P7-6 o
— GRN GRN __Pe3-6 | — P3-7 WHT P7-7 [}
L p83-3 = -
i I LerT com [ £23-3 S [pa-g__wnT P78 ADD
_ J,/com | RED ey —EEEL E P3-9  WHT F7-9 BLEACH
n L_RED  P23-3 | = LED
5 | | BLU __ pp3-2 [ N
| RIGHT COIN | _”__mau:m_uz_z s Y [ PRESSURE ]
N SWITCH _PS-8 | o
| @PTIONAL | = _ _
IEIl p—t
D. L — hxm PS— = | 3 |
ALTERNATE ORG PS-4 ALTERNATE
— ORGJORGPS-3 | _ _ _ || 2 |
O mmu_uwum | | P/N 9506—-126—-001C
o) L P5-1 N 1 | 55 OR 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
< _ _, DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
_, |||||| |_ WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS
SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



US coin 60Ib Optical Acceptor
WCADG60KCB-US Diagram

IC

US Schemat

US coin 60Ib Optical Acceptor
WCADG60KCB-

/ZHO9—HdL/$—=A0¥Z—80¢

SNOLING dO1S ONV LNVIS HLIM
3N¥A 4A ‘NIOD ‘09QVOM ¥O GSAVOM

0100-£21—90S86 N/d

NWVYHOVIA ONIYHIM

HOLIMS

dOLS AON3OY3N3

3180 d3aT3IHS

r==—TT—=—=—/=7=/=—/=—/"=—/=77

HOLIMS |
NIOQ LHOI

HOLIMS i
NIOD 1431 |

ALYNYILV

DISPLAY

O INSERT COINS
Q TIME REMAINING

cow

HoT

YITIOHINOD—ONIIN

ayvog 1INOYID A3ININd

HEAWY  NORM  DELICATE

PUSHBUTTONS

DISPLAY/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
START

N7 T i - - L} TN, |
a L 2 3 TTB/SND |-
— — a7 IR [ nﬂmﬂuq;uuﬂumu f
— 550733 [}
11 TR
| | g
940/ 03Y - — 950/ IAM
SIANTVA N3LVM i |
11 3 I
YINHOISNVAL zz
— — NMOG-d31S mm —
o
2B 25 3
— — = s [ |
1 |
@
3 11 :
= =id 2
AM T — Zid © _
0 = i =
- - [ | [ | X £
we—— — — — W, — — 7 i = —
W i L 7 —TP —
Bliss Tt !
LY g e ]
||||| 1
— — | | | |
¥
y | I
T
3 I
© - HOLIMS
H, T — — 34NSSIAd
& ano oL o HX —
y - - YINJOISNVHL
TOYINOD
| 111 O G | N @v/ne —
3 11 a1 —
3 @ ©) — — me/>e hosz AB0z -
Y a0 K , , —
< —
5 |00 , | |
yoISIS3Y yoLSIS3Y J f f
m _ ONIMVAE OINYNAQ ONDIVEE OINVNAQ 7 7
; R ' I
HOLIMS
ﬁ e . 7 ?Sul‘|\ mmm ir NSS34d Li —
"o L [ nw_ T Tammiv T _
;. _
A ND3Y4 +
EC B 1 HONOYL TO¥INOD  :NOILYOOT _
Y W o — NN I S S _ @7 IR
L=y m
SR NN I D —— — _
_ 2 EE _
oy _
ATVA
M yoLow _“= NIV¥Q —
o1 d %001
¥ove  iNOILYOO1 _ WOLLOS  :NOILYOOT _
L LI B I e

@
A

S N~
A A
FINAL

RINSE RINSE SPIN

\,
2

\@
A

/
A

O
A

POWER PRE—
ON

WASH  WASH
INDICATORS

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
2

QION310S
007 ¥00a

/

HOOINN
SYOLVNLOVONIHL

INO¥4 d0l  *NOILVOO1

__ _ALTERNATE
~N r CIRCUIT a
2 | BREade |
3 Lo &
| ruse |
_K/RED L1 XRED, , (", IRED, 1SVRED 115V
115V _RTN 115V _RIN
115V
L L K/BLU L2 X2BLK/BLU el L
I
& CONTROL DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
| @ |w TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
2 = |% SWITCH
3 ._”u Hﬂ a|.\.| cED < THERMOACTUATOR #1
- GRN = 5 DOOR LOCKED [ ORG/BLU \_/.\n/_wa BLU
N
S DOOR LATCHED B SWITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH o P12 UNLOCK
(3 PH ONLY) —— ORG | ORG pis P17-3 ORG/RED AN N BLU
I_|__U 7-4 DOOR LOCK
YEL YEL
YEL Ve o SOLENDID
P13 P17-5 WHT/RED e BLU
GRN WHT S
ORG___ P4-6 P21-1 P20-1
= ™ WHT/RED p4-{ pp1-4 _ BLK poo—4| & aﬂ.c(m»ﬁmw
; L+ 11 o2 Lz EVH BLK _P4-3 Z  |prog RED/ORG (e YEL
MOTOR < pg-1 BRN/YEL pig-1| 3
DRIVE & Pg-p ORG/BLU pie-p| KJ 19— HOT WATER
SYSTEM Pg-3 ORG/RED _Pi-3 LPJ VALUE #1
VARIABLE pos WHI/RED ple—s] = RED/YEL e YEL
BLK - FREQUENCY e4av  RED p7-l _ = = COLD WATER
BLK 1o DRIVE 23V BLU P7-4 Pg-6 RED/ORG Pl16-6| = |pjg-5 VALUE #2
BLK 23V CT_YEL p7-s P87 RED/YEL _Pia-7 WHT/BLU ey YEL
13 5 P8-8 WHT/BLU _pl6-8 COLD WATER
23V RIN BLU P7-6 P8-9 WHT/ORG _P16-9 P17-1 VALUE 1
B B2 RJ-11 L | 24V RIN RED Pp7-2 WHT/BRN e YEL
=) = P8-11 BLU P16-11 IPLL_
[ [ STEP-DOWN
160 OHMS TRANSFORMER
100 WATTS P6-3 @_Mw_r__‘m
T2 |T1|T3 - _M_l\ pg-4 |RI-11
x
= RED RED P1-2 BRN/YEL D BLU
EMERGENCY RED RED Pi={
160 OHMS svordr o
100 WATTS . il
- YL YEL GRN P2-4 P3-1 WHT P7-1
[ - -yl — YRl T Pe-3] o® P3-2  WHT p7-2
GRN | I - Y -T-! N A -0 O P3-3 _ WHT P7-3] m
4 | [T T3RN - T T T T T T T T TTBRN. [T T Tpest] a P3-4 _ WHT P7-4 | O
= | T_I_I o P3-5 __WHT P75 & BLK
IIIIII [} P3-6 WHT P7-6 o ﬁ.
"I — | _I“ = P3-7 _ WHT P7-7 o —Z WHT |
o P3-8  WHT P7-8 ADD
LEFT COIN = =
| SWITCH _“n | = P3-9 WHT P7-9 w_umwm_m
_ | 5
| RIGHT COIN | OPTO COIN Q@ - PRESSURE ]
SWITCH SWITCH o | |
| «@PTIONALY | = | |
el - = | e _
ALTERNATE | i | ALTERNATE
-0 I_ | P/N 9506-126—001C
N 1 | 55 OR 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
_ _ DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
_, IIIIII I_ WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



NOVGe - 8UG, 20/ Hd ¢ 80 L AVHOVIA ONIHIM — e e e e mmm e mm— |_
HOLIMS
R : m | Bis oo
g100—1¥1-90G6 N/d |
Ty i RETS RETS 8
LFTy RETS X 8

H) EEEEE
57 TAM AR
TR AR

N—aaw |

JINOYLO3T3

¥OLd300V NIOD

r==—=T——/ T =—===="=71

—_

QION310S

007 ¥00a

L e B

| T . 1IN
h

LT yolow ﬂ- v —

AovE8  NOILVOO1 — NOLLO8  *NOILVOO1 —
T — L — e e e e

A |
N I
0
o _ : I
N = 1L _
| i @ [} a 9
e M1 | 2 o B %
g |
(®)) sanwa v ! .m o o —
© /1 35 | 3 5
m BE zz 3 a —
NMOQ—d3ls g3 Sl H_ _H =
I of | ] o8 m m“m |
m — — m m_H m 1 ! m“lnw.. 3 gy
= |Sc z
| o E i) & _
o !
fa) . 11 . _ g 3 =l
H g 8 — 8 g &= w &
Q g 5 : o | g i g
Q 2 Py [ s 5 <
] P — N I oig s | 5 (o]
Sape | 3 Fsid — 2 —
<C HEEL “Hrt : ™ ™
5 <0% z B
...__s.mRn_H_ll_IIIII_ 5 e | | Cereecs N\ I
X ~-°m E T ma
> e “101 —— — — ||
N
S L : o ok |
~N o < A
— 5 n} — 8 v~
o g N — l e (38 I
T = A
O i L7 I 3y
(D] = a9 g g
—_— S HINH0ISNYRIL o XK &
; — 8l o~ 0
L 3 ”_.H\H @ — .m @ .w S —
S u.- ANOST  ABOT a N ¢z Nnv N . x
T a wi 5 338
n % - | § 282 2=
e m —— s e o . — v \m_
P HOISISTY oLsISI J — A58 —
p ONDIVYE DINVNAQ  ONIIVNE DINVNAG
% 2 _ | | | o
_/Ix.nl_|_ 2 — — — 4301 —
Ll L N[5z 5 mm_ _ e
_ | < |, |
m r HONOYL TOHINOD  :NOILYOO1 — — —
i l |
— | |
o
O L

SHONNOMESHL INOM4 dOL  :NOILYOO1 _

— ALTERNATE
~ ™™ "creurm 7
> 2 | BREAER |
o
o @ L= = |
<< I Fuse |
m“. L1 BLK/RED |1 XIRED 8 |RED_ 115V RED 115V ORG/WHT
( /__ - 115V RIN 115V _RTN
8 o ey, 0 115V
° BLK/BLU L2 X2BLK/BLU I
o T L3, BLK CUNTROL = |® DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
| TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED o
C w I_lloll_l SWITCH
" — g, 1 L o | — QED THERMOACTUATOR #1
© i) GRN % |x 2 £ poor Locken|g ORG/BLU \_/.Mwm BLU
[n]
m S DODR LATCHED 2 SWITCH oo THERMDACTUATOR #2
Q —— s P17-3 oRG/RED  UNLOCK gy
(3 PH ONLY) ORG | ORG P15 NV
c P17-4 DOOR LOCK
O YEL YEL P14 SOLENDID
YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED ~ ey BLU
L 7 S
ORG P4-6 P21-1  WHT P20-1
O = N eV W WHT/RED __p4-1 Pe1-4 BIK pao-4| < a_wﬁc,m»,ﬁmm
s L L1 L2 L3 2 BLK P4-3 W Pl9-1 RED/ORG ey YEL
o MOTOR 2 P8-1 BRN/YEL _ P16-1
MoToR E: o [pap ORo/BLU Plep| = ~ HOT WATER
Q SYSTEM ©  [P8=3 DRG/RED _ Pl6-3 FE— VALUE 1
QO VARIABLE O [Pg-4 WHT/RED pi6-4| = RED/YEL g YEL
O BLK - FREQUENCY 24v  RED  p7-y o = = COLD WATER
BLK Te DRIVE gav B e7os M wm-w mmw“mmm Mm-w PI9-5 WHT/BLU <>§_.cm 2 e
A BLK . 23v cT YEL p7-5 = P88 WHT/BLU _ Pi6-8 COLD WATER
@) ol lta 23V RINBLU _ p7-¢ = P8-9 WHT/ORG _ P16-9 P17-1
— Bl 52__RJu 24V RINRED _p7-2| F wt/Bn  PRUE R e
cC = - — S |pg-u BLU P16-11 P11 AL
S o o |~ 2 STEP-DOWN T
TRANSFORMER
bt 100 WATTS = DRAIN
. S VALUE
r =
O - X P6-3 BRN/YEL (o) BLU
()] i —4 |RU-11
—_— < P&-4 //H\
T 160 OHMS
L 100 WATTS = LGRN
RED RED P1-2 P3-1  WHT P7-1
$ EMERGENCY FfL RED RED P11 P32 WH p7-2
SWITCH P3-3  WH P73] m
(D] . P3-4 __ WH P7-4 )
bt P3-5  WH P7-5 a-
Q b oo S 73 [~ R s
WHT — P2-3 P3-7  WHT P7=7| =2 WHT
x WHT/RED __Po-2 P38 WHT P78 ADD
_ ] _ RED/WHT P2—1 P3-9  WHT P7-9 wrmwmu
I VAT AT Vit
(- ELECTRONIC [WHT * WHT/RED
o COIN [RED . RED/WHT
ACCEPTOR [BLk , YEL o o1 ORG/WHT
= BLK . YEL
. 12v 115V P/N 9506—140-001B
O BLU YEL PO 55 OR 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER —
- STEP-DOWN _ COIN, DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
o TRANSFORMER WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



Coin
Handling

SNOLING dOLS ONV L¥VIS HlM HOLIMS
3A¥A A ‘NIOD ‘090YOM ¥O SSAYOM H dOLS AON39Y3N3

0100—-£21-9056 N/d

95 | HOLMS |
NIOO' 1HOIY
vs | Houms |
NIOO L3 |

F18v0 Q3GBHS

I 1 |

JLVNY3LTY

/N

d
| | —
S O S | e N E———

N |
C m m - g, " m —
.I_ S | » 3
2 e ¢lplf |
N 1 ] B s 0|ty
1HM F4
o m sanwa wan — — i N E O o —
nT | u=z &
= © 35 N RY 23 S I
O o 101 u m
- — a mm — — WW m m.m —
M - — — — m w_H “_ 1 | E;w mw. 2 F "
- - = —
= g o] [0 1 I 25 5 =i e ||
- — o > = % > 2 2
o N =3 & | 2 & =g
S # = | Gug L} A= < =R
2 1 1 g
0] =T | a=:1 5 i[5]
pr T T (1] _ 2 E _
[0))] W_ W 5 4 I—|—| - —l I_ | . € Trw 5 F—std 3 i
B2 | g | g | —: [
O oh b | ! _
Ll - — ] "
nPWm g —— o 1~ |
| z
X Sy | g 2 T g (5
E 0 o W LU _ _ — m v~ 2 —
6 F_o = Eml_ HOLIMS | - Ex4
n ) NSSIU __ 5| NXAE
T | o o w
= A we o X Il — 5 @ H —
0 > 1 YINYOASNVHL | | L&
<~ no ol = JOHINOO __ — 8 v~ o
e 5 @
O @K RIS B /| — 2 @ £0 —
3 29 & | 77| | e = —in € .. 3
cC ' a0 & T .@II.T_ _ 5] @R_._:M. 5]
- —_— > 00 —d | | | — 3 MaF Z —
O 3 L. | | = — — |1 _
o~ . SN N S J ,‘ — Wan
C o ONDVE DINVNAG  ONDIVEE SIWNAG “ i — — |_ “ — o —
mw ﬂgﬁz _7 lFTILS,m_ | R L_ ] o _
e I mnw_ T T T
s | s, |
e _l HONOYL TOYLINOD  :NOILYOO1 _ #o0a
h e e e e e e — I/ TAR QION3T0S —
201 ¥00a e
¥00a
S8 L EEEEEN N I — —— _ _
_ 1 B E _
21— il — “@&Mm —
M yolow e _
: o B : _ AR INOMA dOL :NOILYOO1
MOvE  INOLLYOOT _ NOLLOS  :NOLLYOOT
—_— — — — L | —_— —_— — — — — - — — — — — — — — — — —

__ _ALTERNATE
N ™ "circult a
z | BREAKER |
3 Lo &
1 | rFuse |
a Lt BLK/RED L1 XRED| , ~\  , IRED _1ISVRED 15V
- 115V _RTN 115V_RTN
3 L2 ¢ |1sv
BLK/BLU L2 ¢ |XeBLK/BLU s B
T L3, BLK Sk DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
o CONTROL
| @ @ TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
.W =~ |=x SWITCH
P 3 ._”u H« .a|.\.l_~m_U z THERMOACTUATOR #1
O i) GRN = T DooR LOCKED |3 ORG/BLU _ AAA, . BLU
N
s = DOOR LATCHED [B  SWITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
— SWITCH o P12 UNLOCK
W @) (3 PH ONLY) —m=— ORG ] ORG pjs F17=3 RG/RED o AN ——BLU
v = P17-4_ DOOR LOCK
YEL YEL
-+ Vir T SOLENDID
(®) [te] P13 P17-5 WHT/RED  p~vem BLU
d m GRN WHT S
ORG P4-6 |\pal-1  wRl = P20-1|
= O = " WHT/RED P41 pp1-4  BLK pog-4| & aﬂ.c,m»wmw
L 1 L2 3 BV BLK __P4-3 Z  |proy RED/ORG (e YEL
M L e pg-1 BRN/YEL pig-1| 3
MOTOR o
(@) DRIVE i pg-2 ORG/BLU P16-2| & plo-2 HOT WATER
C SYSTEM Pg—3 ORG/RED _P16-3 VALUE #1
=W VARIABLE <D o WHT/RED piea| = RED/YEL  geverey  YEL
(@) BLK T1 FREQUENCY 24, Pzl = = COLD WATER
N BLK T2 DRIVE 23V BLU P7-4 pPg-6 RED/DRG _Plg-6| = P19-5 VALUE #2
C @) BLK 13 ¢ lp3v CT YEL p7-5 wm-m ,_w\m_m\\wm_o w_m-m WHT/BLU oy YEL
23V RN BLU p7-¢ Pa-o WHT/ORG ple-s P17-1 COLD WATER
wn U B1 B2 RJ-11 24V RTN RED p7-p VALUE #1
) — Pg-11  BLU _ plg-1 P11 WHT/BRN gy YEL
)] Z 2 STEP-DOWN
1 = = TRANSFORMER
S m 160 VATTS Pe=3 VaLUk
o T2[T1 |13 w i Pe_4 |RI-11 VALUE
—
Q) = T
x "~ = ReD RED Pl-2 BRN/YEL 9 BLU
LL] EMERGENCY RED RED P11
o 160 OHMS ek _I./.|_ //Hn_\mz
0O O 100 WATTS R I
— r——— W ————————— Ve — GRN P2-4 P3-1 _ WHT p7-1 =
IIIIIIIIIIIIII YEL L _P2=3 | P3-2 WHT p7-2
o O GRN P T ———— BN [~ " pee] B [Fia wHT s m
O A il N . BRN_ | T T Pe-l | & [p3-4  whT p7-4| O
= | _I_I o P3-5 __WHT p7-5] O
@) e ——— Fhq P23-7 &5 [P3c6 __wHT P76 o -1 BLK
C I GRN GRN —P23-6 1 < [p3=7 wHT p7-7| =2 WHT
- — - = = |
S = e [~ 1] S B e
| SWITCH | R = o BLEACH
O | | = LED
BLU pe32| &S |
(0p) | RIGHT COIN | OPTO _COIN —Pesly @ [~ PRESSURE 1
SWITCH SWITCH PS-g & | _
) | @PTIONAL | &= | |
lmmlmll p—
L - ”Nn_ PS-! = | 3 |
ALTERNATE [ORG P5-4 ALTERNATE
ORGJORGP5—3 | _ _ _ || 2 |
mmmvm-m | | P/N 9506—126—-001C
Pl ™ —— — u oy 55 OR 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
) N DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
_, IIIIII I_ WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



Coin
Handling

/HO9—HJ /S —A0V¢—80Z  NVYOVIA ONIYIM —_——— = —————
e e =] s | RS0

Parts
Data
N, oL00-£ZL1-90S6 N/d ey e ==
(@\ — (WNOILdO) | —
1 9s | HOLIms f
NIOD LHOIN
8 — TEVO G3ATIHS s | HOLMS 7 —
0 - e e e e e e e S = J NIOD L1431 |
( /_ ||||| 1
— IIVNEALY —
L,
2 = ¥ —
I
© BA ] i 18
— | 1 o 8% |3
| % E w -
- ] =< E| & w
o)) 11 i 5|
040/03
.B SINWA AR i S o} O —
D — — mmm & ux | 1z €
M= o i 35 S
YINYOISNVAL il (| |3 zz EE 3 —
m — — NMOQ—d31S o mm — m,m M ﬁ 5
2 |z SX 2z x —
m 2 ] ' 5
~ 2 8 || € 1 28 3 2
a . : =F : ¢
2 I g 5 m
e < F=id $ £ S 2
(@) & 3 _ 8 g z
5m a3y 7 _ ﬁ = _
Q - 1 1 W g
b e s | 2
.MLIP o B — 2 2 —
z|s54 -+ oy —°% a
® |
x
S Ry | N _
S e 11 _
" —
7 - - =LY
m = u T a v~z —
Q N — — g 1 n g (= &
A
O W [ZE) NS 7 | | — — 8 S ¢ 24 —
= a3 HOLIMS = Zz
H, %Lﬂ — — J 34NSS3dd W i 7 m SN
< a X 1X , — g v 8 —
= aN9g
0] > o HINHOASNVAL f | | ° \m.u, &
U. L [0 & — T08INGO ,: — — £ ,@ 5 2
[ A £ o —
m 21| O O~ — —Bmxﬁ ocz Agoz —F—————— Lfl, g = M g Lz
| =
) 1 700 _; | ==+ ] g8 (g2 ¢ (o) 838
w0 3 00 | _ —— o~
e I — r —— e e J _‘ L — ]
o
| m — ﬂz,xw%%%w‘m(zéi ﬂz,xw%mm%w‘mzéi ” o0~ L ” — & —
Q t s |
» ﬁ oo . N M f— A m— f,l NS Iv — —
1L - « = did) B i |
e =" _ _
5 e~ HONOML TOMINOD  NOILYOOT
a 5 Ll —onous Jownoo mowoor |
- TQII/TAR GION310S
] T g I — %007 ¥00a —
L=y p m
0 B LI e BN _ _
b |o
21— i — —
11— 3ATVA _
i oo g _ =
. INOY4 dOL  *NOILVOOT
AovE  NOILVOO1 L — NOLLOS  :NOILYOOT
— — — — — I — I - — - —
—-— — — - — — — — — —

. TN\
N ™™ "cIRcuIT j
5 | BREAKER |
3 Lo _ &
T | fuse |
a L1 BLK/RED L1 XRED| , N\, o IRED, USVRED 115V
V — 115V _RTN 115V _RTN
O W L2 115v
< T BLK/BLU L2 X2BLK/BLU =B
T L3, BLK Sl DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
@\ % CONTROL
1 | @ |w TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
(00) 3 ~ R SWITCH
o 3 L 1 o z THERMOACTUATOR #1
N ! GRN = % DOOR LOCKED |3 oRe/BLU_ FRCK BLU
3 > SwITcH |7 AN
O Q unm@__mwm_n:ma 2 P12 THERMOACTUATOR #2
o UNLOCK
— - DORG/RED BLU
+J (3 PH ONLY) —=— ORG ] ORG py5 PL7-3
P17-4 DOOR LOCK
YEL YEL
© VEr T SOLENDID
m P13 P17-5 WHT/RED  ~~eey BLU
@ = v | B
ORG_ _ p4-6 P21~ P20~
< = " WHT/RED _pa-1{ ppi—4 _ BLK pog_4] HOT WATER
O i + 1 o2 L3 BV Y BLK P4 > VALUE #2
= 2 _ < P19-1 RED/ORG Joaaansl YEL
A MOTOR 2 Pg-1 BRN/YEL ple-1| 3
DRIVE & Pg=2 DORG/BLU Pl6=2| & |pjq- HOT WATER
- SYSTEM p8-3 ORG/RED _Ple-—3 IGIm|_ VALUE #1
VARIABLE RED Pg—4 WHT/RED Pple-4| = RED/YEL ey YEL
@) BLK " FREQUENCY 24V P7-1 3 = B= COLD WATER
) BLK T2 DRIVE 2.3V BLU P7-4 P8-6 RED/ORG _Pl6-6 P19-5 VALUE #2
Q. BLK s t |o3v cT YEL p7-s P8=7 RED/YEL  Pl6-7 WHT/BLU ey YEL
Q 23V RIN BLU _p7-¢ pe-g Fle-8 PL7-1 COLD WATER
Pg-9 WHT/ORG Pi6-9 VALUE #1
QO 5 B RJU 24V RTN RED P7-2 WHT/BRN YEL
= ] ] Pg— BLU P16- P11 Fanaaast
Q & 2 STEP-DOWN
A 160 OHMS TRANSFORMER P6-3 DRAIN
100 WATTS OOk
—_— 12Tt |13 w [ Pe-4 |RI-11 LU
% I
© T RED RED P1-2 BRN/YEL @ BLU
O EMERGENCY F./.L‘»Q RED Pl1-1
.-_u 160 OHMS w(ﬂmn GRN
100 WATTS . Al
(@l YRl s YEL GRN P2-4 P3-1  WHT p7-1 =
[ - YL — YEL— T Pe-3] P32 WHT pP7-2
GRN | [T T BRN_ [ T F Pe-2 | &  [P3-3 __WHT P7-3] m
4 | [Ty - - T BRN_ [ T P2-l | 4 P3-4  WHT p7-4| ©
= = | _I_I o P3-5  WHT pP75] O
(@p) - 7 P23-7 ] P3-6  WHT P7-6| o
- — | GRN GRN —P23-6 | = P3-7 WHT pP7-7 [
- I Lert con I RED —£23 o [ps  waT  pre|
| SWITCH | RED “Po3-3] = P3-9  WHT P7-9
(7)) | | BLU BLU pP23-2 [ S
() | RIGHT COIN | OPTO COIN —Pel, Q@ [~ PRESSURE
)] SWITCH SWITCH PS8 & | _
et | <OPTIONALY | & | |
pS- Q
aQ e - mNnﬂwdwl = |3 |
ALTERNATE JORG PS-4 ALTERNATE
Y ORGJORGPS—3 | _ _ _ || @2 |
__ _ mmu_vw-m | | P/N 9506—126—001C
Y -
LBl — — — u 1 | 55 OR 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
) N — DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
e = _ _ WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS
o SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



Coin

Handling

> N0V ¢ — 80C//ZHO9/Hd ¢ 40 L AVHOVIA ONIGIM r————————— = ——
HOLIMS
O 21010 4h NGO DO 0 SHavOM IS AONI9UIN
g100-1¥1-9056 N/d | am
4 REIN BA 8 o
N - . B
A A g
1 — W/a@s |~ E] WW. —
8 N - J 1 N N el BT BT | SN SN D R B e J .."..“B “. ﬂ Mm
2u TR _ aiaay
| i ety il :
= — et | |} 1| =Ed 2 .
¥ i 8| »
o ] £ls =g e s li| |
m (e} =
=) savwn s ™ w LI N | £ o o |
L} =
B 11 35 ] - 32 g
)] 2= ' | 23 ° |
171 88 & | @
= o I [y o8 z g _
2 R &L L=
- = E 2 S
o I . ¢ | A=
2 b S
Q 3y w8 I 8 3 (SN
e 1 p | > 2
M W — === = am_ i I |_ _ — — w mn
m_ L=g 4+ | e —
xl<3x ~ .—|
Rl m | \ |
 — <, ~%np
c T 171 ] I, = \
O 3 —H w J o |
<
S m 11 B 4 _ NOR:
=] N 3uNSS3d 8l v~
o @ SR = I g (22 !
T S s o
b W ano X X — — g v g —
Ll N 1 | HINHOISNVAL o XA &
? 1o o i i T0¥INOD — 8 v~ z
[i4
7)) > ] opne RIS — z @ 9 —
17, S 1|0 G+ — — ma/5a gz Asoz g s g s
T [0 G T — 2 22 o 835
() ® O O - — g NAES Z L3 —
o~ m — r [ B B J — ont WW
m. , ool ool B | ol |
LU f _ | i _ ! ! s
«© a2 n
I by N gl _ @
x b 18 “ “ EFR — — —
b AMNg OV T HOLMS —
L AONINDIMS A3+ @i
TIaVRIA —| HONOYL T0YINOD  :NOILYOOT _
o — e e e e e— — TIT T n__o._zu._om —
O - %001 ¥00a s
¥00Q
ShEh DN DN IS e e | — —
_ _ . 8 E _
2L — il — — mw_om.__m_ﬁ —
— 3AVA
M.| YOLOW ”- i NIva T .
MOVE  NOLLYOOT N _ NOLLOS  NOLLYOOT — ovorea INO¥4 dOL NOILYOOT
| — — — — — — — — — I I - — - — - — - —
| — — —

__ _ALTERNATE
N ™™ “circulT 1
I _ BREAKER _
o
© Lo &
| ruse |
a L BLK/RED L1 XIRED, , (", IRED, 1SV RED 1SV ORG/WHT
- 115V _RTN 115V _RIN
> x e, 15V
< |w
BLK/BLUL2 X2BLK/BLU bt
o z L3, BLK — Sl DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
J & 3
| TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED a
ﬁﬂ_ 3 1 SWITCH
o0 g i 1 w o T THERMOACTUATOR #1
O or GRN % |% W M DOOR LOCKED | ORG/BLU \_/.\n/_WMJ BLU
(=]
AN & DOOR LATCHED |3 SWITCH piz THERMDACTUATOR #2
SWITCH o URG/RED UNLOCK )
O (3 PH ONLY) —a=— o6 | 0RG pis P17-3 AP,
o YEL YEL P14 \__ﬁi DOOR LOCK
SOLENDID
(o] YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED (~  BLU
= o
] i L I PRIl WHT peo-1l HOT VATER
h T+ u oLe 3 tEVY BLK___ Pa-3 R : eepsore | VALUE #2
O MOTOR 2 Pg-1 BRN/YEL  ple-1| 9 @ [R191 A"
S DRIVE m [aa) _ ORG/BLU _ _an P19-p HOT WATER
SYSTEM &  [P8=3 DORG/RED _ P16-3 ] RED/YEL VALUE #1
VARIABLE P8-4 WHT/RED _Pl6-4| = £y
— BLK T FREQUENCY — 24 RED  p7-1 o = = COLD WATER
(@) BLK 12 DRIVE ¢ | 23v_ BLU  p7-4 M Pg-6¢ RED/ORG  Pl16-6 P19-5 VALUE #2
s BLK s Cleav cr YL prs| o |PBcZ REDAYEL Plec WHT/BLU ey YEL
Q rolrilTa 5 o ¢, l23v RINBLU  p7-6| &£ [pg-9 WHT/ORG _Ple-9 P17-1 D WaTER
Q L[ 3lI5, |2av RINRED _p7-2| & LU Pl WHT/BRN e YEL
po-11 Ple-11
m e 2 STEP-DOWN <
160 OHMS TRANSFORMER o
100 WATTS & DRAIN
<L & VALUE
& =
O GRN = P6-3 BRN/YEL D BLU
i RU-11
P6-4
c = 160 OHMS T /Hﬂz
m 100 WATTS = il
RED RED P1-2 P3-1  WHT P7-1
tC EMERGENCY _lfL RED RED Pi-1 P3-2 __WHT P7-2
sl P3-3 WHT P7-3| m
Q . P3-4  WHT P7-4| O
— P3-5  WHT P7-5 o
LL] RED P24 P3-6  WHT P7-6 | o [B1=LBK
WHT __Po-3 P3-7 _WHT P77 o %Wﬁ_. X%
wn WHI/RED __pa-2 P3-8  WHT p7-8 ADD
)] RED/WHT __Po-1 P3-9 WHT p7-9 BLEACH
Q RED , RED
WHT o WHT
ml ELECTRONIC [wHT > WHT/RED
COIN [RED_SRED/WAT
x ACCEPTOR | BLK . YEL o ORG/WHT
LLl BLK . YEL
IRGP5-3
. 12v 115V REDPS-2 P/N 9506—140—0018
@) BLU T Pot 55 OR 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER —
— STEP-DOWN COIN, DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
o TRANSFORMER WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC — 1 OR 3 PH/60HZ/208 — 240V

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



Coin

Handling

- = -
/HOY9—HdL /Y —=A0YC—80¢C NVHOVIA ONIHIM VoS 100 — e — — — — — — — — —
SNOLING dOIS ANV LMVIS HUM X a4V i ﬂl uwﬁﬁozgzuzu
AN HA ‘NIOD ‘08AVOM ¥O SLAVOM
aL00-6Z1—90G66 N/d EdBR 583 - . o L
SIAVA STV _ I (WNOILO) |
m H HOLIMS /O gg | HOLMS |
= I NI0D" O1do, = |=E._I|_I NIOD 1HOIY | _
PR — HOLIMS
| - 1 EECEN EEDEN  EES  EEDEN  EEDEN  EEDEN BEDEN BEDEN EEDEN BEDae D EEsaw s J ._u>_ I_vw NIOO 14371 _ "
N~ — J—
m — — — — e — VNIV - —
& : =g . _
1 ) ) g g :
=
(V)] | m m g —
5 11 1 g B|% |y
L T s ol Jo 1]
— _ g - k< m
p 3> | ] 25 o
< JINHOISNVAL zz — 23 a —
— — NMOQ—d3LS ﬁm — 8l H_ _H £ u
L o 1] z £
AN E | E = I
! 171 g I | 2 5 S g
Z
cC m | — ww _uu. mm_m m —
Q 11 Bg8 - ! 2 ‘E
> _ ol Wi Il 8 2 L=l A
Ly -] iy 5 2
- W — — — — — = - - _ _ - € TAR NETS Yid — — W Mn
b s W =8 |_ | £ 2 e et e —
S D] el | |
S S1288 e - ] N\ |
it B N _
8 @ = _ T [ | “ = . —
g " ol v~z
< y 171 2 4 T g =8
C o — o N~ —
- © - _ _ =) L1 £ @.w.m
W w ano X 1X _ [ — — m Y 4 —
» YINYOISNVAL HOLIMS | (=) 2
" 6 ol T04INOD Jnssd _ 5]
S | 11| O ®||—| [EvET] | | — Uy~ o
> J— 11 _ — g L 2g —
O AT 1™ e r—————- +Hin £ @c
[ T — — 5
= i T2e _ _ @l ] g g e I
O S . e — ] | g
- — Q P —— e e e J ; ‘ — @ mw
> I E ool ool | e — | | |
= 5
: ! _ ) | _
© a n _, — _ HOLIMS _ — — ngumoz.w —
.m _l _ ® —ng m m —/ T “M 8 nm _l|w_..m“uxu|||||l_ #0%0
o e R | Pl ENTETRY —
ﬁ v >u=uu>q_MNE u._w“w - — w.owmm_.w(._ —
TV 1 L HONOYL TOMINOD  :NOILVOOT _
= —— s s emm o — I TN QION310S —
T %07 ¥00a coums
ery - umw.m_
S LB I I B B _ _
_ 1 | m J
HOUMS
L ) | ) |
a—  yoon = R — el
£ o SHUOLVNLOVONNIHL . .
MOvE  NOILYOO1 |_ _ WOLLO8  NOILVOO1 _I — e s e e e e Ipzowaohl.zﬁool_._
— e E— E— SN SN NN I e

_ ALIERNAIE
~N ™™ "CRcuT a
I | HEAER
3 Lo _=a_
1 | ruse |
o L1 BLK/REDL1 XIRED| , ", IRED, 1SVRED sV
- 115V _RIN 115V_RTN
o e, 3 15V
° BLK/BLUL2| 3 X2 BLK/BLU s B
| I
@) T L3, BLK CONTROL S |= DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
M
— | W |w TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
ta 2 [ | SWITCH
3 ._Hﬂ Hﬂ a|.\.| RED z THERMOACTUATOR #1
m ® GRN = % DOOR LOCKED |3 ORG/BLU \_/.\_”/_wm BLU
N
() Q | DOOR LATCHED |3 SWITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
P SWITCH o P12 UNLOCK
P17-3 ORG/RED BLU |
(O (3 PH ONLY) —— ORG [ ORG P15 VVV
07 YEL YEL p14 P17-4 DOOR LOCK
VEL Ve oo SOLENDID
S RN P17-5 WHT/RED vy BLU
wn @
Q = L U e Ls +EV U ORG  p4-¢ pp1-1  WHT P20-1 S HOT WATER
bt = @ WHT/RED_P4-1 p21-4  BLK P20-4 VALUE #1
MOTOR g BLK __ pa-3 > RED/YEL ey YEL |
(el DRIVE & Pe-1 BRN/YEL pig-1| 3 (P12
X VARIABLE pg-2 ORG/BLU  P16-2 = PL9—p HOT WATER
BLK Pg-3 ORG/RED _Ple- VALUE #
Ll BLK T2 wmum_m,“\mmég 24V RED p7-1 _umuw WHT/RED Lm-w = b19-3 RED/ORG LUE #2 o
T 23V BLU P7-4 = =
_ e e = T
- -
c B1 B2 RJ-11 23V RIN BLU P7-6 P8-8 WHT/BLU _Pl6-8 RED/YELL v~~~y YEL
(@] = L 24V RTN RED _p7-p P8-9 WHT/ORG _ P16-9 P17-1
&
N < = STEP-DOWN — BLU _ P11
160 OHMS lPg-11 B P16-11 P11
. 100 WATTS TRANSF ORMER P6-3
5 11 [r2 |13 = i Pe-4 |RJ-11 BLEARD COLD WATER
N VALUE #1
= LED WHT/BLU YEL
— EMERGENCY = RED RED P1-2 fasatar’
o 160 OHMS stip L RED RED Pi-] P3=1  WHT _ P7-] > COLD WATER
(00) 100 WATTS SWITCH P32 WHT _ P7-2 A VALUE #2
. P3-3  WHT P7-3| m ok WHT/BRN o YEL
o NeL o~ YEL_ GRN P2-4 P4 WH sl ©
- - = o
= o s e < i = M B = 5 (Y
O L _ S —— BRN | T Pa-1 | & [p3=7 __wH p7—7] = COLD WATER
_ I o P3-8  WH P78 | — VALUE #3
— —————— T T_I_I_ —p23-7 1 5 [P3SS—wH F7-5 WHT/BRN vy YEL
W _ | GRN GRN P36 | o
_P23-5 |
)] I Lerr com | o I RED Po3-4 I
| SWITCH | RED P23-3 m DRAIN
o _ _ BLU  Po3-2 S = — e - VALUE
231 o PRESSURE
RIGHT COIN OPTO _COIN
- | SWITCH | SWITCH ps-8 ﬂ_u | SWITCH | BRN/YEL
m | «@PTIONALY | o
> L _ _PS-6 2 _ |
IIIIIIIII 3 I
ALTERNATE _ I oL rernaTe =
- ORGJORGPS-=3 | _ _ __ || 2 |
— YeLEef _ ;| P/N 9506—128—001E
(@) S T |
75 OR 80 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
N —
C ——» _ DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS
SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

o gNL IOH —
/HOY9—HdL/ Y —=A0FCc—80¢C NVHOVIA ONIHIM — — e — e — — — —
SNOLING dOLS ONV LMVIS HUM HOLIMS
3A¥G 3A “NIOD ‘0BQYOM ¥O mE«\o; XQAnTue2 193 “__HHH dOLS AON3OMIN3
aL00-6Z1—9066 N/d ] ==
e _ . ol
L S s s, T s | e |
a3 NIOD O._.n_O\ ~ NIOD 1HOIY
| S A e —
I— ~ g — - !
— T 3IWNgAV —
L Ho _
|1 I; M= isic 1N
1 e |3 | |
| £ B gl
_ _ i 8 ¢|¢8 |&
i | = 0 o _
b 3
11 35 | 3% £
o] HINHOISNVAL zz i — w._w a —
— — — NMOQ-d3LS ﬁm — I s s B
o o z 3
=) NEERE | £ =F |
© | 1 = 11 8 5 L2
a D g | | 25 m He m —
— > = > T
— — g 2 <] n : 2
0 _ ey ==L1"] © — — © m m“m m —
0 0] 2] | 1 [ LY 3 mn
U wr - 1 I L _ = € AR e — — & ° —
=N L1 R el O nC . - °
o M E0ES 1 ] d h—me | N\
ERREE ——— —me—
000 ~wze— ‘101 I
n S ] - o = _
2 \ v~z
5P = L1 d T " g e
z } | — D Yz —
o =z
al il a et
T _ [ Ny
a X IX [ & 4
A T oo 5 z
S — HINHOISNVAIL s (N o T0°
C I 11O G+ — aau/ne TOYINOO | | | — _..m._ @ g 2
3 (S A 1 Z ~A £ 9
§ 1[0 & — — ma/>ne rosz Ag0z r———— ._I_I_ of o2 38
J. alo & |“ | - | | — — @ MW. g —
J _ AEE 2
© O O | N
m — v —— . . e _ , ,‘ Y _ _ — @ mN
I E oot ool 1 _ — _ | e |
3 5
1 | _ | [ _ s
== E e ! - R | & |
= N L BEE L 4
Nt 8 g “ L] ~ = — 3LYNY3LTY —
2220, Iy _ s |k _
AON: ¥4 +
TavRA il | L HONOYL TOMINOD  :NOILVOO1 _ QIONTI0S
= SN REEDEN DN RN R e _ Q37 IR KQOn_ KOOD _
T a s
H-ry - A00A
s LB I I B B _ _
3 HOUMS
M INTA ’ — e —
ua— woon = Nivaia — oor oomn ;
NOLYOOT =7 — _ SHOLOOEHL INOY4 dOL INOILYOOT _
MOvE  :NOLL 1 _ NOLLO8  :NOILYOOT — e e e e o e e e e E— —
— — — — — e e e - —
_ ALIRNalE
~ ™™ "CRcuT a
I | BEAGR
3 Lo =
! | |
FUSE
T L1 BLK/REDL1 XIRED, , N\ , IRED 115V RED 15V
- 115V _RIN 115V_RTN
o e, 3 115V
° BLK/BLUL2| 3 X2 BLK/BLU s B
I L3 BLK 1 I |= WITCH
& CONTROL DOOR LOCKED SWITC
| w (= TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
> =~ |% SWITCH
< ._Hl Hl a|.\.| RED z THERMOACTUATOR #1
b = =
! GRN = T DOOR LOCKED |3 ORG/BLU \_/.\_”/_wm BLU
© N swiTcH @
Q L DOOR LATCHED |3 THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH o P12 UNLOCK
ORG | ORG pis P17-3 ORG/RED ANANA BLU |
(3 PH ONLY) —m— ) F_ DOOR LOCK
YEL YEL P14 SOLENDID
O o YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED ey BLU
—— T o
-+ WHT O
= +EV ORG__ P4-6 P21-1 P20-1 a HOT WATER
40) o = oL L3 2 WHT/RED pa—{ pel-4 _ BLK p2o=a eep/velALUE #T o
MOTO BLK P4-3
m DRIVE z Pe-1 BRN/YEL pig-1| 3 (P12
0 == T oy
BLK T2 FREQUENCY 24v__ RED p7-] - 5 - = RED/ORG A YEL
BLK DRIVE B P-4 WHT/RED Ple-4] = |pg4
(@) : LU - =
= O BLK n mw/\w/ﬂu YEL ”W-M Pg-6 RED/ORG P16-6| = |pjg-5 HOT WATER
o 0p) IS - P8-7 RED/YEL _Pi6-7 VALUE #3
23V RTIN BLU _p7-6 Pg—8 WHT/BLU _pl6-8 RED/YEL YEL
8 Bl B2 RJ-11 P17-1
S = L | 24V RTN RED p7-2 P8—9 WHT/ORG _ P16-9
@
7 ~ STEP-DOWN _ BLU _ P11
c D 160 OHMS lpg-11 Pl6-11 P11
ﬁlv N el 160 WATTS g A TRANSFORMER o3 . -
o[ = 7 oD ATER
A v = RED RED P12 LED WHT/BLU ey YEL
Y EMERGENCY RED RED Pi-1 P3-1  WHT P7-1 ¥ COLD WATER
160 OHMS w<ﬂmn P3-2  WHT p7-2 / VALUE #2
v 0 100 WATTS . P3-3 WHT P7-3 m 14 WHT/BRN ey YEL
o NEL o~ YEL_ GRN P2-4 P34 WH 74 ©
e P 1 T YEL_ T _— _— _ _Pe=3] o P3-5 __ WH P75 | O
o~ [ TN A P22 | o [pae _wH 76| o VATER
= [ RN _— - T BRN [ — Pa-1 | o P3—7 __ wWH p7-7| W COLD
<L N [ o P3-8  WH p78| — VALUE #3
|||||| L P23-7 & B a—uH 5o WHT/BRN ™) YEL
1
@) - _ [ | GRN GRN N 7% B -
| | —faas o
LR dviTeh | RED F23-4 = DRAIN
| RED P, = e
| | BLU _ Pp3-p s | -
| RIGHT COIN | ORTO_COIN e T r PRVATER N BRN/YEL
SWITCH SWITCH P58 | o | |
| @PTIONALY | & | |
b = = || 3 | =
ALTERNATE ;
AL TERNATE ORGJORGPS-3 | _ _ _ || 2 |
RED PS-2 | |
YEL PS-1 <———h 1 | P/N 9506—-128-001E
75 OR 80 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
N~ — i e ——— _ DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS
SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



NO¥C — 80¢/09/Hd ¢ 40 | WVHOVIA ONIYIM

-

AONNORY A+ f—gr

—I HONOYL TOYINOD  :NOILYOO1 —

HOLIMS
SNOLLNG dOLS ONY VIS HUM L] i RS
w INYA A NIOD ‘08QYOM HO SLQVOM T dOLS AON3DY3N3
2100—¢+1—9056 N/d - “ = o = 7 3E _
2“ RELS gETS T e |20
- >
1 — FI8VO Q3CTIHS T80 —
w7 || 0S
8 1 SN NI R BN BRI BN SN BN B SN S D e TR 0] TR m.
(@) SINIOISNVIL — R —
2 — — NMOQ d3LS
L,
"THR . 0 LI | | —
= ; ) - ;
— — a/IAm [] 2
- - i o w %
(C g i g g|45 |8
= 171 : i g |8
@) i | e O o _
© . _ g
=2 11 35 H- o e 3 g
a2 a3 =0
)] 3 I K™ a3 8 _
171 o8 | - 8% £ "
o ok | . =} g 3 |
Y 2 a =
S R I ErY I 85 ¢ =i
= e Se =3 z
o 2 1 2y E =g f
Q 2 | I =N :
e S, — — F=id 2 — = z -
O B e = _ CE EER
[ NS
N 1 1 e =L} < > a
Loe2)
O =1 I W_ I LN = vid — — W mn —
A m_ . W & 4 B I_ | — ] =
5 <ozx
@) BlnEd LI | |
- — < N¥o
c B 171 I
o) - _ ] |
— z
o 1] . = ol
22 [ 3=
O 8 . NIROE::
e u_n = — — 5 XA&E
T e ZX LX — — m v 8 —
LL] ~ YINYOASNVAL HOLINS o T E
" A~ T04INOD NSS3ud 8 "
11 O /58 = @ %5 &
wn z RIS B — 2l XL s8¢ —
f 1O — — ma/ne AOSZ AQ0Z v~ W
(7)) Y a0 & T — o wi 5
e W m_ —4J — = MNAES Z —
r m _ K r N I I S _ K \ mN
p m HOLSIS3Y HOLSIS3Y J ~A mo
X P m ONDIVHE JINVNAQ  ONDIVAE OINYNAQ
R I | | | L | e
a o on 2 — % —
_l [ S—T 7|_HH_|_ B m 9339
1 ) Jpy ik “ 3 2 — —
m L el ™ — i) —
- — dION310S
HOLIMS
=Ty - nﬁ
- N LI B B I B ) _ _
O _ e — BOL 1OH —
— E X08 dv0S IOH —
h anL 10H — HOUMS
= . ol | o 2 18 =
0 MI soion =l J N ¥INLIOS d109 - wor womn
. T SINTVA_JIIVH _ SUOINVONIHL INO¥4 dOL  :NOILYOO1
AovE  NOILYOO1 — WOLLOE  :NOILYOO1
— L — - — — — — — — — — — —

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A a

_ _ALIERNATE
> N ™ "cIreulm 7
o I | Emm |
¥ m Lo
I rFuse |
N\ T L1 BLK/RED L1 XIRED M\ e IRED, ISV RED 115V ORG/WHT
I - 3 |§ 115V _RTN 115V _RIN
0 « Le 3fe [usv
o °© BLk/BLUL2| 3||f, |xeBLk/BLU s B
3 C. T
N T L3, BLK CONTRIL = | DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
M )
8 | TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED o
i W |_||0,|_| SWITCH
-+J 3 + + w |o —— RED THERMOACTUATOR #1
© X GRN z 2 £ ook Locken |3 ORG/BLU \_/.\_”Gm BLU
[n]
m S DOOR LATCHED |3  SWITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
e SWITCH M P12 UNLOCK
= 0R6 | 0RG pis P17-3 ORG/RED AN BLU
(3 PH ONLY) —m } -
5 e P i
S RN YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED  ~~~eny BLU
— S
o = N ey W ORG P4-6 P2i-1  WHT p2o-1| & HOT WATER
= L L2 L3 = WHT/RED _ pP4-] o [P2l-4 BIK  PR0-4 VALUE #1
+J MOTOR < BLK P4-3 (&} > RED/YEL YEL
o DRIVE g o - / -] 3 e
Q SYSTEM o P8—2 ORG/BLU _ pl6-2 HOT WATER
VARIABLE i o |p19-2
P8-3 ORG/RED _ P16-3 VALUE #2
Q BLK T2 FREQUENCY aav_ RED P7-1} = pp-yuNT/RED ple4]| = RED/ORG| ~ ey YEL
QO BLK T DRIVE 23V BLU  p7-4 2 = |P19-3
A BLK 23V CT YEL _ p7-5 = P8-6 RED/ORG  P16-6| =  |pjg_5 HOT WATER
" 23V RTNBLU _ P7-6 3 P8-7 RED/YEL  pig-7 VALUE #3
T1 [T2[T3 B1 B2 RJ-11 - o Pg-8 WHT/BLU _ pi6-8 RED/YEL YEL
(@] L | 24V RTNRED _ p7-2 i P8-9 WHT/ORG _ P16-9 P17-1
— ] =] o
= i STEP-DOWN & P11 BIU  Pie-i] (P11
c 160 OHMS |~ = TRANSFORMER o
(@) 100 WATTS =
| - _..H P6-3 COLD WATER
v = 160 OHMS = LED COLD WATER
[T N 100 VATTS wen pie x whT/BRn VALUE g2
- m
EMERGENCY =
w Eney FfL RED RED _Pi-1
17,1 SWITCH R um-w i COLD WATER
= VALUE #3
() WHT/RED __P2-2 P3-1  WHT P7-1 YEL
- RED/WHT __P2-1 P32 WHT P7-2
o P3-3  WHT P7-3| m
P3-4  WHT p7-4| ©
= RED , RED BRESSURE P35 _WHT __ p7-5] & DRAIN
LU WHT o WHT SWVITCH - _Ps-s P36 WHT P76 VALUE
ELECTRONIC [WHT * WHT/RED P37 _WHT P77
1 COIN [RED - _RED/WHT JRGERE P3-8  WHT p7-8 wmzlmrg BLU
c ACCEPTOR [BLk , YEL o o1 ORG/WHT ChReoos P39 WHT _ P7-9
o BLK . YEL 21 ORG] ORGP5-3 GRN
12V 115V ﬁ REDPS-2 =
=2 ELp5-1
ol BLU
ID. STEP-DOWN P/N 9506—142-001C
] TRANSFORMER 75 OR 80 LB MICRO CONTROLLER —
o COIN, DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
. WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC — 1 OR 3 PH/60HZ/208 — 240V

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

Coin
Handling
SNOLLNE dOLS ANV 1¥VIS HLIM ) /s HOLIMS
V ARG JA ‘NIOD ‘SSIMJXI ‘06AYOM ] d01S AON3IO¥3IN3
o 4d100-88¥—90S6 N/d _ _
N | FVO GIATIHS ¥OLd300¥ NIOD —
b b
— — TIa/IAR H— © @ [ X [ m
m | 1 o 8| % |3
| < m W 3
© |71 i : g &8¢
o HH s ol e ]
a — — oz - — k- m
o> [ ] 50| 3 5 o
- HINHOSNVAL zz — B 3 —
0 — — NMOQ—d3Ls m,_m — 1 L] P E Sl g "
o o1 @
B v v 235 a m —
m SINWA WM — — g m_H : 1 ! " H_m €3 z “m P
g &
e = i - g3 E =Ee | ]
p S — — = me — % 2 M z ;3
()] B Dﬂ.lﬂ I e eS L — gl g el=)3 g —
Q - BR il 3 *
S P — =T s | TS 5 Ele] ]
<, o o —sid ra
A - m 4 |_.—| - —. 4 m _ag. — °
m_ 23 m L . — — —
X ot T ]
O R 171 I
c 2 T - _
3 ! i ) o v~ =z
O | — — ! _ _ — m @ 5
W L Ll _ _ o Sy 28
g [ELTA ] _ _ £ mm
oS — INSSRUd | | 3
| *E/E X X | | — ¢l Y 4 —
> | S z
m s — HINOJSNL _ /| o T F
| | o~ — = K T 0
4 11 ! _ — m @ g m —
S © a <
o a YX/.5 L
n « | g (g2 2 |
) : o
=
Dr 3 HoIsISI HOLSISTY J — — A 58 —
WMQZ_Em JINVNAG  ONDAVYE JINVNAQ
> < w— A _ "
L N Tt L ke | & !
| ne 8 E w — —
.
HOUMS
b — IS | d3Hov —
1 HONOML TOMINOD  :NOILYOOT o
L el e e e e e — 0357 TR JION310S —
O %001 ¥00a HolNS
%207
o 5
LI ] LI B — _ _
8 B — anL 1OH
X08 dY0S 1OH HOUMS
P | 2 |
soron A o I |
o Y3INLHOS d100 m@%m.é xoo._z:_.n
£1—] . ATVA 93LVM ovores INOY¥4 dOL  :NOILYOOT
YOV _NOWvooT | _ WOLLO8  :NOILVOOT _
| B . ' LB I I = = LI EEEEEN N N N .
__ _ALTERNATE
~ ™ "CIrcult a
= | BREAER
3 L= &
i I ruse |
a L1 BLK/RED L1 XRED| , ~\  , IRED, 1ISVRED 115V
- 31 115V _RTN 115V _RTN
x Le, 00 3|le |1sv
V - sLksBLu 2| 3| |§ |xerLisBLu s (B
o T L3, BLK T CONTROL El DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
L]
< | @ |2 TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
> % |5 SWITCH
p 3 .u_.|.|._u. a|.\T D Z THERMOACTUATOR #1
(0] ! GRN = T DOOR LOCKED |B ORG/BLU__, ~HCK BLU
o 8 > switen @ AN
~ DOOR LATCHED |73 THERMOACTUATOR #2
N SwiTeH ° Fe ore/eep UK gy
(3 PH ONLY) —m— ORG | ORG pis P17-3 Vv =
= e
/ YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED vy BLU
O -
[an]
m ORG__ p4-6 lp21-1  WHT  ppo-1| § HOT WATER
O = = T 4 L s <IWmmmu P4-1 pe1-4  BLK P2o-4f - repVALUE #3 o
MOTOR = P4-3 -
h DRIVE pou |YEL Pe-1 BRN/YEL pie-1]| 3 (B13L
C SYSTEM DCM pg-2 ORG/BLU _ P16-2 o P19-p HOT WATER
BLK YEL Pg-3 DORG/RED _Pig-3 VALUE #2
(0p] 11 VARIABLE MI6 < P84 WHT/RED Ple-4| = ORG gy YEL
BLK FREQUENCY MIS % 24 RED p7-1 = |p1o-3
T2 g |5 ¢ =
b~ BLK DRIVE l_w ¢ | 23v BU pr-4 Pg-6 RED/ORG _Pie-6 b19-5 HOT WATER
S : orl Chaow e SRR w [N o
-+ GRNZYEL) & MO1 ¢, |23V RTN BLU P7-6 P59 WHT/ORG _ Ple—9 P17-1
Q. Bt B2 RJ-11 L | ¢ | P4V RIN RED p7-2
Q ! P8-11 BLU P16-11 P11
= = w @ STEP-DOWN
m 160 OHMS | ~ TRANSFORMER P6-3 sLehlp COLD WATER
100 WATTS ] —4 |RJ-11 VALUE #3
< T1|T2|T3 @ < Pe—4 LED WHT/BRN e YEL
~ T _ ¥
x i et : Thde
160 OHMS WHT/BLU YEL
) 100 VATTS SWITCH :
- L re o B 1 = — COLD WATER
2 GRN o P3-3  WHT P7-3 o WHT/BRN VALUE #1 VEL
4 & [p3-4 __WHT p7-4| © =TT
= a P3=5  WHT P7-5 o
| P3-6 __ WHT P76 o
= ACCEFTOR 4 g 8
o pP3-8 WHT pP7-8 DRAIN
W P3-9 WHT P7-9 VALUE
$ S |~ —mesEe BRN/YEL (o) BLU
(D) ! SWITCH
2 | |
= 32 &) | | RN
(@) = =
RRERRHRE 2 I aLternaTE
X SWITCH o | ) |
L ee \_D\ T | P/N 9506—488—001PR
- 1 ! 90 LB EXPRESS MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
N | |
0O <~ DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
— _, |||||| I_ WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS
o SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



Notes

ui0)

=
)
3
e
5
@

Section :10

EasyCard
Interface




Integrated Easy Card Control Panel
Part # by Model

Key Description T-1200 T-1450

Aty sl T el

m
20
1 | Panel Assembly (panel only) 9989-504-001 | 9989-504-001 9989-504-001 | NA 1 a 9
=3
* | Screw, Hxwshrhdundct #10Bx 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 4 3
1/211
Front Panel 9454-810-002 | 9454-810-002 9454-810-002 1
Post Locator Top 9467-024-001 2
* | Nut Hexkeps #6-32 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 2
* | Locator Panel 9355-001-001 | 9355-001-001 9355-001-001 2
* | Screw Fill[HDCR 10Bx1/2” 9545-008-023 | 9545-008-023 9545-008-023 2
* | Spacer Pushbutton (Micro) 9538-178-001 | 9538-178-001 9538-178-001 1
* | Retainer Pushbutton (Micro) 9486-150-001 | 9486-150-001 9486-150-001 1
* | Nut Hexelasticstop #6-32 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 2 . -
- Reader Wire Address Switch
Pushbutton Control (coin) 9035-060-003 | 9035-060-003 9035-060-003 1
6 | PCB assembly Control /Display 9473-009-002 | 9473-009-002 9473-009-002 1 10 14 Connection
STOP
* | Spacer Plastic #6x9/16 9538-157-018 | 9538-157-018 9538-157-018 5
* | Nut Elasticstop #6-32 8640-411-002 | 8640-411-002 8640-411-002 5
* | Harness LEDPCB 9627-797-001 | 9627-797-001 9627-797-001 1
4 | Harness Doorlock 9627-791-003 | 9627-791-003 9627-791-003 1
7 | PCB assembly Mode lights 9473-005-001 | 9473-005-001 9473-005-001 1
* | Spacer Plastic #6x9/16 9538-157-018 | 9538-157-018 9538-157-018 2
* | Nut Hexkeps #6-32 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 2
8 | Light, LED,ADD BLEACH As- 9794-001-001 | 9794-001-001 9794-001-001 1
sembly
* | Spacer Plastic #6x9/16 9538-157-018 | 9538-157-018 9538-157-018 2
* | Nut Hexeps #6-32 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 8640-411-003
9 | Nameplate,Control Panel (one 9412-144-001 | 9412-158-001 9412-146-001
piece)
10 | Switch Assembly Emergency 9732-223-001 | 9732-223-001 9732-223-001 1
Stop
11 | Solenoid Ass'y, Door Locking 9922-011-001 | 9922-011-001 9922-011-001 1 4
(see Door Lock Group for parts
breakdown)
16 | Hex Nuts (mounting solenoid 8640-412-005 | 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 3
assy. to control panel)
12 | Battery 8612-001-001 | 8612-001-001 8612-001-001 1
13 | Harness V-reader ALL MODELS 9627-827-001 | 9627-827-001 9627-827-001 1
14 | Card Reader Assembly Complete | 9797-007-003 | 9797-007-003 9797-007-003 1
15 | Cable Assembly 4 twisted pair 9806-013-002 | 9806-013-002 9806-013-002 1
12’ shild/unshld reader to rear of
machine
* | Mounting plate for card reader 9982-337-001 | 9982-337-001 9982-337-001 1

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



ZHO9—HdL/C—A0¥Z—80¢C NVHOVIA ONIHIM _| — e — —
HOLIMS
INYA A ‘OYVOASY3 ‘SSIHAX3 ‘0SQVOM dOLS AON3O¥3IN3
4¥d100—-89¢—9056 N/d _ _
ma
WILSAS MHOMIIN
QYVOASY3 OL F aas e | VO 03A1IHS _ M.«u_mwu w_w«m —
" il e S|
Te/mw ¢ @ 2 ¥ - [ H
% Ak dan I e Bl |
— S E| & |
L m — — ¥ % w ° m
ml m S3IATVA zugws /o A i m (e] o —
© | ¢ 1| 2 58 - 3= 1 = g
L] ~ INYOISNVAL HINE mw I mm o —
(®)) — — NMOG-d31S iially o3 8] H_ _H g
= I o% — Dw M 3
o .© |1 & T 3 £ =5 |
5 =T o z
OL () 2 i a3 E i=Ee | ]
> > 2
h O pwmﬂ A i =R 1| g 2 =i
(=] [EN] a T
£ = i EHe i . 5 =t
o N — =TT ] e | _ 3 ile]
o> 35 S o e o n o = —1° ° _
m__bmm _| I_ W 2 g — — /
- - ma
2= 11 = .
y [ | [ | TIX
m || LES] ' —
© x 2 g
o NS 5] @) v~ 2
82 ¢ g | D G !
= 5l XX
9  wdol - - _
> HYINJOASNVAL M XA =
e I I O G+ a8 TOHINOD — — _..m._ @ 3 2
s J— oA gl ~ —
i o0 m 21| O O — —amﬁm nose Asoz i \_”m
v () 4 O G _J — — g g2 2
>SN & 0o S ool I
HoLSIS HoLsISTY J ~A 38
O o ONDIVEE  JINVNAQ ONDIVEE JINVNAQ
. F
O e _ | 7_ | LT | _ s I
_l 28 B 7 m = 2 #o0d
wo L | [ € w_ _
B | N
o TR I slas
FIEVIAVA (g r HONOYL T0HINOD  :NOILYOOT —
= {<] N NI SN I I e e /TR QIONI10S
8 %001 ¥00Q oS
Li-ry A0
¥00a
Sta i I - - I - — _ _
— y 8B —
21— il — e —
u— yoron =i v — o
. “7] ﬂ Bl INOY¥4 dOL  :NOILYOO]
MovE  NOILVOO1 L — WNOLLO8  ‘NOILVOO1 N ST ST NN BTN BTN RSN N S B e
ol TTET SN EEEEN NN RSN RN R e

__ _ALTERNATE
~ r CIRCUIT a1
T | BREAKER |
3 e
4 | rFuse |
T L1 BLK/RED L1 XRED| , o IRED, UISVRED 115V
- 115V _RTN 115V _RTN
& L2 115V
BLK/BLU L2 X2BLK/BLU s B
= L3, BLK CONTROL = (= DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
%
| @ |w TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
.W |_||0,|_| =~ |x SWITCH
n 3 1 L a|.\lwmu z THERMOACTUATOR #1
7)) » GRN = S DOOR LOCKED |3 ORG/BLU )_.\_u/wm BLU
Q DOOR LATCHED |2 SWITCH
(D) N L Pt THERMOACTUATOR #2
= O swirer = me mRG/RED | NROCK gy
nw -+J (3 PH ONLY) —— ORG ._uwm PIS P17-3 |
> (g} YEL VEL pi4 BLZ=4 mmmmz_m_w%x
LL] m YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED ey BLU
- e _“m|__~z WHT %
ORG P4-6 \Pe1-1  WR!  Pe0-1]
b_ S = " WHT/RED P41 ppi-4 _ BLK ppo-4] a_wﬁc,m»“mm
O T U e 3 EV3 BLK __p4-3 2 |prog RED/ORG YEL
o Ww MOTOR 2 Pa-l BRN/YEL plei] 3 o
5 DRIVE &g - ORG/BLU - o P19- _/._\_w._. M»&mm
(@) SYSTEM P83 ORG/RED Ple—3 IGIm|_ LUE #1
VARIABLE RED Pg-4 WHT/RED ple-4| = RED/YEL e YEL
d n BLK 1 FREQUENCY 24V, P7-1 = = COLD WATER
P — BLK 12 DRIVE 23V BLU P7-4 Pg-6 RED/ORG Pl16-6| = |pjg-5 VALUE #2
© = BLK o3y 0T YEL p7os —7 RED/YEL - WHT/BLU ;v YEL
T3 - WHT/BLU - COLD WATER
O 23V RIN BLU P7-¢ P3-9  WHT/ORG _P16-9 P17-1 L
Bl B2 RUU 24V RTN RED p7-p whT/pRN  VALUE BLo
= = — pg- BLU _ ple- P11 Faaasan L
> 4 2 2 STEP-DOWN
v — 160 OHMS TRANSFORMER DRAIN
© O 100 WATTS P6-3 VALUE
V T2 |73 S [ pe-4 |RJ-1
L = i
160 OHMS = BRN/YEL 9 BLU
o © 100 WATTS RED RED P1-2
(D) < EMERGENCY _I./.meu RED P1-1 @ RN
4= O switen pog_y| O [B3=L whT p7-1 =
[ 1 ° = o pP3-2 WHT P7-2
v ™ J4-5 ORG me pegs| 5 BT P o
EASY = = P3-4  WHI p7-4| ©
> O = CARD ~ pUA=3 YEL YEL P23 S [P35 wHT p75] o©
c N READER  |J4=4 RED RED P23-3] pae WHT ol o -1 BLK
J4a-1 BLU BLU P23-2f = P3-7 WHT P7-7 () -2 WHT
RJ-11 - = L
o ¥ T el 5 P3-8  WHI p7-8 ADD
3 % S P3-9  WHT P7-9 BLEACH
A v Hpeperfe]r _ _lmﬂ
\ B2
P5-6 Q
=
PRE
SWI ORG mmmwmuw TO EASYCARD
YEL P51 NETWORK SYSTEM
P/N 9506-367—001PR
50 LB EXPRESS MICRO CONTROLLER —
.\J. EASYCARD, DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
. SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



Converted Easy Card 60Lb. Non-Express

Converted Easy Card 60Lb. Non-Express

208-240 Volt Wiring Diagram

ing Schematic

Ir

208-240 Volt W

3AIMO JA "OYVOASYI ‘090QYOM ¥O SSOVOM
8100-£11-9056 N/d

/HUY=HdL /% —=N0¥C—80¢

NVHOVId ONIGIM

HOLIMS

dOLS AON3943IN3

[ ]
W3LSAS v_mo;Ez_H_HHNEENH ol F H3IQVIS
QYVOASY3 OL Tavd @A3HS 1 T8v0 Q3T3HS _ s QYVO ASV3
1 NN  EEEEEN SN SN PR PRI PEEI  BEEIEN  BEEIN D  EEDE e e J " Tgvo a3a3HS “
_ H
X " 2 3 | o g
R ; I e, |
i | g S|z |8
— L < & & w
11 I § B|%|:
i |
9¥0/03Y
SINIVA Y3LVM i M ) o
<
1 35 HHHps e 3 g
YINYOISNVAL zz — z3 o
— — NMOG—d3LS ca — o H_ _H 2
ox | 82 g
o m | | iR ], 3 53
11 : : 1]: =1 s
2 i ™ ok E 8
g | 2 g3 3 E
3 - — — i 3 = %H_ - % & m
<9 9 e ==L1"] © — ° z g
o _ s 2
B et n n ! [sH] ——osd 3 %
||||| —vid
e i Oyt il oy _ Il 2
HEEE it I g : ™ °
5 o< B
glegd gt e | I N\
ma
ot o “1 01 —— I
o | | | | M_uu“
» H—= g o
N — T A
3 — — 8 v~ 24
- HOLIMS = F4
il T — — &I_ NS 3| ~AEE
T g @16 [ 1X — m oY @
> YINIOISNVAL of NN
JOYINOD 2
7 1o ®||—| _ 8 v~ z o
= non — e @ £
3 = M~ 2
T a0 O O+ — nocz Asoz & oo~z S
10 G T 2 w2 o
> —d W MAoE Z
B o
~ _ LI B B I _ EN
015153y HOISISTY J A EE
o ONDIVIE DINVNAG  ONIXVNE DINVNAQ
. kR
| [ | | L | -
a9 o on 1 _ “WWM-U
o = B EE
e | _
it or [ s |8
FIEVRIVA — HONOYL TOYLINOD  NOILYOOT — S QIONTI0S
-ry %0071
¥00a
sgau - — _
e —
E
h HOLMS
%0071
3AVA _ _ ¥00a
NIVya Mﬁ@%._.._ n qu_ﬁz_._
VL HL .
. INO¥4 dOL  :NOILYOO1
MOVE8  :NOILYOOT NOLLOB  NOLLYOO1 _I

G —

__ _ALTERNATE
N r CIRCUIT 1
3 | EEAR
3 Lo &=
+ | rFuse |
a Lt BLK/RED L1 XRED| , \_, , IRED, 1SVRED 115V
- 3 115V _RTN 115V _RTN
o L2 3 115V
o 3 < |w
- | [BLk/BLUL2| 3 X2BLK/BLU s |2
o CONTROL Bk DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
M
| @ |z TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
z 5 |% SWITCH
S — RED - THERMOACTUATOR #1
LOcK
& = 5 DOOR LOCKED m ORG/BLU A nA, BLU
& DOOR LATCHED |73 SWITCH P2 THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH S o7 oRe/rep | UNLOCK o
(3 PH ONLY) —m— ORG | ORG pyg ANA——BLU |
YEL YEL p14 \__u:-a DOOR LOCK
YEL e i SOLENOID
P17-5 WHT/RED _ pereery BLU
w
ORG P4-6 - WHT —
= WHT/RED _pa-| ppl-4  BLK pao-4| & HOT WATER
= 2 +EV W o> VALUE #2
L L1 L2 L3 a BLK P43 p19-1 RED/ORG  premeny  YEL
MOTOR e P8-1 BRN/YEL _Pple-1 m
DRIVE & P82 ORG/BLU _pie-2| &2 _ HOT WATER
—3  ORG/RED = Emlm|_ VALUE #1
SYSTEM P8-3 Pl6-3
VARIABLE eED ba_4 WHT/RED ple—i| = RED/YEL  cremey  YEL
BLK T FREQUENCY —— 24 P7-1 = - COLD WATER
BLK T2 DRIVE ” 2.3V BLU P7-4 P8-6 RED/ORG  Pi16-6 P19-5 VALUE #2
BLK ¢ |a3v CcT  YEL p7-5 P8-7 RED/YEL Pi6-7 WHT/BLU Feaaase) YEL
T3 9 Pg-8 WHT/BLU _Ppl6-8
f—12.3¢ RTN BLU P76 P8-9 _WHT/ORG _Pi6-9 P17-1 COLD WATER
BL B2 RJ-1L ¢, eav RIN RED p7-2 VALLE #1
= Pg-11  BLU _ pie-11 P11 WHT/BRN ey YEL
w o =
2 2 STEP-DOWN
160 OHMS  |© = TRANSFORMER
100 WATTS P6-3 DRAIN
T2 (11 (T3 = [ pg-4 |RJI-11 VALUE
x
160 OHMS I BRN/YEL fom) BLU
100 WATTS RED RED P1-2
EMERGENCY _I./.meu RED P11 o N
SWITCH ~ a P3-1 __ WHT p7-1 =
: P27, [P3=2__wHT P72
GRN J4-5 ORG ] P3-3  WHT P7-3| m
- ORG PR3-S = - ]
= GhRp  [H=3YEL i e R v 2= Y
READER 4=t ELD RED P23-3 & P36 WHT P7-6 | o~ [Rl=1l BLK
RJ-11 BLU Pa3-2l & P3-7 __WHT P7-7| W g. W
Les=ll 5 P3-8  WHT p7-8 ADD
S O P3-9  WHT P7-9 BLEACH
pS-g8 4 LED
[a's
2 PS-6 | 2
PRESSURE =
sV ORGJORG P5-3
22 RED P5—2 TO EASYCARD
H.n_s YEL P51 NETWORK SYSTEM
P/N 9506—-112-001B
55 OR 60LB MICRO CONTROLLER —
.\.J. EASYCARD, DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM

SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH

, 60HZ

57

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



52

Parts
Data

/HOY=HdL/ Y —=NOVC—80C NWVAHOVIA ONIAIM m— e — — — — —
HOLIMS
INYQ 4N 'QUVOASYS ‘OIOVOM HO nmnz\u; o H dOLS AON3OYIN3
gL00-£11—90S6 N/d _
e,
W3LSAS v_w_OEuz_HTNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN m [~ ¥3AV3y
QYVOASY3 OL EL=RNEQERT [ | Wmmwnm_wm_n._wmxnmnﬁﬁnﬂ _ Y Qy¥vd ASY3
1 NSNS SN BN PEEDN RN PRI PR BRI I SN SN e e J " V0 GITBHS unﬂ.
_ My
X 2 3 - | s 9 g
S — — — 1 5/ TR i o § N m
0 1 : ; S B3|
e — — “ TAM HM m 2 a H
L sanwa v m s 5 © ©
Q 11 35 H , =10 3% g
X YINYOISNVAIL z=z || — ? mm °
L — — NMOQ—d3LS (57 SL H_ _H g
m ok — 1 0% z
N g 8| f SIBE 33 ¢
a (© 11 g g1y &4 z o
- R} - E o
— = 3 | 0 25 2 E
] 2
o 2 L | ; _ >
=1 9 — a a
© .© U e o¥n e g 3 ;
[ I — S B ; S E— 2
o e T 7 Dgo = I B
) £1558 HEH | i —3 5
— w
8 S ik = el B e n I AN
oo —__—_ _ ! L1L]
V — — ] 1
> 3 o z
o~z
n 2 Ny |1 d I = g 5
© < g  — — 8 v~ a3
o\ ° = Hxl_ HOLIMS = zz
_ _ _ T — — 34NSS3¥d 2 o~
1 T g @16 X 1X — [ I ]
gl O £
d 8 y N_w.ﬂ“uw_w_n.v_.h—_‘mOZ%m._. o A e
o 7 nlo ®||—| _ 8 v~z »
(D) 2 o . — z ) gs
' | 2 ? 210 G rocz Agoz & @ = W
[ Y a0 6 — T — = 25 S
e W_ O O - — Y MAEE Z
V m — r — e o o — — sy ﬁN
n HOISISTY HousISIY J — ~A mo
o ONDIVHE DIIVNAG  ONDIVHE JIRVNAG
. kR
O T o a n — _ —/ _ _ _ — — — HOLS
O e m— &
_l o L m IR B E _W
i | il ] _
e Wi mwrw g s |a
TavRvA 3 HONOYL TOYLINOD  *NOILVOOT g
2 h e e e e = - T/ TR QION30S =
m %007 ¥00a NN
T o
W 0 ¥00a
S — - — — — — _
| | ; 5 !
71— N b — — %ﬁ
_ VA
MI HOLOW H— ] NG £oemn
. N ‘NOILYOOT
A0vE  NOILVOO1 L — NOLLOS  NOILYDO1 — INOd4 dOL OILvD0
N — ——— e e e e e e I —

__ _ALTERNATE
~N ™ "CIRcUIT a
3 | BEACR |
3 I e e, N
1 | fFuse |
o L1 BLK/RED L1 XRED| , o LRED, USVRED 115V
- 115V_RTN 115V _RTN
x L2 115V
BLK/BLU L2 X2BLK/BLU = B
I
T L3, BLK CONTRIL |5 % DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
i @ (@ TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
3 =~ |= SWITCH
N = < a|.\T RED = THERMOACTUATOR #1
LOcK
7)) on_u GRN [ M DOOR LOCKED M ORG/BLU AN BLU
% I unmmmmm_nxmu m SWITCH P2 THERMOACTUATOR #2
UNLOCK
i 3 PH ONLY) —= ORG | ORG pis B17-3 ORG/RED VWA ——EU
Q. YEL YEL pia P17-4 DOOR LOCK
b3 VEL VEL SOLENDID
@) P13 P17-5 WHT/RED ey BLU
L] .= o
3 ORG P4-6 P21-1 WHT P20-1 (&)
0 © = " WHT/RED p4-{ ppl-4  BLK peo-4] & HOT WATER
I m + U1 L2 L3 +EV BLK___P4-3 >— RED/ORG VALUE #2 -
2 Pe-1 BRN/YEL ple-| 3 [R12=l VAN
MOTOR o
o DRIVE z -2 ORG/BLU -2 & - HOT WATER
O C SYSTEM Pg-3 ORG/RED Ple-3 Emlm|_ VALUE #1
BLK VARIABLE oe RED Pt ba4 WHT/RED pled| = RED/YEL ey YEL
Q T FREQUENCY . < = COLD WATER
© @p) BLK T2 DRIVE ¢, | 23v  BLU P7-4 Pg-6¢ RED/ORG  P16-6 P19-5 VALUE #2
f— BLK ¢ |23V CT YEL p7-5 \P8-7 RED/YEL Pl6-7] WHT/BLU ey YEL
0 T3 ¢ BLU =8_wHI/BU = COLD WATER
—-_— ¢, 123V RTN P7-6 Pg8-9  WHT/ORG _ P16-9 P17-1
@) BL B2 RJl ¢ |eav RTN RED p7-2 VALUE #1
W - - L - BLU ~ Pt WHT/BRN e YEL
2 2 STEP-DOWN Pell_BLU_Ple-il —
s s
> 160 OHMS TRANSFORMER
n o 100 WATTS P6-3 e
© F T2t |13 @ L Pe-4 |RJ-11
= i
W~ 160 OHMS = BRN/YEL fom) BLU
1 100 WATTS RED RED P1-2
O o0 EMERGENCY RED RED pi-{ o RN
Q () msﬂmn & P3-1 WHT P7-1 =
-+ ~ . Bea=7t [Pz wHT p7-2
| - GRN 4= ORG ORG. po3-s| o P3-3 WHT P7-3 %
) < EASY  [la=3YEL YEL_pp3-al E3-d il e
> READER  |4=4 mmm RED P23-3 & P3-6 __ WHT P76| o E_mx@
cC et J4-1 BLU Pp3-2 = pae—uhT sl 3 5y
®) Pes-ly 5 P3-8  WHT P7-8 ADD
R S P3-9 WHT P7-9 BLEACH
@) 9 ps-g & LED
(o'
_P9-6 | [
PRESSURE =
SURek ORGJORG P5-3
22 Renbes TO EASYCARD
AT NETWORK SYSTEM
P/N 9506-112-001B
55 OR 60LB MICRO CONTROLLER —
.\J. EASYCARD, DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
- SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A




Coin

Handling
———
ZHO9—HdL/C—A0YZ—80C WNVYYOVIA ONIYIM xos a0s 108 = o — i — — — — — — — — —
3IN¥G A ‘GHVOASY3 ‘0RAYOM ¥O SLAVOM xog n_m%m mu__ww - mw .ﬁ! uwﬁm‘,ﬂozgmuzu
ANG SA ‘NVOASY3 ‘0BAVOM ¥O L _
— - Y3INL40S d100 — 1O [
0100-511-9056 N/d IR _ — _
W3LSAS MHOMLIN
QYVOASY3 0L T e o (] %ﬁw _ “ H_» %mwumm«u —
1 EESEN  EESEN  EESEN RSN EEEE N EEEE EE EEEE EE Emaa Emma Em J " F1gvo A3qT3HS H_ﬂ
| ; |
0)) 171 -
() NGB/ - 3 _ n s _|w.|_ —
d 11 | | = 3
2
= 1 | e S| |8 |
& 71 H : : 8|ty
> T | E ool Jo I
L ) = 3
. — — mur.w_mkmzéh IR mm “ — RE mm 5 —
c X b o [Ehdg 2
o) m — — NMOG-d3LS s i — I °s Z p
o o £ g
C © B N | Enmy i ] Ik & 2 = _
= = 1%)
oh 2 Nl ™ o5 E g5
- @ @ =Y mm_u E —
b — — = M — = mmDH_u M W x .M
L .B _ (=] 24d — m m“m a —
=g A Ol il . g“ 5 o]
A x v W - - - - — ! € TR T vid — — [ H —
fd M_ M .W m_ I_v | I_ _ W 2 ] =S 1 & &
= [Nt SRSl |
PO il = _ N\ !
© 171 - [ .
O o & 5 _ i ke g 1= § —
F G A : I g =
> m - zjﬂ — gl 38 —
0n( _,_ 1 s A il ] 5| AAEE
o X X € Y
& e8] g m HINHOASNYAL HOUMS — o X M —
o T e} (=74 T08INOD s — H Y 5 ¢
N z oA — ES \@ 29 —
(@) I O — /58 hoez ngoz o 3
D ¥ ool ; l O R
s’ 3 0 0o L - | g egg e |
o o
o : | ) b—====+1 | of
V o _ m _Oz_ém 0_=<Z>D_ _.uvz_v_(s O!—(z>n_
. K
=
c T ol E . I mm_ | I s, I
O o LA | G B ER
ﬁ v [CH Ry | _u— —
xonanoas ulm.w “H — ﬂzw._“w_s_wj —
VYA | L HONOYL TOHINOD  NOILYOOT _
= — e . o e — — I/ TR V_M%JZML_%WD —
A 1 e
S S S SN S e | e — —
_ _ : 8B —
HOLMS
o] WA ’ — — 3% —
e yoloW ”- NIV3Q ' omn
£ 0 SYOLYNLIVONYIHL .
. N *NOILYOO1
MOvVE  NOILYOO1 _ NOLLO8  :NOILYOOT — INO¥4 dOL NOLYOO
— — — — L — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

_ ALieRNale
N ™™ "CIrRCUIT a
z | BREAKER |
3 Lo &=
1 | rFuse |
= L1 BLK/REDL1 XIRED| , " _, IRED lISVRED 15V
- 115V RTN 115V _RIN
o« e, 3 15V
°© BLK/BLUL2| 3 X2 BLK/BLU <R
I
z L3, BLK coNTROL S = DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
%
| @ |@ TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
() 3 _.|.|._ =~ |~ SWITCH
7)) 3 it L a|.\.| RED z THERMOACTUATOR #1
Q » GRN = I DOOR LOCKED |3 ore/BLy___ K BLU
= S > swich  |° W\
el Q L DOOR LATCHED |7 THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH o P12 UNLOCK
P cc | or P17-3 ORG/RED BLU
Ll (3 PH ONLY) —= fRG 4 ORG 213 DOOR LOCK
YEL YEL
1 = Ve o SOLENDID
c O RN P13 P17-5 WHT/RED  preery BLU
®) *m 0
= o +EV W ORG___P4-6 lp21-1  WHT  pag-1 HOT WATER
c L L1 L2 L3 2 WHT/RED _p4-1 pai-4 _ BLK pa0-4] = VALUE #1
. m MOTOR < BLK ___P4-3 > RED/YEL YEL
fa DRIVE 7] Pg-1 BRN/YEL ple-1| 3 @ (R1o-l
Q SYSTEM VARIABLE pg-2 ORG/BLU Ple-2| & |pig-p HOT WATER
- BLK FREQUENCY 2av_ RED p7-g Pg-3 DORG/RED _Ple-3 VALUE #2
T2 b VHT/RED bles| = RED/ORG| " “rmmen ™ YEL
O U BLK n DRIVE 23V BLU p7-4 = P19-3
oo U BLK 13 ¢, 123v CT YEL p7-5 P8-6 RED/ORG P16-6| = P19-5 HOT WATER
venns el Rl he o SHER o
B1 B2 RJ-11 P8-8 P16-8
|m = = =] - 24V RTN RED p7-2 P8—9 WHT/ORG _Ple—9 P17-1
(@] 2 2 STEP-DOWN . P11
Qo) > 160 OHMS TRANSFORMER Pg-11 LU Pl6-11 P11
Q 100 WATTS oo
o 11 12|73 w i RU-11 COLD WATER
> ~ Pe-4 VALUE #1
7 < 160 OHMS T WHT/BLU e i veL
(g 100 WATTS COLD WATER
a 1 RED RED P1-2 fe) ADD VALUE #2
_ ] _ 8 EMERGENCY _l./.l__mmu RED P1-1 o BLEACH WHT/BRN v YEL
STOP o LED
O SWITCH P23-7| o -
O N = L COLD WATER
(D) = Easy A3 ORG RG P23~ = = VALUE #3
J4=3 YEL YEL _Pp3-4 ) o
4 CARD  pi=2tEs ST Peaa | & WHT/BRN [~~~y YEL
[ READER =
Q Ru-  pAELy BLU Pei-a = P3-1  WHT P7-1
5 ¥ B3l [p32  wHT P72
> e I P3-3  WHT P73| m DRAIN
- [ = P3-4 _ WHT P2 O VALUE
P3-5 _ WHT P7-5
O
O = P3-6 WH P7-6 o RN/Y
Q = P3-7  WH p7-7| E @ BLU
P3-8 _ WH P7-8
P3-9 WH P7-9 GRN
TO EASYCARD
NETWORK SYSTEM
P/N 9506—114—-001C
~ 75 OR 80 LB MICRO CONTROLLER —
+—+ EASYCARD, DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
- SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



Notes

ui0)

=
)
3
e
5
@

Section :11
Parts 50Hz
Models:

Parts in this section used only in these
models. All other parts are same as
standard 60 Hz pages.

Wiring Diagrams & Schematics

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Component

Circuit Breaker

Transformer, Electrical Filter and

Coin Handling

5198-211-002

5198-211-002

-59 models

5198-211-002

Wire Assembly Black
/ Red

8220-001-232

8220-001-232

8220-061-003

Wire Assembly Black
/ Blue

8220-001-233

8220-001-233

8220-061-004

Wire Assembly Red

8220-001-282

8220-001-282

8220-001-282

Wire Assembly Black
/ Blue

8220-065-007

8220-065-007

8220-065-007

Wire Assembly Red

8220-065-011

8220-065-011

8220-065-011

Instructions, Trans-
former Connect

8507-230-003

8507-230-003

8507-230-003

Owners Booklet

8514-116-001

8514-116-001

8514-120-001

Nut #8-32 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 13
Nut #10-32 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 28
Lockwasher - Extooth | 8641-582-005 8641-582-005 8641-582-005 2
#6

Controls Transformer | 8711-008-002 8711-008-002 8711-008-002 1
Transformer 8711-009-003 8711-009-003 8711-009-003 1
Coin Acceptor - Elec- | 9021-011-001 9021-011-001 9021-011-001 1
tronic

Harness - Electronic 9627-845-001 9627-845-001 9627-845-001 1
Coin Acceptor

Bracket Terminal/Fil- | 9029-188-001 9029-188-001 9029-170-001 1
ter Mounting

Standoff, Twistloc 9527-002-002 6

Rear Channel 18Ib
OPL

9081-132-002

9081-132-002

EMI Line Filter

9183-030-003

9183-030-003

EMI Filter 1 ph, 20
Amp

9183-040-001

9183-040-001

9183-040-001

2
\

~—

Key Component

Water Valve

Water Valve, Drain Valve and
Door Locking

9379-183-013

9379-183-013

-59 models

9379-183-013

Drain Valve 3" inch

9379-202-002

9379-202-002

9379-202-002

Filter Mounting Plate

9452-758-001

9452-758-001

9452-747-001

Wiring Label , Sche-
matic

9506-263-001

9506-265-001

9506-271-001

= = i BN

Wiring Label , Diagram

9506-264-001

9506-266-001

9506-272-001

Solenoid, Door Lock

9536-082-001

9536-082-001

9536-082-001

Screw #10B-32X
1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

52

Screw #10-32 TT
X1/2

9545-008-027

9545-008-027

9545-008-027

Screw #8-32 X3/8

9545-010-006

9545-010-006

9545-010-006

Screw Hex 8B X1/4

9545-045-001

9545-045-001

9545-045-001

Terminal Strip Marker

9558-029-004

9558-029-004

Thermoactuator, 24V

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

Wiring Harness, Power
Terminal Block

9627-865-001

9627-865-001

9627-865-002

=IN|=]BMIN

Controls Assembly -
Trough,

9857-150-005

9857-150-005

9857-151-009

Door Lock Solenoid
Assembly

9922-011-005

9922-011-005

9922-011-005

Filter Mounting Plate
Assembly

9982-359-001

9982-359-001

9982-349-001

Nut #6-32

EMI Filter 1 ph, 20
Amp

9183-040-001

9183-040-001

9183-040-001

Filter Mounting Plate
Assembly

9982-359-001

9982-359-001

9982-349-001

Nut #6-32

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

ejeq
sped

buijpueH
uiod

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Transformers and Coin Handling

KEY Part Description

Wire Assembly -Orange/
White

QTY T750
8220-001-235

8220-001-235

-21 Models

8220-001-235

T-1450

Wire Assembly -Blue

8220-001-338

8220-001-338

8220-001-338

Label-Warning, Electronic
Coinacceptor

[y

8502-730-001

8502-730-001

8502-730-001

*

Lockwasher-Exttooth,#6

8641-582-005

8641-582-005

8641-582-005

Transformer-120/18vac

8711-015-001

8711-015-001

8711-015-001

Transformer, Control

8711-004-002

8711-004-002

8711-004-002

Transformer, Secondary

8711-009-002

8711-009-002

8711-009-002

Acceptor-Coin,Electronic

9021-011-001

9021-011-001

9021-011-001

Chute-Coin

9119-030-001

9119-030-001

9119-030-001

¥l A |WIN]|—

Wiringlabel-Schematic

9506-132-001

9506-242-001

9506-158-001

Wiringlabel-Diagram

9506-133-001

9506-243-001

9506-159-001

Screw-Hx 10bx1/4

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

Screw-Hx ,8bx1/4

9545-045-001

9545-045-001

9545-045-001

Harness-Electronic Coin Ac-
ceptor

= KN RN il Bl i e B i S

9627-845-001

9627-845-001

9627-845-001

Controlsassembly -Trough

9857-150-003

9857-157-006

9857-151-008

Notes

ui0)

=L
)
3
=
5
@

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @



Coin
Handling

Bl /7HOG/HAL  WVHOVYIA ONIYIM

SNOLLNE dOLS ANV LMVIS HLIM
30 31 “NIOD "5SS 080vOM
09SWQO0Z QL 93SWQg
¥d1L00—82¥—90S6 N/d
/ 38 ISNIN HLAIM 3STnd NIOD
© || — /e | IF _
g m m T8/IHA © @ [ 2 m
8 . ]
(qe] I _ g .| 3|8 _
 — — | % E 5 -
a) 171 “ s 5|8 |y
S3IATIVA ¥3LVM _ ~ = 5 ) o —
v 11 | 35 H-{= £1|,\ =17 35 £
l®)] HINIOISNVIL zz I — : }/ % mm o) —
O — — NMOQ-d3ls mm — I : - 8L H_ _H g "
5 2 - g z § —
) 1] " ] oy mia eI B (=
3 PA] SE <] b4
= 2 0 . 28 £ =E e | ]
o > = @ﬁ 2 > =]
i id 2 2 I @
24 — — It o — © — © 3 m“ w %
=~ o = || o £ S
- [ K| v
5 W A__uw_ - — _ _ _Hvl_H ETS yid — — W mn —
= 51858 S i —? s
- L | I
'a) Slegg L 3 = _ i AN _
[ — _ IR
N | R — =— | |l
u NI - _
= 1z e/ e g 1 o
Z — — W 7 -n__ HOLIMS — W @ w
S glu,[zﬁl 3unSSIdd — 8 v~ =23 —
- y zZZ
= ”_.n — — — .M NAER
NSa—
C .W_ ano - — mNu”‘w_On_wZ«E—” — va m —
] o ol
-~ L | O O+ | K a/me ._._om.m_zoom._ — — g ,@ R —
1o £ o
1 W O O — — AOSZ  ADOZ & H H ” W
T O O T — a wd 3
B 3 N|O O 8/518 - — w2 EE Z —
Q & | = R e
o~ SN DN ST — _MN
N\ HOISISTY Housis3 J ~ARS
— ONIIVEE OINVNAG  ONDIVE OINVNAQ
Tg) ﬂagz | | _ | [ I s _
4000
a) - = g S BEC
< i, | _ |
@) TiavavA L. HONOYL TOHINOD  :NOILYOOT _ £
I S S S . e — dIONI10S = —
%001 3000 S vours
L-ry . [ASE )
azu W 9 #ooa
MEEEEN  FEEEEN RSN N R | e _ _
|| . I
21— b — mwov_._asm —
L= yolow H- Vg — o soomn
£1— d SYOLVNLOVONYIHL .
. INO¥4 dOL  :NOILVOO1
MOVE  NOILYOOT — NOLLOS  :NOILYDO1 —
— L — — — — - I — - — T — I

— ALTERNATE
™ Tcireurt 1
| BREAKER |
< o
L= = |
I Fuse |
N L1 BLK/RED [ 1 X1RED, M\ e LRED 115V _RED 115V
z 115V RIN 115V _RTN
[Te]
o R 1SV < e
~— I BLK/BLU L2 X2BLK/BLU T |
4= R CONTROL = DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
(qo) ! )
J N BLK TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED i
m 3 N, BK ¢ SWITCH
o o | — QED THERMOACTUATOR #1
- ._.|.|._. = | £ m DOOR LOCKED |2 ORG/BLU \_/.Mwml BLU
= = O
(@) N DOOR LATCHED |3  SWITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
W SWITCH o P12 URG/RED UNLOCK g
O ORG [ ORG P15 FL7=3 VWA~
EL|_? DOOR LOCK
o YEL TEL P14 SOLENDID
a YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED e BLU
i)
— B
(@) _“Ewﬂ O0RG Pa-6 PR1-1  WHT p2o-1| &
= L — WHT/RED Pa- Pal-4 BIK pao-4| - LA IER
+ u e BVa BLK P4-3 Z  |pog ORG YEL
MOTOR g Pg-1 BRN/YEL  ple-1| 3 T
i o
DRIVE & m  [Pg-2 DORG/BLU _Pple-2| & _ HOT WATER
~ SYSTEM ©  [P8=3 ORG/RED _Ple-3 Emlr_ RED VALUE #1
() VARIABLE P-4 WHT/RED _Ple-4| = £
LN BLK - FREQUENCY 24v  RED  p7-1 o = = COLD WATER
~— BLK Te DRIVE 23v__ BLU  p7-4 i P8-6 RED/ORG _ P16-6 P19-5 VALUE #2
o BLK onv o1 YEL  pys = [p8-7 RED/YEL _ P16-7 WHT/BLU ey YEL
T3 Q  [Pa=8 WHT/BLU Pple-g COLD WATER
o 12l |13 s B2 ot 23v RINBLU_ p7-6] =  [pa-9 WHT/ORG Pl6=9 P17-1 VALUE 81
(@\] _ 24V RTN RED  p7-2 WHT/BRN YEL
= = — S pPg-11 _ BLU P16-11 P11 o
= = STEP-DOWN T
N 160 OHMS TRANSFORMER o DRAIN
100 WATTS & VALUE
)] . o
= 5 Pe-3 BRNYEL (o) BLU
Q GRN I pe-4 |RJ-11 SO0HZ
— = 160 OHMS T GRN
N 100 WATTS = +
1 RED RED P1-2 P3-1  WHI P7-1 )
EMERGENCY FfL RED RED PI-1 P3-2__ WHI p7-2
o SWiTEH P3-3  WHT P7-3 m
. P3-4  WHT p7-4| O
O P3-5  WHT p7-5 | ©&-
7 P3-6 _ WHT P76| o E
o 15Kk Ol 01 v P3=7 _WHT P7-7 | UJ (Pl=2WHT
py <™ 50 V ._. T 5V _| P3-8  WHT p7g| — ADD
LN 10 3 A LEFT COIN P3-9  WHT P7-9 BLEACH
&) CUSTOMER A LED
BAYMENT 07K MICROPROCESSOR
A DEVICE A
P/N 9506—427—-001PR
50 LB EXPRESS MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
COIN_PULSE WiDTH DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM, NO COIN ACCEPTOR
MUST BE BETWEEN WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS
20mSec D 200mSec SCHEMATIC 1TPH/50HZ /230V

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



Coin
Handling

N/ HOG/Hd L NVHOVIA ONIYIM

SNOLING dOLS ONV L¥VIS HLIM
¥OLd300Y NIOO ON ‘ARG 4A 'NIOO ‘SSFMdX3 ‘0SAVOM 99SWOQ0¢ 0L 99SwQg
4d100-0£¥—9056 N/d 39 IS HLAIM 3STNd NIOD —
1 IS EEnEm el EE BN B RN RN B EEna BN N s J — N &_>—.= L»«_.mo XSG Nn_ \\ —
& | e =" l
© _ oy _
(@) . a 3 | " 2
VA 1 2 H
© N o Bl |3
O ] 9 z |
- 171 MM il 5|
- o Z F
(D) s v HINHOISNVAL _ : s © © —
o — — NMOQ-d3lS 3= 1 - a\ 1] 3) 3= m
3 Y JolL S I e _
=2, 1 | } 2 L ;
et w Z &
O AMnm 9 9 Tﬂm mk < ] _ b K] mm & wn m —
> - ! G A | ar I g2 5 ;2
] 1 Py 2
— BT T |_ _ ] g L wE ] 25 2 e |
. ilis¢ it (e g | i g g 3
(NN [Tl L oo —ms L = g =l g ]
LN Lo —— _ _ : 'R—me H_u z g *
~ — ] _ _ g 1_ _\ - wn
0 e/ 3 a —
a3y
A Y v — — LX ZX — i vs9 L0 /
HIWIOASNVAL
N i ]
— — 04LNOD | TS
Z . €H ZH IH ¥ n a3 v~z —
= NSz A0ZZ L 580 = T
o - I ) Sp———— g s
S aNo a B 2 8
= 3 . TH- NICt: _
. v W [SENOINC; ] a3a/ne = — m “ ” W
O\ T 00 duas| ) | | o () £ ]
LN 5 0O | EINY ] B o 5
1 N O G nyereyal [k m — z \@ m .mvln —
J § .0k
(a8 NEIR]E] | 8 g o
@) ENIs _ . | g e ]
K 3 m — — IJ — (&) Mm
o OOV OIVNAG  ONDVSS DIRAD — - —
M | _ | | _ I l it
D a o o ae —/ _/|ﬁu|_|_ g — —
28 1
<C L | I | gese
@) I en _ _
TRV i HONOYL TOYINOD  :NOILYOOT el
H=ry m
San — — — LI ] — .‘_>m
J A400a
| | il
- o | B
L1 yoLow H- v — woon Soomn
£1— a SHOLVNLOVONNIHL .
MOove  :NOILYOO1 — WOLLOS  :NOILYJOT — INO¥4 dOL  :NOILYOO1
- — — — L — — — —— — — N — I — LI ] — — —

AL TERNAITE

M~ CcrRreurr. — 1
[ BREAKER [
< 2
L= _*~_ 1
I ruse |
N L1 BK/RD— — BLK/RED 250V H3 X1RED, \/.\ |RED, 24V RED 24V
3 _ _ 220vH2] 3 24V RIN .
| L2, | e | M 24v
O I, _:_.r_umm»_ BLK/BLU _ HI X2 BLK/BLU m 2
s S CONTRIL DOOR LOCKED SWITCH °
o =, _ _ TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED 8
m 2 BK/BU— — |o|w SWITCH
[ — THERMOACTUATOR #1
()] _.I.l._ 0 [l RED < LOCK
(- ~ T DOOR LOCKED |©@ ORG/BLU BLU
- = = T 3 switch & "V
(@) T GRN | DOOR LATCHED |x THERMOACTUATOR #2
D _ ouT OF SWITCH u P12 UNLOCK
BALANCE P17-3 ORG/RED \/\/\( BLU
GRN/YEL, ORG | ORG P15
e LINE SWITCH ¢ P17-4
L FILTER YEL YEL DOOR LOCK
()] = Pl4 SOLENDID
© i Toy YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED ~~~_ BLU
bS] [y o < o
=) x_“D_wzl, z |= e z R o
(@) L N P21-1  WHT pao-1| & HOT WATER
V = < u L2 L3 +EV M a WMlM. P21-4 BIK P20-4 -~ VALUE #2
= _ RED/ORG YEL
MMW_./_W_M M BLK P4-3 pg-1  BRN/YEL P16-1 M P19-1 Jeaaaanl
gy E P82 ORG/BLU _Ple2| =2 HOT WATER
SYSTEM o -
o VARIABLE ooy RED P71 P8-3 ORG/RED _ Pi6-3 P oo e, VAR
o BLK T FREQUENCY T 23y Pg-4 WHT/RED Pl6-4] = _ apanatt
LN BLK DRIVE P BLU_P7-4 = COLD WATER
—~ BLK T2 q 23V CT  YEL P7-5 P8-6 RED/ORG P16-6 P19-5 VALUE #2
() T3 oy RTN N P8-7 RED/YEL _ P16-7 WHT/BLU ey YEL
) 21|73 — 3 - Pg-g WHI/BLU _Pi6-8 171 COLD WATER
2 Bl RJ-11 L | 20V RTN RED P7-2 P8-9 WHT/ORG P16-9 VALUE #1
w @ STEP-DOWN P11 BLU o1 P11 WHT/BRN ey YEL
160 OHMS = % TRANSFORMER —
N 100 WATTS P6-3 DRAIN
W w _H_ P-4 |RJ-11 VALUE
a
N = o
GRN 3 %z)ﬂ.wﬁ@ BLU
Q = 160 OHMS RED RED P1-2
(@) 100 WATTS  EMERGENCY RED RED Pi-1 o //Hm\mz
LN STOP 5
SWITCH = =
1 = P3-1  WHT P7-1
& P3-2 __ WHT p7-2
(aA) £ [B3-3 wHT P73 | m
Q s P3-4 _ WHT P7-4 O
o& «m S P3-5  WHT p7-5 | &
V4 ._. i P36 WHT P76]| o LP1o1BLK
o LEFT COIN 2 P3-7 _ WHT p7=7| =2 WHT
LN ) P3-8  WHT P7-8 ADD
MICROPROCESSOR = P3-9  WHT P7-9 BLEACH
() LED
REDPS-2 P/N 9506—429—-001PR
COIN PULSE WIDTH e 50 LB EXPRESS MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
MUST BE BETWEEN DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM, NO COIN ACCEPTOR
50mSec AND 200mSec WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC — 1PH/50HZ/230V

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

@ Part # 8533-066-001 5/11

©

Part # 8533-066-001 5/11

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



Parts
Data

WCAD60KCB -21CN 230/50/1 Voltage Diagram

WCAD60KCB -21CN 230/50/1 Voltage Schematic

230V—1PH—-50HZ

Coin
Handling

%\Nzom\z& AVYOVIA ONIYIM

mzo._._.:.w dOLS ANV L¥VIS HlM <
¥01d300V NIOD ON ‘3AMA 3A ‘NIOD ‘09aVOM QWWEOON O._. Q®WEDD N W
H4100-0Ey =806 N/ 38_ISNN_HIOM 35Tnd NIOO| ™ JEEION N E
iSge) S
— Tavo IHS \ * oL / — ”‘U_..
N NS ws1S 7d Ve S
1 - e s I I I B e B e e e e J ~ u..-oj%—.o _ >
— e — - — W
= [ee]
— _ 3 *
M M 2 2 | 3 o _ =
[13[3 [ 2 H o
I | | 1 o 8| x|§
| [ g | @ _
171 1 g Bt
| 2
SINTIVA ¥3LVM _ .HH. S ©
11 35 ] (E1# 35 £
HINHOISNVAL mm ' — A <= mm a —
— — NMOQ-daLs am — I - el H_ _H 2 u
o el=] x
L HZ
¢ 2 o] ] e £ =13 ]
— — S : | 8 mm g : 2
g Ll B g5 E =g 2
: it 2 g 8
L. — — = Y 3 = % % : @
E37) o ° 2 mm 35
g oo} =Y — z g g —
@ _ €id \Hﬂl > a
2 . [E{:] - 3 3]
pm—————ok f 1T G0 = | | = 1__\ & |
Z1358 o R S on : ™ —® 8
(I s | X |
SR 17 = _ :
[ ]
| a3y
5 i = g 1= & |
— — g < XA °
} — 8 (28 —
= — — Hm._ 5 2 | 2%
i I 3 =
N ONS [d X IX — € ) —
W YINJOISNVAIL a S~ =
L 1o e _._._o.«“._.._zoom._ — — c @ g —
o 7 Y o
W [OJKC) — — A0SZ  A0OZ & Y~ _” W
= : 3
T 0o ] I SO E- I
Z w0 7T ’
HoISISTY HousIST J — NARE —
_ ONINVAE OINVNAQ ONIIVNE JINVNAQ
.__.l a9 a n . 7 m — — — m.mmm.mu —
wo L | [ EEG
] l _
o, T 1 I NE .
T —| HONOYL TOYINOD  :NOILVIO1 _ &
= m — s e Eas e T3/ IR dION310S —
%007 ¥00a o 3
[ uﬁ <
aan j — — — — — —— J _ _ m
I s 3
& IAVA ’ — — 3
L= yolow H— NIvaa — **
o1 d LS hnuovonsais £
wovE  NOLLYOOT B _ O _ INO¥4 dOL  :NOILVOOT 5
— — — — — - — — — — — — —
__ _ALTERNATE @
r CIRCUIT 1
| BREARER |
LC=_=_ | =
I Fuse | &
L1 BLK/RED L1 XIRED, /M\_—-RED, 11SV_RED 115V =
115V _RTN 115V_RTN )
. 115V ]
3 £ |w <Q
BLK/BLUL2 X2BLK/BLU | @
o CONTROL DOOR LOCKED SWITCH . 2
TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED m 3
N, BLK 4 SWITCH o ©
o | — RED THERMOACTUATOR #1 e
o
= |= - wmn. DOOR LOCKED |2 ORG/BLU )_.Mm/_w BLU
= = a
" GRN DOOR LATCHED |53 SWITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH m P12 K
e ORG/RED UNLOCK g
ORG [ ORG pis B17-3 AN~
YEL YEL pia P17-4 DOOR LOCK
vEL VEL SOLENDID
P13 P17-5 WHT/RED ey BLU
GRN m
ORG P4-g P21-1  WHT ppo-1| &
WHT/RED PP1-4  BIK poo-4] = HOT WATER
= | +EV Pd-1 . VALUE #2
L L1 L2 L3 | BLK P4-3 _ ORG YEL
MOTOR E: P8-1 BRN/YEL  P16-1 m P19-1 L
DRIVE & Pg=2 ORG/BLU P16=2| & |pig-p HOT WATER
SYSTEM Pg-3 ORG/RED _ P16-3 VALUE #1
VARIABLE - - = RED Faaaane
BLK RED Pg-4 WHT/RED _ Pplg-4| = P19-3
T FREQUENCY 24V P7-1 < COLD WATER
BLK To DRIVE 2.3V BLU P7-4 P8-6 RED/ORG P16-6 = P19-5 VALUE #2
BLK ooy 07 YEL  pors P§-7 RED/YEL _ Pl6-7 WHT/BLU ey YEL
T ¢ BLU _ S wlIZhL Ve u P17-1 COLD WATER
1211 |13 B B2 Ru-11 23V RTN P7-6 P8-9 WHT/ORG _ P16-9 VALUE #1
L | ¢, |24V RTN RED  p7-2 BLU P11 WHT/BRN ey YEL
Pg-11 P16-11
2 2 STEP-DOWN
160 OHMS TRANSFORMER DRAIN
100 WATTS P6-3 VALUE
_ah._ [ P6-4 RJ-11
< T BRN/YEL ) BLU
GRN =
RED RED P1-2 o SoHz
= 160 OHMS NCY — [&]
100 WATTS EMERGENCY _IfL RED RED PI-] a Jorn
SWITCH & P3-1  WHT P7-1 )
4 P3-2 _ WHT p7-2
) P3-3  WHT P7-3 m
& P3-4  WHT P7-4| ©
= P3-5  WHT P7-5 o
S  |pa6 _wHT P76 o E. BLK
S [P3=7_WHT p7=7| L [Pl-2 WHT
e a——E
= = BLEACH
MICROPROCESSOR = CED <
= 3
[~4
3
<
[l
~
<
™M
P/N 9506-431-001PR a
YEL P5-1 ©
CON PULSE WTH 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN g
DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM, NO COIN ACCEPTOR ff
MUST BE BETWEEN WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS 5
50mSec AND 200mSec

SCHEMATIC — 1PH/50HZ/230V

L0



Coin
Handling

SNOLLNE dOLS ONV L¥VIS HLIM
¥0Ld300V NIOD ON ‘JAING 4A ‘NIOD ‘090VOM

¥d100—¥$¥—9056 N/d

. /710G /HdL

NWVHOVId

ONIHIM

035WQ0¢ 0L 99sW0g
39 LISNW HLAIM 3STnd NIOD

Rkl

L

d
| | —

AVI3Y NIVN

Qyvo8 1INJ¥I0_A3LININd

HOLIMS - = T —
dOLS AONIONINI — ~<
- N
—— = N
\ _ —=E[0SY
318v0 Q30T3IHS N A oL /
~ an _.o._.l.‘. o ¢d - 7
/VI.B\,HIIEL.\\\\
] 1L
i 2 ;|8
=
" g 8% ¢
A = o o]
i g
25 S
23 8
n__m 15 W
Q 4 3
23 g 3=l3
Se m 2
£
mm m H m_ m m
A o
s 3 =i ¢
> a
1_ _\ w HE
&

HONOYL TOYINOD

HOLIMS
3¥NSS3¥d

‘NOILVOO1

-

1 — LI
NY8/1HM
d i |
© |
e
O |
(@) _
O
= !
S, ==H
£lz58 RN
Q
A SN T n_H_|| L -
— Sk ) _ N
] :
S 1,
@ B
N W aNe — _—— 2 m m
C W_ 1| O G “ @/ LY E
D T [0 0 e ]
LO 5 0.0 | N
% N O O maHna ” [k m
an YETRER = J
m NI [T r
0 i m — HOLSISIY HOLSISTY -J
6 _ _OZ_E 9=(z>n_ _Oz_v_<¢m 0.2(2)0_
D 1 o 2 n anNo _
Q JiS B =gl 0
o el P
= - L
=ry m
€121 1L
— — — LI BN |
|| : 1
u— 1
i yoion = we |
£1— a
MovE  NOILYOO1 I— _ NOLLOE  :NOILYOO1
[ ] N — I LI N —

QION310S
0071 ¥00d

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

@
A

¢
o
FINAL

RINSE RINSE SPIN

N,
A

/
A

\,
2

@
A

¢
A
WASH  WASH

INDICATORS

N,
A

¢
A

ON

N
2
POWER PRE-—

INO¥4 dOL

‘NOILYOO

MUST BE BETWEEN

50mSec AND 200mSec

_ _ALTERNATE _
™ "Circult 1
| AR
L= & |
N I rFuse |
N L1 BK/RD— — BLK/RED 250V H3 X1RED) \/.\ |RED, 24V RED 24V
= _ _ 220vIH2 24V RTN 24V RTN
P Le, e | 24V
z L3 NE BLK/BLU H1 X2 BLK/BLU : B
T e [ CONTROL = DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
O = . TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED g
=0 BK/BU— — [glw SWITCH
© %< — RED THERMOACTUATOR #1
(NN w <
m ._.|.|._. [ = T DOOR LOCKED |2 ORG/BLY )_.Mme BLU
= = @
Q RN DOOR LATCHED |3 SWITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
= . SWITCH o P12 UNLOCK
O ORG | ORG_p15 P17-3 ORG/RED AN ——EY
GRN/YEL, une s
0p) T riw Prs | DOOR LOCK
L YEL YEL P14
! e AT SOLENDID
) Jal .ﬂ& p17-5 WHT/RED ~ eemy  BLU
A —
Gw z R [an}
(o] ! ! ORG P4—6 P21-1  WHT peo-1| §
s = [ 0 & = vy WHT/RED P41 P24 Bk Ppao-4] - AL s
(@) MOTOR ’ g BLK  P4-3 Z  |pro-g ORG e YEL
< MOTOR S Pe-1 BRN/YEL Ple-1| 3
STEM P82 ORG/BLU _ Pl6-2| =2 _ HOT WATER
VARIABLE o0v  RED P7-1 P8-3 ORG/RED _ P16-3 ._wwlr_ RED VALUE #1-
i BLK T FREQUENCY 9 P8-4 WHT/RED P16—-4 = { 3
~— BLK t, | 23V BU P7-4 < (RS COLD WATER
DRIVE : =z
(a») BLK T2 ¢, 123V CT YEL p7-5 wm-w Mwwmmm MM-W P19-5 WHT /BLU VALUE #2 VEL
T3 q _ -l = Fanaaast
5 T2 (T 3_‘ T —. Pg-g WHI/ELU Ple-8 COLD WATER
S B B2 RuU-11 || ¢ 20V RTN RED P7-2 P8-9 WHT/ORG _ P16-9 P17-1 VALUE #1
Q S R g |2 i
160 OHMS
100 WATTS P6-3 DRAIN
_ﬂ [ P6-4 RJ-11 VALUE
= T
= o I BRN/YEL @ BLU
A V [an)
(@) = 160 OHMS _ < SOHZ
A 100 VATTS  EMERGENCY L ReD RED—PLn o GRN
1 o =
SWITCH = P3-1  WHT p7-1
lan) S  [Pa—2 __wHT p7-2
& [p3-3  WHT P7=3| m
Q = [p3-4 _ wHT p7-4| O
¢ A S P3-5  WHT P7-5 o BLK
r P3-6  WHT P7-6 | o E
o 0 Ly x</>._. LEFT CON 23 & [z WHT P7=7] o [Pl-2 WHT
O Wit P22 £ [e3-s p7-8 ADD
=) CUSTOMER . MICROPROCESSOR (&) P3-9 _ WHT P7-9 BLEACH
= LED
P/N 9506—-433—-001PR
YEL P5-1 /
COIN PULSE WIDTH 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN

DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM, NO COIN ACCEPTOR
WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC — 1PH/50HZ/230V

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A @

@ Part # 8533-066-001 5/11

®

Part # 8533-066-001 5/11

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



Coin
Handling

X /7HOG/Hd

AVHOVIA ONIFIM

09SWQO0Z QL 99SwQg
38 LSNN HIAIM 3STnd NIOD

/
T e
= |G,

I |-
— Tavo G3aTIHS ¢ v oL / — m
1 - e s I SN I I I e e e e e J N 10 o n._‘w Zd _ e =
~
~ — o
— 7 — - We-__ — — — I
= _ Ly T 5
(© : : | | 1z
= T = {5, el -
(@)] | ] g m 5 3 _ #
L 1L TEs i T
—— | ) g2 | e | 2 &
o SINVA ¥3LVM — — h M " _ 5 o © —
oz k< @
e > | as o —
Y3INYOISNVIL zz zZ2
m — — NMOQ—d3LS mm — mm H_ _H m
] o% — 1 0% g g
— m M 3 m B ] g wuld. [N m-m
o 171 g 11y - €2 z £y
w” : A : | B 85— 3 =EE ||
W tiid _ & W o
M% 9 9 ey =141 ° — © 2 mmm W
w .l._.r = 1 [ _ Elm NETY €id W &
R == T G e I [ & tel _
o "4 —Gid 0 a
S Inirrrt| b - — N\
m?mn (L S/EE—m _ _ YT N\ _
o o T — — b S — | V_ [
2 — X BA
X % - | Hw o T=2¥ % —
11 D | g =8
S num._ — @ \m_.n —
N £ — — 5 £z
gl XL
@) N aND X X — — m Y 4 —
z YINJOISNVAL D) x
3 | | J0HINOO 2
(@ ® 1o I | =2 — 2 @ 52
1 T O O 111 E NS 3] —
o — — hosz A0z B ik
o | O O [ 1 — o Wi 3
A v Wu N| O me/5a - — Y H HWW = —
N _ — — — — -
K AOLSISIH HOLSISTY J _ b /WW
O ONDIVYE OINVNAG  ONDIVAS DINVNAQ
O 1 I —— |
o [ <y N bl _ o
<C = NEia. _ Fl !
O o, T [ NEE N
TEA —| HONOYL TOMINOD  :NOILVIOT _ =
W Y —— s e e o E—— T3/ IR JIONI10S -
m %007 ¥00a o g
-ry A0
[SRIRTY 2000 ®
IS N B BN | — — %
i I
& 3AIVA ! — — %
L= yolomw NIvda — **
7 & C _ Bleuonil INOY¥4 dOL  :NOILYOOT 5
AOvE  NOILYOOT | _ WNOLLOE  :NOILYDO1 : &
— — — — — [r— — — — - — — LI ] - — - — —
__ _ALTERNATE @
r CIRCULT 1
_ BREAKER _
L5 & -
| Fuse | )
N L1 BLK/RED L1 XIRED, |RED, 115V RED 15V =
v, g
z 3 115V_RTN 115V_RTN 5
el 3 115V 2
I ° ©
Oz BLK/BLULR X2BLK/BLU m 2 &
= o CONTROL DOOR LOCKED SWITCH . 2
o 2 N BLK TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED i *
[ —e—"— SWITCH -
N s
m R w |w — RED THERMOACTUATOR #1 &
L ~ | 2 I oo Locken |g ORG/BLU LOCK gy
T = ~ I switen |A AN~
O T GRN DOOR LATCHED | . THERMOACTUATOR #2
A SWITCH s UNLOCK
ORG | ORG p15 P17-3 HRG/RED AAN——BEY
0 YEL YEL pia P17-4 DOOR LOCK
O SOLENDID
© YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED ey BLU
s
— [an]
WEJ _ _ o
nVU LR P46 P2I-L  WHT P20l & T VATER
= (M) |IP21-4 RIK P20-4]
W L1 L2 L3 +EV H_ BLK P4—3 > brot ORG VALUE #2 YEL
— MOTOR £ Pe-1 BRN/YEL Ple-1] 3 .
~ DRIVE & Pg—2 ORG/BLU _Plé-2| g _ HOT WATER
_3 0ORG/RED — VALUE #1
o SYSTEM VARIABLE £a-3 Ple=3 RED YEL
BLK RED Pg-4 WHT/RED Pl6-4 = P19-3 £y
LN T FREQUENCY 24V P7-1 = COLD WATER
S~ BLK Te DRIVE 23v.__ BLU p7-4 P8-6 RED/ORG  P16-6 P19-5 VALUE #2
o BLK s oy o1 YEL  poos PE=7 RED/VEL  Pi6= WHT/BLU ey YEL
™M Pg-8 P16-8
o T2 (T (T3 B B2 Ru-11 ¢, |23V RINBLU p7-¢ PS8-9 WHT/ORG _ P16-9 P17-1 @ﬂﬁﬂm{numm
L | ¢,_|24V RTN RED  p7-2 BLU P11 WHT/BRN o YEL
1P8-11  BLU  Pl6-11| L S S
= 2 STEP-DOWN
> 160 OHMS |~ = TRANSFORMER DRAIN
n 100 WATTS P6-3 VALUE
= w L pe-4 |RJ-11
@) =~ I (o)
- T %zx<mu_.oIN BLU
i 4 RED RED P1-2 m|m
oN i 100 warts ~ EMERGENCY _I./.|_ RED RED Pl-1 g GRN
1 =
SWITCH oc P3-1  WHT P7-1
o - P3-2 __ WHT P7-2
> P3-3  WHT P7-3 m
O & P3-4 __WHT P74 | ©
V4 E [P35 WHT F/5] &
o S [Pa-s _wHT P76 | ~ [BI=LBK
') P3=7 _ WHT pr=7| %Wﬁ_. 4] <
O & [passwr p7-8 ADD z
() MCROPROCESSOR T = B/=9 BLEACH <
[ =)
<T = S
O &
~
o
= 2
m
n
@
H
P/N 9506—-431-001PR £
YEL P5-1 / &
COIN PULSE WIDTH 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN

MUST BE BETWEEN
50mSec AND 200mSec

WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM, NO COIN >00m_u._.o_~@

SCHEMATIC — 1PH/50HZ/230V



WCAD60KCB -59CNSX 230/50/1 Voltage Diagram

WCAD60KCB -59CNSX 230/50/1 Voltage Schematic

230V—-1PH-50HZ

Coin

Handling

%N\Nzom\

Hdl  AVIOVIAQ ON

[SIM

38 ISNW HLAIM 3S7nd NIOD

035WQ0¢ 0L 99sWQg

L e J ﬂ ——— e e N N R N e e e e e e J
N _ NJg/IHM B k] LI -
A ot | |° |1 ¢ [
— a 8 % m
; ILRE
— = | | @ z Z
YINJOISNVHL i W @) o]
— — NMOQ-d3Ls 3z “ 3= m
2> 25
e | == =2 o
T "l I
o% | fe3=] z =
5= 5Z
T 9o }—am 2 3 i 23 & mnm
1 [ < 11 8 3 3 ¢
= ———— 5 N [ z JEl 5 i=l8 8
T : 15 =
N | ’ ! = Ei
' N0k e 2 = g
< @ G 1 > o
L-s - ‘171 —F _ : 1[o]
e/ — l__\ m
11 i
+ X X —
YINYOISNVYHL —
— — 04INOD I
¢SH CH IH ¥ “
= A0Sz AozZ * ol 7Y 2
N I3 a
T — r L " m m.nv @ ¢
o aN9 @ @ N~ o
B zf 5 24
! 1 Bl F 5| NUEE
0 O G [ ] @8 - — m X
T [0 o de| 1] | § ()¢
5 00O | nn _ - O
RnO o e J i | 2 )28
a < T
N\, 4 \, S ~Q
NETR[E R - | o o3 2 238
NI [T — 3 MATE Z A <@
o~
E B | FI | | 55
HOISISTY HOLSISTY ~
— ONISIVIE OINVNAG  ONDIVIE OINVNAG —
a a1 e _m— — — mmwm._mo
L | = R —
i | ; I |
Tena = HOLIMS
onanom A |o 2 ) gaHom
TIBVIIVA S — HONOYL TOYLINOD  :NOILVOOT —
B m SN SN S S — W7 TR V_M%vnﬂ,_uwﬂ_%ow.u
HILMS
H=ry HO01
%000
Sk — e e e e | — —
||  HET]
h HOLIMS
a] | | &
INVA
11—
ol YOLOW ”- d NIv3a 5
. INO¥4 dOL  NOILYOOT
Mova  NOILVOO1 — NOLLOE  :NOILYDO1 —
- L — o e e e e S e e e e e

MUST BE BETWEEN
50mSec AND 200mSec

_ _ALierNAlE
r CIRCUIT 1
| BREAKER |
Z
L= =21
| rFuse |
L1 BK/RD— — BLK/RED 250V H3 X1RED 2 |RED, 24V _RED 24V
_ _ 220ViH2 34V RN pay RIN
Lz, e | 3 24V "
L3 _m_.r_ummx_ BLK/BLU H1 X2 BLK/BLU m £
. CONTRIL DOOR LOCKED SWITCH o
N [ TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED i
—soml ot SWITCH
o — RED THERMOACTUATOR #1
| w £ LOCK
5 [ T DOOR LOCKED (2 ORG/BLU AA——BY
= = @
GRN DOOR LATCHED w SWITCH pio THERMOACTUATOR #2
_ SWITCH S UNLOCK
P17-3 ORG/RED AN\~ BLU
ORG [ ORG_p15
GRN/YEL, une .
g | P17-4 DOOR LOCK
= YEL VEL P14 SOLENDID
- YEL YEL P13
5 T P17-5 WHT/RED ey BLU
A r
z =~ [an]
= ORG P4-6 P21-1  WHT P20-1 L
: L U e 13 VY WHT/RED _Pa-{ P21-4 _RIK p2o-4] - Ol JLATER
- BLK P4-3 _ ORG YEL
evs z Ps-1 BRN/YEL  pie-1| 3  [R19=l oy
SYSTEM Pg-2 ORG/BLU _ Pl6-2| g2 N HOT WATER
VARIABLE 2 e — PS-3 ORG/RED _ Plo-3 E.wlm|_ RED VALUE #1
BLK T FREQUENCY e P8-4 WHT/RED P16-4 = ' 3
BLK DRIVE i T = = COLD WATER
BLK H ¢, |23V CT YEL p7-5 wm-w mmw“mmm Mm-w P19-5 WHT/BLU VALUE #2 VEL
Y I ¢, 23V RTN BLU P7-6 P8-8 WHT/BLU _ Pi4-8 COLD WATER
B1 B2 RJ-11 L | ¢, |20V RTN _RED P7-2 P8-9 WHT/ORG __P16-9 P17-1 VALUE #1
= 2 TRANGFDRNER Pg-11  BLU P16-11 P11 WHT/BRN gy YEL
160 OHMS |X ~
100 WATTS P6-3 DRAIN
m _H_ pe—4 |RI-11 VALUE
GRN = 5 %zlmu_.e._N@ BLU
= 160 OHMS _ ot
B oegg =g o oo
Ll =
SWITCH = P3-1  WHT P7-1
> P3-2 _ WHT p7-2
& P3-3 _ WHT P7-3| m
= P3-4 _ WHT p7-4| ©
S P3-5 _ WHT P7-5 o
S P3-6  WHT P7-6| o E. BLK
& P3-7  WHT p7=7| W -2 WHT
Y & P3-8 _ WHT P7-8 ADD
47 K MICROPROCESSOR &) P3-9  WHT P7-9 w_.mmmu
DEVICE =
ORGP5-3
amwww-m P/N 9506—-433—001PR
COIN PULSE WIDTH 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN

DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM, NO COIN ACCEPTOR
WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC — 1PH/50HZ/230V

Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A

Part # 8533-066-001 5/11

®

L0g

Part # 8533-066-001 5/11

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



Coin

Handling

—— Emm e S Emm S RN S e e
HOLIMS -

NOSC/0G/HdL  AVHOVIA ONIYIM

SNOLING dOIS ANV L¥VIS HUM -
¥OLd3OOV NIOD ON ‘3A¥A 4A ‘NIOD '08AVOM ODWEOON O._. UOWEDM d dois >Uzuomw§u - ALy w = ~ ~
100-95%— N
¥d100-9£y-9056 N/d 38 1SN _HLOW 351nd NIOO| ] \ . s |
L— )
— TEvo Q3IATIHS o oL /
- i | | iy e i J .,..:.._.I.*...; 1612 d _7
- —_ _
m [Goun) — — I — 7 — s W —
| |
© w5 ) i il !
- — — 8/ s ° [ 1 & H m
(@) | 1 i 8 x | 3
© - ¥ g g lg|¢ —
0 B | s B[t
)] LI I c o o l
Ll 3
e — — 35 | oz 4
2> [ | 25 o
(»)) HINYOISNVAL z=z — 53 o
S — — NMOG-d31S g3 ; 55 H_ _H g W
" o% _ 1 - ag g H
= B z~ I | | iyl 3 23 & mn d
O |1 s Ll : <2 z o
EL] = z
> g ' | = g% 3 =k e |
1] G0 ST I R 5 : : 8
— _ - _-— I : 2 =g |
— [ TH~ e o z *
0 we——— — = B - - [ . € T RE'S rid — — W mn —
~— m_mwm |_.—| —.l_ g i — ™ — °
o LU o | \
gl it == _ .
o™ [ L_ _ 1
@\ g ™ _ | 1 e —
_ _ 2 _ - g (= 8
o
= } 8l S~ w
=) AL ™ _ s R |
i N aND o X — — m OR _
N T YINYOISNVAL HOLNS ~ e
S | 1 NSSRI 2
1 :_u 1| O G+ | | I _.._._ONH._h_zooN._ — — _.M @ & m —
o £ O O — — hosz A0oz g _” W
Q T [elKe) _ _ g g2 2
N 3 N|O O e/ - — 4 ”H sz —
o % o, 1 A8
8 3 ONDIVIE OINWNAQ  ONINVNE OINVNAQ
_ S
a\ s L1}l I I
. 2 " ] 8000
A R | IR m <R
ot d| |
@) — | s |
¥004
W =\ L] __ronous Touinoo :Nowvoon | N0
nﬂu . SN SN S LI ] _ v*UOl_ mOOD I _
L-ry 4001
| 3%
€14 2
LI LI BN ] _ _
_ 5 B s — SNL LOH — &
— - R X08 dy0S 10H — ¢H
1 h gnl 10H — LH HOLMS
s g S50k 953 & S
MI HOLOW H— i NIvia — YINLIOS @100 — 1D woor  M00Wn
i ] SIATVA_JILVM SHOLVNLIVORUZHL INO¥4 dOL  :NOILYOO1
»ove  NOLLYOOT — WOLLO8  :NOLLVOOT r BN  EEDEN  EEDEN DN BRI EEDaN B DN B B e

d

®e

eVy

Part # 8B33-@785361(0273401 R

__ _ALTERNATE
™ "CrcuIT a
| BREAKER |
S
L2 =4
I ruse |
N L1 BLK/RED L1 XI1RED M\_—-LRED, 115V RED 115V
] 115V RN 115V RIN
| o 3 15V
O & BLk/BLuLe| 3| ¢, |xeBLk/BLu PR
— n . CONTROL DOOR LOCKED SWITCH .
a_ z N TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED u
3 SWITCH
m N — THERMOACTUATOR #1
D] E R w RED < LOCK
= |= o T DOODR LOCKED | ORG/BLU | AAA~—BLY
- = = DOOR LATCHED | SWITCH & THERMDACTUATOR #2
(@) GRN SWITCH o P12 UNLOCK
S A P17-3 ORG/RED BLU
ORG | ORG P15 AAN—
) VEL YEL pia \__wzi DOOR LOCK
SOLENDID
o) o YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED" [~y BLU
S [ 3
= = w ORG P4-6 P21-1  WHT p20-1 HOT WATER
(@) + u e s BV WHT/RED__P4-{ P21-4 pao-4| VALUE #1
MOTOR < BLK P4-3 % proar RED YEL
> DRIVE ] P8-1 BRN/YEL  Pie-i m
SYSTEM Pg—2 ORG/BLU __P16-2 HOT WATER
RIABLE o P19-2
—i BLK va R _ P§-3 ORG/RED _ P16-3 VALUE #2
- T2 FREQUENCY 24y RED p7-] P8-4 WHT/RED _Ple-4| = ORG g YEL
0 BLK T DRIVE 2.3V BLU P7-4 = P19-3
LN BLK 3 23V CT YEL  p7-5 P8-6 RED/ORG __ Pl6-6| = P19-5 HOT WATER
P8-7 RED/YEL _ P16-7 VALUE #3
-~ 11 [r2|13 B B2 RJ-11 23v RINBLU _P7-6 Pg—8 WHT/BLU _Pple-g RED YEL
o L | 24V RTNRED  p7-p P8-9 WHT/ORG __P16-9 P17-1
j= w
o = 2 STEP-DOWN _ _ P11
o 160 OHMS [ = TRANSFORMER Pa-u_BLU Ple-ll —
100 WATTS P6-3
@ i Pe_4 |RI-1L COLD WATER
= = T ADD wHT/BLU VALUE #1 vg
GRN = 8B BLEACH £
C1 160 OHMS a LED COLD WATER
= _ VALUE #2
100 WATTS  EMERGENCY RED RED EL-2 a x wHT/BRN VALYE #2 v
ﬂ_/_ STOP _I./.L L =
SWITCH =
. IS
m = D)l COLD WATER
= VALUE #3
@) S P3-1 WHT p7-1 WHT/BRN YEL
A4 . : : i P32 WHT p7-2
S P3-3  WHT P73| m
o 10 T x<<,._. LEFT CON _| & [P3-4 __WwHT ___p7-2| © -
8 CUSTOMER < WHI 47 K 9 P3-5 WHT P7-5 a DRAIN
PAYMENT 47 K RIGHT CON MICROPROCESSOR PS-8 = P3¢ WHT P76 o VALUE
D DEVICE pP3-7 WHT pP7-7 L
A _PS-6 | P3-8  WHT p7-8 wmzlﬂ.@ BLU
R = P3-9 WHT P7-9 SOHZ
Q RGPS-4
GP5-3 GRN
W EDpS-2 =
ECP5-1
P/N 9506-435—001PR
COIN PULSE WIDTH 80 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
MUST BE BETWEEN DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM, NO COIN ACCEPTOR
50mSec AND 200mSec WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

@

Part # 8533-066-001 5/11

@ Part # 8533-073-001 Rev. A



WCADS8OKCB -59CN 230/50/1 Voltage Diagram

WCADS8OKCB -59CN 230/50/1 Voltage Schematic

NO¢C/0S/Hd

SNOLLNE dOLS ONV L¥VIS HLIM

¥OLd300V NIOO ON ‘ARG JA ‘NIOD ‘08avOM

¥d1L00—-8CY—9066 N/d

L AVIOVIA ONIYIM

03SWQ0C QL 99SwQg
38 1SN HLAIM 3S7Nd NIOD

HOLIMS

dOLS AON3OY¥3N3 -
e

e

COIN PULSE WIDTH
MUST BE BETWEEN
50mSec AND 200mSec

SCHEMATIC

oL 7
1 — — L | — — — — — — — — — — J - \
~ !
NJ8/1HM ° b _ _
g, © * I P m
i ] ]
: | g plg(: |
| g ¢ E
i = O o _
i 3
35 \ 3z %
== =3 g |
My mq o
oF | o8 : 5
3 3 ol 33 £ =13 !
e ALl 2 5 iy
L F
2 ! 2% £ IR |
F=id 2 mmm_ 3 2 3
E] 3 4] : 2
Fzid — 2 mmn 7]
; il B g 201
W g = e % 5 &
Y L e/8 e — QI @ nn
m_ W w ¥ —T] — 3 M —
BlTes i Lo X ox —
T~ || YINYOISNVL —
e - T08INOD — N\ —
|:. SH ZH IH [ |
A0Sz AOZZ S _ | | n oﬂ —
r — m " 550 m ® W
o g “ g — — 8 X 28 —
zZz
3 m_ [ S| MAE=
| @ - _ 8l v g
T 0 Y3114 HOLIMS — o XA & —
T INn — RNSSTId a
L L CRORE:
=] /e ] gl M~ Ee _
2 J | ! &z 8
W — gl Xlgs g
NN .
w o o — lon r - 3
8 B ¢ I— 3
] HOISISIY HOLSISTY NAR
_ N ONDIVHE OINVNAQ ONIMVHE DINVNAG _ _
o | | | |
1 a a 0 o m 7|ﬁ|_ — — — —
. . o b k8
@ B E
LI Fl |
I TN g — —
R | L HONOYL TOMINOD  INOLYIOT ]
- dION310S
q i — — — — — — _ U397IAN V*OOI_ KOOQ _
=ry
€Lz - — \
LI ] LI B BN
— B EIg —
= EFR
r (] _ _
IATVA
Nnhhl YOLOW ”- d NIvia — Y3INLJOS d100 001 ¥0INN [ENYATTY
. il SINTVA_S3IVM _ SHOLRLVOMHL INO¥4 dOL  :NOILYOO1
%Ov8  :NOILYOOT 1 _ NOLLO8  :NOILYOO1
— LI ] LI ] LI LI LI B e
_ ALIERNAIE
r CIRCUIT 1
| SR
L= _ =]
[ ruse |
N L1 BK/RD— — BLK/RED 250V H3 X1RED, 2V |RED, 24V _RED 24V
1 I T
3 | | 220V He 24V RIN 24V RTN
| Le, | e | 24v
T, _:_.nummx_ BLK/BLU ___ HI X2BLK/BLU c
T2 CONTROL DOOR LOCKED SWITCH o
= [ TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED 8
R e EEr SWITCH
N |0\'|
THERMOACTUATOR #1
o RED < LocK
[ T DOOR LOCKED |2 ORG/BLY A BLU
= = @
GRN DOOR LATCHED |3 SWITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
- SvITCH S e ORG/RED  UNLOCK g
GRN/YEL, e ORG ! ORG P15 P17-3 \/\/\/\J
FILTER -
I veL YEL pia s | SOLENGID
e YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED" e BLU
=z = .
= W ORG pa-¢ P21-1  WHT pao-1| & HOT WATER
+ U e 3 BVE WHT/RED _pa-1 T a—T] qeVALUE 41
~ ED preeey
umw/_w_m Z ALK Fa=3 P8-1 BRN/YEL _ Plé-1 m P19-1
SYSTEM 20 RED _P7-1 Pg-2 ORG/BLU _ P16-2 HOT WATER
VARIABLE & |p19-2
¢ P8—3 ORG/RED _ P16-3 VALUE #2
BLK Te FREQUENCY C. 2.3V BLU P7-4| — - = 0ORG ~~—r _ YEL
S Pg-4 WHT/RED _ Pl6-4| =
BLK Tt DRIVE t, |23V CT YEL P7-5 < [P3
3 _ P8-6 RED/ORG __ Pl6-6 _
BLK 13 : 23V RTN B P7-6 = = P19-5 HOT WATER
Pg-7 RED/YEL _ Pl6-7 VALUE #3
1 (12|73 Bt B2 RJ-11 L[Sl j20V RTN RED P7-2 P8-8 WHT/BLU _pl6-8 RED | v~y YEL
STEP-DOWN P8-9 WHT/ORG _ P16-9 P17-1
w o TRANSFORMER
= = Pg-1] P16-11 P11
160 OHMS  [* ~ P6-3 BLU —
100 WATTS L Pe—4 |RI-1L
= T o COLD WATER
= = VALUE #1
] ADD WHT/BLU YEL
GRN a BLEACH i JAMNAL:
RED RED P1-2 COLD WATER
= 160 DHMs - EMERGENCY FfL RED RED P11 ﬂ “ whT/Brn VALUE #2
SWITCH = a £
[
= 1 COLD WATER
S 0o VALUE #3
0.1 uF 0.4 uf P3-1  WHT p7-1
pp MK BV Teov S P3-2  WHT P72
10 T ._. LEFT CON & [P3-3  WHT  P7-3] m
AN S [p34  wHT __p7-4] O
: MICROPROCESSOR = P3=5  WHT p7-5] O
_PS-8 | P3-6 __ WHT P7-6 |
P3-7 _ WHT p7=7] W
_P5-6 | P3-8 _ WHT p7-8
_E_wmhml P3-9 _ WHT P7-9
ORG PS-4
Gp5-3
EDPS-2
ELP5-1

P/N 9506—-437-001PR
80 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM, NO COIN ACCEPTOR
WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

TPH/50HZ /230V

d

®®

eV

Part # 8B33-@785361(0273401 R

@ @: # 85BB#0B3IWDREAMN 9/14



	A-Series Accessories
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts
	Section 8: Parts Data 
	Wiring Harness Part # by Model
	Cabinet and Front Panel Group Part # by Model  Large Door Before Serial # 535659
	Rear View Access Part # by Model
	Cylinder, Seals & Bearings Part # by Model
	 Door Latching Assembly (All Models)
	Large Door & Hinge Group
	Water Inlet Part # by Model
	Drain Valve Group Part # by Model
	Electrical Components - Top Compartment
	Control Panel Part # by Model
	Section 9:      Coin Handling Parts
	Section :11 Parts 50Hz Models

	Parts Data 4: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 
	Page 26: 
	Page 27: 
	Page 28: 
	Page 29: 
	Page 30: 
	Page 31: 
	Page 32: 
	Page 33: 
	Page 34: 
	Page 35: 
	Page 36: 
	Page 37: 
	Page 38: 
	Page 39: 
	Page 40: 
	Page 41: 
	Page 42: 
	Page 43: 
	Page 44: 
	Page 45: 
	Page 46: 
	Page 47: 
	Page 48: 
	Page 49: 
	Page 50: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 52: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 54: 
	Page 55: 
	Page 56: 
	Page 57: 

	Coin Handling 4: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 
	Page 26: 
	Page 27: 
	Page 28: 
	Page 29: 
	Page 30: 
	Page 31: 
	Page 32: 
	Page 33: 
	Page 34: 
	Page 35: 
	Page 36: 
	Page 37: 
	Page 38: 
	Page 39: 
	Page 40: 
	Page 41: 
	Page 42: 
	Page 43: 
	Page 44: 
	Page 45: 
	Page 46: 
	Page 47: 
	Page 48: 
	Page 49: 
	Page 50: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 52: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 54: 
	Page 55: 
	Page 56: 
	Page 57: 

	50Hz Parts 4: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 
	Page 26: 
	Page 27: 
	Page 28: 
	Page 29: 
	Page 30: 
	Page 31: 
	Page 32: 
	Page 33: 
	Page 34: 
	Page 35: 
	Page 36: 
	Page 37: 
	Page 38: 
	Page 39: 
	Page 40: 
	Page 41: 
	Page 42: 
	Page 43: 
	Page 44: 
	Page 45: 
	Page 46: 
	Page 47: 
	Page 48: 
	Page 49: 
	Page 50: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 52: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 54: 
	Page 55: 
	Page 56: 
	Page 57: 

	Accessories 20: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 

	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 20: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 

	Wiring Harnesses 20: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 

	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 20: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 

	Rear View 20: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 

	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 20: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 

	Door Lock Group 20: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 

	Loading Door Group 20: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 

	Chassis & Drain Valve 20: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 

	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 20: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 

	Electrical Components 20: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 

	Control Panel 20: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 



